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1. Interest in news and public affairs
Some people seem to follow what's going on in government and public affairs most of the time, whether there’s an election going on or not. Others aren’t that

interested. Would you say you follow what’s going on in government and public affairs ... ?

You

Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)

Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Most of the time 47% 56% 40% 26% 38% 52% 69% 53% 38% 26% 41% 60% 69%
Some of the time 30% 25% 34% 33% 36% 30% 20% 27% 33% 42% 28% 28% 23%
Only now and then 13% 11% 15% 22% 15% 10% 7% 12% 14% 15% 20% 9% 6%
Hardly at all 9% 7% 10% 17% 9% 7% 4% 7% 12% 14% 9% 2% 2%
Don’t know 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 0% 0% 2% 3% 2% 0% 0%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,000) (962) (1,038) (400) (504) (787) (309) (1,414) (238) (218) (130) (653) (527)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate  Conservative  Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Most of the time 47% 52% 38% 58% 52% 37% 57% 42% 52% 65% 49%
Some of the time 30% 32% 31% 26% 28% 33% 27% 32% 32% 23% 21%
Only now and then 13% 8% 17% 11% 12% 16% 10% 16% 10% 6% 12%
Hardly at all 9% 6% 13% 5% 7% 13% 6% 9% 6% 5% 16%
Don’t know 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 0% 1% 0% 0% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,000) (487) (963) (550) (518) (862) (620) (1,024) (524) (206) (246)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Trump Prefers Cruz or Kasich

Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders
Most of the time 47% 61% 58% 2% 68%
Some of the time 30% 25% 31% 20% 26%
Only now and then 13% 10% 8% 7% 4%
Hardly at all 9% 3% 2% 1% 2%
Don’t know 1% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,000) (321) (292) (250) (251)
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2. Direction of country

Would you say things in this country today are...

You

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)

Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic ~ Republican
Generally headed in the
right direction 26% 28% 23% 28% 31% 22% 23% 19% 42% 41% 37% 48% 6%
Off on the wrong track 61% 61% 61% 48% 56% 67% 70% 69% 39% 45% 50% 38% 89%
Not sure 13% 11% 15% 23% 13% 11% 6% 12% 18% 14% 12% 14% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,000) (962) (1,038) (400) (504) (787) (309) (1,414) (238) (218) (130) (653) (527)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Generally headed in the
right direction 26% 55% 22% 47% 26% 11% 25% 30% 26% 20%
Off on the wrong track 61% 30% 62% 87% 39% 55% 83% 62% 60% 65% 62%
Not sure 13% 16% 16% 6% 14% 19% 6% 14% 11% 9% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,000) (487) (963) (550) (518) (862) (620) (1,024) (524) (206) (246)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Trump

Prefers Cruz or Kasich

Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders
Generally headed in the
right direction 26% 60% 38% 4% 7%
Off on the wrong track 61% 28% 46% 91% 89%
Not sure 13% 12% 16% 5% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,000) (321) (292) (250) (251)
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3. Candidate Qualities - Favorability — Hillary Clinton

Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

You

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)

Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic ~ Republican
Very favorable 22% 21% 23% 16% 25% 22% 24% 16% 44% 38% 20% 44% 5%
Somewhat favorable 21% 20% 22% 29% 24% 19% 13% 17% 30% 28% 28% 30% 4%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 10% 11% 17% 10% 9% 5% 10% 9% 9% 19% 10% 7%
Very unfavorable 44% 46% 42% 29% 39% 48% 57% 55% 12% 19% 27% 14% 83%
Don’t know 3% 4% 3% 8% 2% 2% 2% 2% 5% 6% 6% 1% 0%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,997) (961) (1,036) (399) (504) (785) (309) (1,412) (237) (218) (130) (652) (527)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very favorable 22% 54% 17% 5% 37% 25% 10% 25% 20% 13% 20%
Somewhat favorable 21% 32% 26% 5% 35% 24% 8% 21% 19% 28% 18%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 7% 13% 7% 12% 12% 6% 10% 9% 11% 10%
Very unfavorable 44% 7% 38% 83% 14% 32% 75% 41% 48% 48% 47%
Don’t know 3% 1% 6% 1% 2% 6% 1% 3% 4% 0% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,997) (487) (960) (550) (518) (859) (620) (1,022) (524) (205) (246)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Trump

Prefers Cruz or Kasich

Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders

Very favorable 22% 74% 8% 6% 3%
Somewhat favorable 21% 22% 44% 3% 5%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 2% 21% 5% 10%
Very unfavorable 44% 1% 25% 85% 82%
Don’t know 3% 1% 1% 1% -

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,997) (321) (291) (250) (251)
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4. Candidate Qualities - Favorability — Ted Cruz
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

You

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)

Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Very favorable 10% 11% 9% 10% 9% 9% 11% 10% 4% 14% 11% 4% 23%
Somewhat favorable 22% 20% 24% 14% 24% 26% 22% 23% 24% 23% 12% 13% 32%
Somewhat unfavorable 23% 24% 23% 27% 21% 25% 21% 24% 17% 25% 31% 20% 25%
Very unfavorable 34% 36% 32% 30% 34% 32% 41% 35% 41% 25% 33% 57% 19%
Don’t know 10% 9% 11% 18% 12% 8% 5% 9% 14% 13% 13% 6% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,998) (962) (1,036) (400) (504) (785) (309) (1,413) (237) (218) (130) (653) (527)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal = Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very favorable 10% 2% 8% 20% 3% 5% 20% 9% 13% 11% 8%
Somewhat favorable 22% 14% 19% 33% 9% 22% 31% 23% 23% 21% 19%
Somewhat unfavorable 23% 15% 25% 27% 17% 25% 25% 23% 22% 29% 21%
Very unfavorable 34% 59% 34% 15% 65% 33% 17% 33% 32% 36% 41%
Don’t know 10% 10% 14% 5% 6% 16% 6% 12% 10% 2% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,998) (486) (962) (550) (518) (860) (620) (1,022) (524) (206) (246)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Trump

Prefers Cruz or Kasich

Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders
Very favorable 10% 2% 4% 6% 43%
Somewhat favorable 22% 18% 5% 33% 31%
Somewhat unfavorable 23% 20% 20% 32% 17%
Very unfavorable 34% 53% 68% 27% 8%
Don’t know 10% 7% 3% 3% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,998) (321) (292) (250) (251)
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5. Candidate Qualities - Favorability — John Kasich

Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

You

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Very favorable 9% 8% 9% 5% 6% 11% 12% 11% 3% 4% 5% 6% 19%
Somewhat favorable 29% 30% 27% 22% 23% 31% 36% 30% 27% 22% 28% 31% 35%
Somewhat unfavorable 22% 24% 21% 21% 21% 22% 25% 23% 23% 19% 24% 28% 24%
Very unfavorable 16% 17% 16% 14% 19% 16% 16% 15% 22% 19% 16% 21% 14%
Don’t know 24% 21% 27% 38% 31% 20% 11% 22% 26% 36% 27% 15% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,995) (962) (1,033) (400) (504) (782) (309) (1,410) (237) (218) (130) (652) (527)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat  Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative  Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very favorable 9% 3% 7% 17% 4% 7% 14% 8% 8% 13% 11%
Somewhat favorable 29% 28% 24% 36% 22% 27% 34% 25% 35% 37% 23%
Somewhat unfavorable 22% 25% 22% 21% 27% 22% 20% 22% 21% 25% 21%
Very unfavorable 16% 22% 16% 11% 26% 13% 15% 17% 13% 14% 22%
Don’t know 24% 22% 31% 15% 22% 31% 17% 28% 22% 11% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,995) (486) (960) (549) (518) (858) (619) (1,020) (523) (206) (246)
Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee
Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders Prefers Trump Prefers Cruz or Kasich

Very favorable 9% 5% 5% 10% 28%

Somewhat favorable 29% 34% 26% 32% 39%

Somewhat unfavorable 22% 25% 33% 31% 20%

Very unfavorable 16% 21% 23% 19% 8%

Don’t know 24% 16% 13% 8% 4%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (1,995) (321) (291) (250) (251)
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6. Candidate Qualities - Favorability — Bernie Sanders
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

You

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)

Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Very favorable 25% 24% 26% 36% 28% 19% 21% 22% 29% 35% 32% 47% 6%
Somewhat favorable 26% 24% 28% 25% 25% 31% 20% 23% 37% 29% 30% 33% 13%
Somewhat unfavorable 16% 17% 15% 12% 16% 18% 16% 17% 9% 15% 17% 8% 22%
Very unfavorable 27% 29% 25% 17% 21% 27% 40% 32% 16% 11% 16% 9% 57%
Don’t know 7% 6% 7% 10% 10% 5% 3% 6% 9% 10% 6% 3% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,995) (961) (1,034) (400) (504) (782) (309) (1,411) (237) (217) (130) (651) (526)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat  Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative  Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very favorable 25% 48% 25% 7% 55% 24% 8% 24% 26% 24% 28%
Somewhat favorable 26% 30% 30% 15% 27% 33% 17% 27% 26% 25% 19%
Somewhat unfavorable 16% 9% 17% 19% 10% 16% 20% 17% 13% 20% 11%
Very unfavorable 27% 8% 19% 54% 5% 17% 52% 22% 30% 30% 36%
Don’t know 7% 5% 9% 4% 4% 11% 4% 9% 5% 1% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,995) (485) (961) (549) (517) (859) (619) (1,019) (524) (206) (246)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Trump

Prefers Cruz or Kasich

Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders
Very favorable 25% 29% 77% 7% 4%
Somewhat favorable 26% 44% 18% 14% 13%
Somewhat unfavorable 16% 12% 2% 19% 26%
Very unfavorable 27% 11% 2% 57% 56%
Don’t know 7% 4% 1% 2% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,995) (320) (291) (250) (250)
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7. Candidate Qualities - Favorability — Donald Trump

Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

You

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)

Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Very favorable 18% 21% 16% 9% 16% 20% 26% 23% 7% 8% 10% 7% 37%
Somewhat favorable 17% 18% 15% 11% 17% 20% 17% 21% 8% 9% 9% 7% 26%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 12% 10% 15% 10% 11% 10% 11% 8% 6% 24% 8% 13%
Very unfavorable 51% 45% 56% 61% 53% 47% 45% 43% 73% 73% 52% 7% 24%
Don’t know 3% 3% 2% 4% 3% 2% 2% 2% 4% 4% 3% 1% 0%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,997) (962) (1,035) (400) (503) (785) (309) (1,413) (237) (217) (130) (653) (527)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat  Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative  Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very favorable 18% 4% 13% 38% 6% 14% 31% 17% 20% 16% 23%
Somewhat favorable 17% 6% 17% 26% 6% 14% 27% 17% 18% 18% 11%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 7% 14% 11% 6% 13% 12% 10% 12% 16% 12%
Very unfavorable 51% 82% 53% 24% 80% 54% 29% 53% 46% 49% 52%
Don’t know 3% 2% 4% 1% 2% 5% 1% 3% 3% 1% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,997) (485) (962) (550) (518) (860) (619) (1,021) (524) (206) (246)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Trump

Prefers Cruz or Kasich

Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders
Very favorable 18% 5% 6% 71% 7%
Somewhat favorable 17% 5% 7% 22% 29%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 9% 6% 4% 22%
Very unfavorable 51% 79% 80% 4% 41%
Don’t know 3% 1% 1% 0% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,997) (321) (292) (250) (251)
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8. Democrats - Preferred Nominee ) ) ) )
Which one of these individuals do you want to be the Democratic nominee for President in 20167

Asked of registered voters

You

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)

Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Hillary Clinton 32% 31% 33% 30% 35% 34% 30% 24% 63% 52% 38% 53% 14%
Bernie Sanders 41% 40% 41% 51% 45% 41% 33% 45% 26% 29% 38% 40% 42%
No preference 27% 28% 25% 19% 19% 26% 37% 31% 11% 19% 25% 7% 44%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,605) (780) (825) (260) (381) (676) (288) (1,176) (190) (146) (93) (651) (522)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Hillary Clinton 32% 62% 31% 12% 47% 38% 19% 35% 30% 28% 32%
Bernie Sanders 41% 34% 45% 41% 48% 41% 37% 40% 40% 45% 39%
No preference 27% 4% 24% 47% 5% 21% 44% 24% 29% 27% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,605) (431) (682) (492) (433) (627) (545) (769) (460) (184) (192)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Sanders

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Trump

Prefers Cruz or Kasich

Total Prefers Clinton
Hillary Clinton 32% 100% - 9% 18%
Bernie Sanders 41% — 100% 49% 36%
No preference 27% - - 41% 46%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,605) (321) (292) (248) (249)
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9. Democrats - Enthusiasm — Hillary Clinton
How would you feel if the person listed below was the 2016 Democratic nominee for President?

Asked of registered voters

You

Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)

Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Enthusiastic 21% 20% 22% 18% 22% 20% 23% 15% 43% 36% 25% 41% 3%
Satisfied but not enthusiastic 21% 18% 23% 29% 23% 21% 15% 18% 32% 22% 27% 32% 10%
Dissatisfied but not upset 13% 14% 13% 12% 17% 14% 10% 13% 14% 15% 7% 11% 14%
Upset 41% 44% 39% 31% 35% 43% 49% 50% 7% 23% 35% 14% 68%
Not sure 4% 4% 4% 10% 3% 2% 3% 4% 4% 4% 5% 1% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,566) (764) (802) (256) (375) (658) (277) (1,152) (184) (141) (89) (623) (511)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative  Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Enthusiastic 21% 53% 17% 2% 43% 23% 7% 24% 20% 13% 20%
Satisfied but not enthusiastic 21% 30% 26% 8% 30% 28% 9% 20% 20% 26% 19%
Dissatisfied but not upset 13% 9% 15% 14% 13% 14% 13% 13% 12% 15% 17%
Upset 41% 7% 37% 71% 13% 32% 66% 40% 44% 43% 39%
Not sure 4% 1% 5% 4% 1% 4% 5% 4% 4% 2% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,566) (419) (666) (481) (423) (609) (534) (746) (451) (182) (187)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders Prefers Trump Prefers Cruz or Kasich
Enthusiastic 21% 71% 8% 1% 2%
Satisfied but not enthusiastic 21% 25% 41% 7% 13%
Dissatisfied but not upset 13% 2% 23% 14% 14%
Upset 41% 2% 27% 73% 66%
Not sure 4% 0% 1% 5% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,566) (303) (284) (243) (243)
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10. Democrats - Enthusiasm — Bernie Sanders i ) .
How would you feel if the person listed below was the 2016 Democratic nominee for President?

Asked of registered voters

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters

Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Enthusiastic 26% 25% 27% 41% 31% 21% 22% 24% 30% 30% 39% 47% 8%
Satisfied but not enthusiastic 26% 27% 26% 21% 32% 33% 17% 24% 42% 32% 22% 31% 20%
Dissatisfied but not upset 20% 18% 20% 13% 18% 21% 23% 22% 17% 12% 10% 13% 29%
Upset 21% 23% 20% 14% 13% 20% 33% 24% 7% 15% 22% 7% 35%
Not sure 7% 7% 7% 12% 6% 6% 5% 6% 4% 11% 7% 3% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,572) (768) (804) (256) (375) (658) (283) (1,157) (182) (141) (92) (630) (518)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Enthusiastic 26% 48% 28% 8% 58% 27% 8% 26% 27% 24% 29%
Satisfied but not enthusiastic 26% 34% 27% 20% 26% 34% 20% 28% 28% 24% 20%
Dissatisfied but not upset 20% 11% 19% 26% 9% 18% 26% 20% 18% 24% 19%
Upset 21% 5% 18% 37% 4% 13% 38% 20% 21% 22% 26%
Not sure 7% 2% 9% 8% 2% 8% 8% 7% 6% 6% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,572) (419) (666) (487) (420) (611) (541) (751) (453) (179) (189)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Cruz or Kasich

Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders Prefers Trump
Enthusiastic 26% 21% 82% 9% 6%
Satisfied but not enthusiastic 26% 44% 16% 18% 24%
Dissatisfied but not upset 20% 22% 1% 34% 26%
Upset 21% 9% 0% 33% 37%
Not sure 7% 4% 1% 6% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,572) (307) (287) (245) (247)
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11. Democrats - Most Likely Nominee
Who do you think is the most likely candidate to become the Democratic nominee for president in 2016?

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters

Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Hillary Clinton 66% 68% 64% 56% 66% 67% 74% 67% 64% 70% 51% 75% 67%
Bernie Sanders 19% 18% 19% 29% 20% 18% 9% 18% 18% 20% 29% 18% 15%
Not sure 15% 14% 17% 15% 13% 15% 17% 15% 17% 11% 20% 8% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,954) (939) (1,015) (395) (495) (767) (297) (1,380) (236) (213) (125) (633) (509)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Hillary Clinton 66% 75% 63% 64% 70% 65% 65% 63% 2% 2% 61%
Bernie Sanders 19% 18% 21% 17% 21% 20% 15% 20% 15% 20% 19%
Not sure 15% 8% 17% 19% 9% 14% 20% 17% 13% 8% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,954) (480) (940) (534) (510) (845) (599) (1,004) (514) (199) (237)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Sanders

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Trump

Prefers Cruz or Kasich

Total Prefers Clinton
Hillary Clinton 66% 96% 48% 58% 76%
Bernie Sanders 19% 1% 42% 16% 12%
Not sure 15% 3% 10% 25% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,954) (311) (284) (239) (246)
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12. Democtrats - Could Win General — Hillary Clinton

You

Regardless of who the Republicans select as their nominee, do you think the Democratic presidential candidates listed below could possibly win or could never win
the general election in November if he or she was to become the Democratic nominee?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters

Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Could possibly win 76% 75% 7% 75% 80% 76% 73% 74% 82% 86% 65% 91% 66%
Could never win 14% 15% 14% 15% 12% 15% 15% 16% 12% 6% 16% 6% 23%
Not sure 10% 10% 9% 10% 8% 9% 12% 10% 7% 7% 20% 3% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,984) (951) (1,033) (398) (501) (780) (305) (1,403) (237) (214) (130) (647) (524)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Could possibly win 76% 94% 73% 66% 89% 78% 65% 74% 79% 83% 71%
Could never win 14% 3% 15% 23% 7% 11% 23% 15% 12% 14% 15%
Not sure 10% 3% 12% 11% 4% 11% 12% 11% 9% 3% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,984) (483) (957) (544) (516) (856) (612) (1,015) (523) (205) (241)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Sanders

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Trump

Prefers Cruz or Kasich

Total Prefers Clinton
Could possibly win 76% 98% 84% 52% 80%
Could never win 14% 1% 10% 32% 14%
Not sure 10% 1% 6% 16% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,984) (320) (288) (249) (251)
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13. Democrats - Could Win General — Bernie Sanders
Regardless of who the Republicans select as their nominee, do you think the Democratic presidential candidates listed below could possibly win or could never win

the general election in November if he or she was to become the Democratic nominee?

You

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)

Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Could possibly win 52% 51% 53% 62% 57% 50% 41% 51% 61% 50% 53% 2% 32%
Could never win 31% 34% 28% 21% 23% 34% 42% 34% 18% 30% 19% 17% 53%
Not sure 17% 15% 18% 17% 20% 16% 16% 15% 21% 21% 28% 11% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,965) (946) (1,019) (397) (495) (769) (304) (1,397) (233) (207) (128) (644) (522)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Could possibly win 52% 72% 55% 33% 75% 55% 35% 55% 49% 47% 50%
Could never win 31% 14% 25% 52% 13% 24% 49% 26% 35% 43% 32%
Not sure 17% 14% 20% 15% 12% 20% 16% 18% 16% 9% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,965) (475) (948) (542) (511) (843) (611) (1,004) (518) (202) (241)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Sanders

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Trump

Prefers Cruz or Kasich

Total Prefers Clinton
Could possibly win 52% 59% 92% 29% 36%
Could never win 31% 24% 4% 53% 51%
Not sure 17% 17% 4% 18% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,965) (314) (291) (247) (250)
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14. Democrats - Better Chance

Which Democratic candidate do you think has the better chance to win the general election in November?

You

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)

Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic ~ Republican
Hillary Clinton 60% 57% 62% 49% 63% 61% 64% 58% 63% 69% 51% 68% 58%
Bernie Sanders 22% 24% 20% 35% 24% 22% 10% 22% 23% 19% 28% 22% 16%
Not sure 18% 18% 18% 16% 13% 17% 26% 20% 14% 13% 21% 9% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,989) (955) (1,034) (399) (501) (780) (309) (1,410) (233) (216) (130) (649) (524)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Hillary Clinton 60% 69% 56% 58% 61% 61% 57% 59% 64% 58% 57%
Bernie Sanders 22% 22% 25% 18% 30% 22% 17% 23% 20% 23% 22%
Not sure 18% 8% 19% 24% 10% 17% 25% 18% 16% 19% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,989) (483) (961) (545) (515) (861) (613) (1,020) (523) (202) (244)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Sanders

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Trump

Prefers Cruz or Kasich

Total Prefers Clinton
Hillary Clinton 60% 96% 33% 50% 65%
Bernie Sanders 22% 1% 54% 17% 15%
Not sure 18% 3% 13% 33% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,989) (320) (291) (249) (251)
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15. Republicans - Preferred Nominee
Which one of these individuals do you want to be the Republican nominee for President in 20167

Asked of registered voters

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters
Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Ted Cruz 22% 21% 23% 21% 26% 21% 20% 21% 21% 36% 14% 16% 29%
John Kasich 24% 24% 24% 28% 21% 23% 26% 25% 21% 15% 31% 32% 18%
Donald Trump 31% 36% 27% 18% 27% 35% 37% 37% 14% 18% 26% 20% 48%
No preference 23% 19% 26% 33% 26% 22% 17% 18% 44% 30% 30% 32% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,607) (781) (826) (260) (381) (678) (288) (1,179) (189) (146) (93) (648) (525)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Ted Cruz 22% 15% 21% 28% 8% 20% 31% 22% 23% 19% 20%
John Kasich 24% 29% 25% 19% 32% 27% 16% 22% 24% 36% 20%
Donald Trump 31% 13% 30% 46% 19% 26% 43% 30% 33% 29% 33%
No preference 23% 44% 23% 7% 41% 27% 9% 26% 20% 16% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,607) (431) (681) (495) (430) (627) (550) (771) (461) (184) (191)
Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee
Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders Prefers Trump Prefers Cruz or Kasich

Ted Cruz 22% 21% 11% — 62%

John Kasich 24% 29% 36% - 38%

Donald Trump 31% 16% 21% 100% -

No preference 23% 34% 32% - -

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (1,607) (320) (290) (250) (251)
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16. Republicans - Enthusiasm — Ted Cruz
How would you feel if the person listed below was the 2016 Republican nominee for President?
Asked of registered voters

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Enthusiastic 12% 15% 10% 11% 14% 12% 12% 14% 5% 15% 11% 5% 25%
Satisfied but not enthusiastic 24% 22% 25% 18% 24% 26% 23% 25% 18% 24% 18% 15% 30%
Dissatisfied but not upset 22% 23% 22% 19% 23% 24% 22% 22% 31% 18% 20% 22% 25%
Upset 34% 34% 33% 36% 31% 32% 38% 34% 33% 33% 41% 50% 18%
Not sure 8% 5% 10% 16% 8% 6% 5% 6% 13% 10% 11% 8% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,576) (771) (805) (259) (378) (659) (280) (1,154) (189) (143) (90) (631) (518)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative  Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Enthusiastic 12% 3% 9% 23% 3% 6% 24% 12% 16% 11% 9%
Satisfied but not enthusiastic 24% 14% 21% 34% 9% 23% 32% 24% 24% 26% 20%
Dissatisfied but not upset 22% 20% 22% 25% 21% 24% 22% 21% 23% 21% 27%
Upset 34% 55% 38% 14% 62% 34% 19% 34% 31% 36% 38%
Not sure 8% 8% 11% 4% 6% 12% 4% 9% 6% 6% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,576) (420) (670) (486) (422) (613) (541) (754) (454) (182) (186)
Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee
Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders Prefers Trump Prefers Cruz or Kasich

Enthusiastic 12% 4% 4% 7% 45%

Satisfied but not enthusiastic 24% 19% 12% 30% 31%

Dissatisfied but not upset 22% 21% 23% 32% 17%

Upset 34% 48% 56% 28% 7%

Not sure 8% 8% 6% 2% 1%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (1,576) (311) (283) (245) (249)
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17. Republicans - Enthusiasm — John Kasich
How would you feel if the person listed below was the 2016 Republican nominee for President?

Asked of registered voters

You

Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)

Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Enthusiastic 10% 11% 9% 7% 9% 10% 12% 11% 4% 4% 12% 7% 14%
Satisfied but not enthusiastic 32% 35% 30% 25% 29% 36% 32% 34% 29% 24% 20% 32% 35%
Dissatisfied but not upset 27% 27% 28% 32% 28% 26% 25% 26% 24% 33% 38% 31% 27%
Upset 18% 19% 16% 14% 16% 17% 22% 17% 21% 20% 18% 16% 20%
Not sure 13% 9% 17% 23% 17% 11% 8% 11% 22% 20% 12% 14% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,583) (769) (814) (258) (377) (664) (284) (1,165) (185) (142) 91) (641) (517)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Enthusiastic 10% 4% 8% 16% 3% 9% 14% 9% 9% 14% 13%
Satisfied but not enthusiastic 32% 26% 33% 35% 26% 34% 33% 29% 35% 42% 25%
Dissatisfied but not upset 27% 31% 26% 26% 37% 26% 24% 28% 30% 22% 23%
Upset 18% 21% 17% 16% 20% 13% 21% 18% 16% 16% 22%
Not sure 13% 17% 16% 7% 14% 18% 8% 16% 9% 7% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,583) (423) (670) (490) (426) (615) (542) (756) (454) (183) (190)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders Prefers Trump Prefers Cruz or Kasich
Enthusiastic 10% 7% 7% 6% 23%
Satisfied but not enthusiastic 32% 33% 30% 28% 40%
Dissatisfied but not upset 27% 29% 34% 35% 19%
Upset 18% 18% 15% 27% 15%
Not sure 13% 13% 13% 4% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,583) (313) (289) (244) (248)

21



The Economist/YouGov Poll

March 26 - 29, 2016

18. Republicans - Enthusiasm — Donald Trump
How would you feel if the person listed below was the 2016 Republican nominee for President?

Asked of registered voters

You

Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)

Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Enthusiastic 22% 27% 18% 10% 20% 25% 26% 26% 10% 13% 18% 10% 40%
Satisfied but not enthusiastic 16% 17% 15% 9% 14% 16% 21% 20% 4% 6% 10% 7% 25%
Dissatisfied but not upset 12% 12% 12% 11% 11% 13% 12% 11% 13% 13% 15% 11% 14%
Upset 47% 41% 53% 64% 53% 43% 39% 40% 70% 64% 54% 69% 21%
Not sure 3% 3% 3% 6% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 4% 3% 3% 0%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,594) (776) (818) (255) (380) (676) (283) (1,168) (190) (144) (92) (644) (521)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Enthusiastic 22% 5% 19% 39% 7% 18% 34% 22% 24% 20% 22%
Satisfied but not enthusiastic 16% 4% 15% 26% 6% 12% 25% 17% 16% 15% 13%
Dissatisfied but not upset 12% 11% 12% 13% 12% 10% 14% 9% 14% 18% 12%
Upset 47% 77% 50% 22% 71% 56% 25% 49% 44% 45% 51%
Not sure 3% 3% 4% 0% 4% 3% 1% 3% 3% 1% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,594) (428) (673) (493) (427) (623) (544) (764) (460) (180) (190)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Trump

Prefers Cruz or Kasich

Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders
Enthusiastic 22% 8% 10% 78% 6%
Satisfied but not enthusiastic 16% 5% 6% 21% 27%
Dissatisfied but not upset 12% 12% 11% 2% 25%
Upset 47% 73% 70% — 41%
Not sure 3% 2% 3% - 0%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,594) (315) (291) (247) (248)
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19. Republicans - Most Likely Nominee
Who do you think is the most likely candidate to become the Republican nominee for president in 20167

You

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)

Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Ted Cruz 16% 13% 18% 14% 17% 14% 17% 11% 19% 33% 22% 19% 16%
John Kasich 4% 5% 4% 6% 5% 4% 2% 3% 9% 4% 8% 7% 1%
Donald Trump 56% 63% 50% 54% 54% 60% 55% 66% 31% 34% 46% 50% 68%
Not sure 24% 20% 27% 26% 24% 21% 26% 20% 41% 29% 24% 24% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,969) (950) (1,019) (393) (496) (776) (304) (1,397) (229) (215) (128) (640) (522)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Ted Cruz 16% 18% 15% 14% 15% 15% 17% 15% 15% 15% 17%
John Kasich 4% 6% 5% 2% 6% 5% 3% 5% 3% 3% 3%
Donald Trump 56% 46% 52% 71% 52% 52% 64% 53% 64% 67% 47%
Not sure 24% 30% 28% 13% 27% 29% 16% 26% 18% 15% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,969) (476) (948) (545) (514) (846) (609) (1,006) (517) (205) (241)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Sanders

Prefers Trump

Prefers Cruz or Kasich

Total Prefers Clinton
Ted Cruz 16% 23% 13% 2% 32%
John Kasich 4% 8% 5% 0% 2%
Donald Trump 56% 45% 56% 92% 47%
Not sure 24% 24% 25% 7% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,969) (314) (288) (248) (249)

23



The Economist/YouGov Poll

March 26 - 29, 2016

20. Republicans - Could Win General — Ted Cruz
Regardless of who the Democrats select as their nominee, do you think the Republican presidential candidates listed below could possibly win or could never win

the general election in November if he was to become the Republican nominee?

You

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)

Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Could possibly win 49% 46% 51% 49% 49% 47% 50% 49% 43% 53% 44% 40% 65%
Could never win 33% 38% 29% 32% 34% 33% 34% 34% 32% 30% 35% 46% 26%
Not sure 18% 16% 20% 20% 16% 20% 15% 17% 25% 17% 21% 14% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,981) (953) (1,028) (395) (501) (782) (303) (1,405) (233) (215) (128) (650) (524)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Could possibly win 49% 36% 44% 66% 35% 40% 68% 47% 54% 49% 45%
Could never win 33% 46% 35% 20% 53% 33% 21% 31% 32% 42% 39%
Not sure 18% 17% 21% 14% 13% 27% 12% 22% 15% 9% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,981) (484) (949) (548) (517) (850) (614) (1,014) (520) (205) (242)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Sanders

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Trump

Prefers Cruz or Kasich

Total Prefers Clinton
Could possibly win 49% 40% 38% 51% 82%
Could never win 33% 48% 49% 37% 14%
Not sure 18% 13% 13% 12% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,981) (319) (291) (248) (250)
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21. Republicans - Could Win General — John Kasich

You

Regardless of who the Democrats select as their nominee, do you think the Republican presidential candidates listed below could possibly win or could never win
the general election in November if he was to become the Republican nominee?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters

Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Could possibly win 32% 36% 29% 30% 28% 30% 40% 34% 33% 23% 29% 36% 40%
Could never win 42% 44% 40% 37% 41% 44% 44% 43% 37% 44% 40% 45% 46%
Not sure 26% 20% 31% 32% 31% 26% 16% 24% 30% 33% 31% 19% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,979) (951) (1,028) (395) (500) (779) (305) (1,405) (232) (214) (128) (648) (525)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Could possibly win 32% 32% 28% 38% 34% 27% 37% 29% 32% 43% 38%
Could never win 42% 43% 40% 44% 45% 39% 43% 40% 48% 41% 38%
Not sure 26% 25% 31% 18% 21% 34% 20% 31% 20% 17% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,979) (480) (952) (547) (515) (850) (614) (1,015) (521) (204) (239)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Sanders

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Trump

Prefers Cruz or Kasich

Total Prefers Clinton
Could possibly win 32% 34% 37% 25% 53%
Could never win 42% 48% 43% 57% 35%
Not sure 26% 18% 20% 18% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,979) (317) (291) (248) (251)
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22. Republicans - Could Win General — Donald Trump
Regardless of who the Democrats select as their nominee, do you think the Republican presidential candidates listed below could possibly win or could never win

the general election in November if he was to become the Republican nominee?

You

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Could possibly win 57% 56% 59% 47% 58% 60% 62% 65% 37% 36% 49% 43% 80%
Could never win 31% 34% 29% 38% 30% 28% 32% 26% 44% 49% 36% 47% 16%
Not sure 12% 10% 13% 16% 12% 12% 7% 9% 19% 15% 15% 11% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,988) (957) (1,031) (397) (501) (783) (307) (1,409) (233) (216) (130) (649) (527)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Could possibly win 57% 36% 54% 79% 37% 52% 76% 55% 62% 59% 57%
Could never win 31% 49% 33% 14% 52% 32% 18% 32% 28% 34% 30%
Not sure 12% 15% 13% 6% 11% 16% 6% 13% 9% 7% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,988) (483) (956) (549) (517) (854) (617) (1,018) (524) (205) (241)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Sanders

Prefers Trump

Prefers Cruz or Kasich

Total Prefers Clinton
Could possibly win 57% 36% 46% 97% 63%
Could never win 31% 53% 43% 2% 29%
Not sure 12% 11% 11% 1% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,988) (318) (291) (250) (251)
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23. Republicans - Best Chance

Which Republican candidate do you think has the best chance to win the general election in November?

You

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)

Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic ~ Republican
Ted Cruz 18% 15% 21% 19% 18% 18% 17% 15% 23% 36% 16% 17% 22%
John Kasich 14% 19% 9% 18% 11% 12% 15% 14% 14% 9% 17% 22% 11%
Donald Trump 45% 45% 44% 36% 46% 50% 44% 51% 31% 26% 36% 31% 58%
Not sure 23% 20% 26% 28% 25% 20% 23% 20% 32% 29% 31% 30% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,991) (959) (1,032) (399) (500) (784) (308) (1,411) (236) (214) (130) (651) (526)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Ted Cruz 18% 18% 18% 19% 15% 16% 23% 19% 17% 20% 16%
John Kasich 14% 20% 13% 11% 23% 14% 9% 12% 17% 21% 12%
Donald Trump 45% 27% 43% 62% 27% 44% 57% 44% 48% 42% 42%
Not sure 23% 36% 26% 8% 35% 27% 12% 26% 18% 17% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,991) (486) (958) (547) (517) (856) (618) (1,018) (523) (204) (246)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Trump

Prefers Cruz or Kasich

Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders
Ted Cruz 18% 21% 13% 2% 42%
John Kasich 14% 23% 22% 2% 20%
Donald Trump 45% 28% 32% 94% 24%
Not sure 23% 29% 33% 2% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,991) (319) (292) (250) (251)
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24. Generic Presidential Vote Intention

If an election for president was going to be held now, would you vote for...

Asked of registered voters

You

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican

The Democratic Party

candidate 45% 41% 48% 60% 51% 42% 36% 35% 81% 63% 54% 84% 6%
The Republican Party

candidate 42% 45% 38% 22% 33% 46% 53% 51% 8% 25% 30% 9% 83%
Other 2% 2% 1% 4% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2%
Not sure 10% 9% 10% 11% 11% 9% 9% 10% 6% 8% 10% 5% 9%
| would not vote 2% 2% 2% 4% 3% 2% 1% 2% 4% 2% 3% 0% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,612) (786) (826) (260) (382) (680) (290) (1,181) (192) (146) (93) (651) (527)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say

The Democratic Party

candidate 45% 94% 48% 5% 89% 54% 12% 49% 42% 38% 40%
The Republican Party

candidate 42% 1% 31% 84% 3% 27% 77% 37% 45% 49% 44%
Other 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 0% 3%
Not sure 10% 3% 15% 8% 5% 13% 8% 9% 10% 11% 11%

| would not vote 2% 1% 4% 2% 1% 4% 2% 3% 1% 1% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,612) (432) (685) (495) (433) (630) (549) (775) (462) (184) (191)
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Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee
Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders Prefers Trump Prefers Cruz or Kasich

The Democratic Party

candidate 45% 94% 80% 4% 6%
The Republican Party

candidate 42% 3% 9% 92% 76%
Other 2% - 3% 1% 3%
Not sure 10% 3% 7% 3% 14%
| would not vote 2% 0% 1% 0% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (1,612) (320) (292) (250) (251)




The Economist/YouGov Poll

March 26 - 29, 2016

25. Preferred General Election Winner
Which one of these individuals do you want to win the election for President in 20167

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters
Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Hillary Clinton 26% 25% 27% 21% 30% 27% 25% 18% 50% 48% 29% 50% 3%
Ted Cruz 11% 12% 10% 8% 10% 11% 15% 13% 2% 9% 9% 1% 28%
John Kasich 8% 8% 8% 8% 5% 10% 9% 9% 5% 3% 8% 3% 17%
Bernie Sanders 22% 20% 24% 37% 25% 17% 13% 20% 25% 25% 27% 36% 3%
Donald Trump 23% 26% 21% 11% 20% 26% 32% 29% 7% 8% 15% 7% 47%
Not sure 10% 9% 10% 15% 10% 9% 7% 10% 10% 8% 12% 2% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,988) (954) (1,034) (399) (497) (784) (308) (1,409) (235) (215) (129) (648) (526)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Hillary Clinton 26% 57% 26% 3% 41% 32% 11% 29% 24% 18% 25%
Ted Cruz 11% 1% 8% 23% 2% 6% 23% 10% 14% 12% 10%
John Kasich 8% 0% 6% 17% 1% 8% 13% 6% 8% 21% 8%
Bernie Sanders 22% 35% 26% 5% 46% 22% 6% 23% 19% 23% 22%
Donald Trump 23% 4% 18% 46% 6% 18% 40% 22% 27% 18% 23%
Not sure 10% 3% 16% 5% 4% 15% 8% 11% 8% 7% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,988) (486) (955) (547) (516) (856) (616) (1,016) (523) (204) (245)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Cruz or Kasich

Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders Prefers Trump
Hillary Clinton 26% 91% 2% 1% 3%
Ted Cruz 11% 0% 2% 0% 59%
John Kasich 8% 1% 4% 1% 32%
Bernie Sanders 22% 4% 86% 2% 3%
Donald Trump 23% 3% 6% 96% 1%
Not sure 10% 1% 1% 1% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,988) (319) (290) (250) (251)
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26. Most Important Candidate Trait
Which is more important: picking a candidate who...

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters
Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic ~ Republican
Is honest and trustworthy 31% 28% 35% 36% 32% 31% 28% 29% 34% 43% 27% 24% 26%
Is best prepared to win the
general election in
November 7% 7% 7% 7% 6% 6% 10% 7% 5% 10% 3% 8% 10%
Shakes up politics-as-usual 11% 12% 9% 5% 9% 13% 15% 13% 7% 2% 11% 6% 19%
Has policy proposals | agree
with 27% 30% 25% 32% 30% 26% 23% 30% 20% 18% 31% 28% 33%
Has the experience to be
president 19% 18% 21% 15% 18% 20% 24% 17% 30% 23% 20% 31% 9%
Something else 4% 4% 4% 6% 6% 4% 1% 4% 4% 4% 9% 2% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,993) (958) (1,035) (398) (501) (786) (308) (1,410) (238) (216) (129) (648) (527)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Is honest and trustworthy 31% 31% 33% 28% 27% 33% 32% 35% 30% 22% 26%
Is best prepared to win the
general election in
November 7% 8% 5% 10% 7% 5% 9% 6% 6% 8% 11%
Shakes up politics-as-usual 11% 4% 10% 18% 4% 8% 18% 9% 14% 12% 11%
Has policy proposals | agree
with 27% 24% 27% 31% 35% 26% 25% 25% 30% 36% 27%
Has the experience to be
president 19% 32% 19% 11% 25% 21% 14% 21% 18% 19% 17%
Something else 4% 1% 7% 3% 1% 6% 3% 4% 3% 3% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,993) (484) (960) (549) (516) (859) (618) (1,020) (523) (205) (245)
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Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee
Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders Prefers Trump Prefers Cruz or Kasich
Is honest and trustworthy 31% 16% 34% 18% 34%

Is best prepared to win the
general election in

November 7% 10% 5% 9% 10%
Shakes up politics-as-usual 11% 3% 8% 33% 7%
Has policy proposals | agree

with 27% 21% 40% 32% 37%
Has the experience to be

president 19% 48% 10% 5% 11%
Something else 4% 2% 2% 3% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (1,993) (318) (291) (250) (251)
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27. Candidate Qualities - Impression — Hillary Clinton
Has what you've seen, read or heard about these candidates lately given you a more or less positive impression about them, or is your impression staying about the

same?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters

Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
More positive 19% 17% 20% 17% 22% 18% 18% 11% 39% 36% 29% 37% 3%
Staying about the same 38% 34% 41% 43% 43% 36% 31% 37% 43% 38% 35% 44% 22%
Less positive 43% 48% 39% 39% 35% 46% 51% 51% 19% 26% 36% 19% 75%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,000) (962) (1,038) (400) (504) (787) (309) (1,414) (238) (218) (130) (653) (527)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
More positive 19% 43% 16% 5% 29% 23% 8% 22% 15% 11% 20%
Staying about the same 38% 45% 43% 25% 48% 44% 25% 37% 40% 42% 35%
Less positive 43% 12% 42% 71% 23% 34% 67% 41% 45% 47% 45%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,000) (487) (963) (550) (518) (862) (620) (1,024) (524) (206) (246)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders Prefers Trump Prefers Cruz or Kasich
More positive 19% 59% 10% 2% 3%
Staying about the same 38% 38% 55% 18% 26%
Less positive 43% 3% 35% 80% 71%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,000) (321) (292) (250) (251)
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28. Candidate Qualities - Impression — Ted Cruz
Has what you've seen, read or heard about these candidates lately given you a more or less positive impression about them, or is your impression staying about the

same?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters

Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
More positive 11% 10% 12% 10% 11% 12% 13% 12% 6% 13% 9% 6% 23%
Staying about the same 42% 41% 42% 49% 45% 42% 32% 40% 45% 49% 40% 34% 41%
Less positive 47% 49% 45% 41% 45% 47% 55% 48% 49% 38% 51% 60% 37%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,000) (962) (1,038) (400) (504) (787) (309) (1,414) (238) (218) (130) (653) (527)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
More positive 11% 5% 9% 21% 3% 7% 21% 10% 14% 13% 10%
Staying about the same 42% 36% 43% 44% 33% 46% 42% 42% 42% 36% 42%
Less positive 47% 60% 49% 35% 65% 47% 37% 48% 43% 51% 48%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,000) (487) (963) (550) (518) (862) (620) (1,024) (524) (206) (246)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders Prefers Trump Prefers Cruz or Kasich
More positive 11% 5% 5% 5% 43%
Staying about the same 42% 35% 32% 40% 39%
Less positive 47% 60% 64% 55% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,000) (321) (292) (250) (251)
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29. Candidate Qualities - Impression — John Kasich
Has what you've seen, read or heard about these candidates lately given you a more or less positive impression about them, or is your impression staying about the

same?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters

Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
More positive 16% 17% 15% 13% 12% 17% 21% 19% 11% 10% 10% 16% 24%
Staying about the same 58% 55% 61% 61% 62% 59% 52% 58% 54% 63% 61% 57% 49%
Less positive 25% 28% 23% 26% 26% 24% 26% 23% 35% 27% 29% 27% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,000) (962) (1,038) (400) (504) (787) (309) (1,414) (238) (218) (130) (653) (527)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
More positive 16% 12% 14% 23% 10% 17% 20% 13% 17% 27% 18%
Staying about the same 58% 58% 60% 56% 63% 61% 53% 60% 60% 53% 52%
Less positive 25% 30% 26% 21% 27% 23% 27% 27% 22% 20% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,000) (487) (963) (550) (518) (862) (620) (1,024) (524) (206) (246)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders Prefers Trump Prefers Cruz or Kasich
More positive 16% 15% 16% 11% 39%
Staying about the same 58% 56% 62% 54% 42%
Less positive 25% 30% 22% 35% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,000) (321) (292) (250) (251)
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30. Candidate Qualities - Impression — Bernie Sanders
Has what you've seen, read or heard about these candidates lately given you a more or less positive impression about them, or is your impression staying about the

same?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters

Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
More positive 28% 26% 30% 37% 33% 22% 23% 25% 32% 35% 36% 44% 9%
Staying about the same 47% 46% 48% 41% 46% 52% 45% 48% 47% 46% 39% 44% 48%
Less positive 25% 29% 22% 21% 21% 26% 32% 27% 21% 19% 25% 12% 43%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,998) (962) (1,036) (400) (504) (785) (309) (1,413) (237) (218) (130) (652) (527)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
More positive 28% 42% 31% 12% 51% 28% 13% 28% 26% 28% 31%
Staying about the same 47% 46% 47% 47% 40% 52% 45% 46% 48% 48% 47%
Less positive 25% 12% 22% 41% 9% 20% 42% 26% 26% 24% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,998) (486) (962) (550) (517) (861) (620) (1,022) (524) (206) (246)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders Prefers Trump Prefers Cruz or Kasich
More positive 28% 23% 74% 8% 9%
Staying about the same 47% 60% 24% 44% 53%
Less positive 25% 18% 2% 48% 38%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,998) (320) (292) (250) (251)
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31. Candidate Qualities - Impression — Donald Trump
Has what you've seen, read or heard about these candidates lately given you a more or less positive impression about them, or is your impression staying about the

same?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters

Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
More positive 17% 20% 15% 8% 16% 19% 23% 21% 6% 9% 11% 7% 35%
Staying about the same 26% 28% 25% 23% 26% 30% 24% 30% 17% 19% 21% 15% 31%
Less positive 57% 53% 60% 69% 58% 51% 52% 49% 77% 73% 68% 78% 34%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,000) (962) (1,038) (400) (504) (787) (309) (1,414) (238) (218) (130) (653) (527)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
More positive 17% 5% 13% 32% 6% 11% 31% 18% 18% 15% 15%
Staying about the same 26% 16% 27% 34% 15% 30% 29% 25% 30% 23% 26%
Less positive 57% 79% 60% 34% 79% 59% 41% 57% 52% 62% 59%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,000) (487) (963) (550) (518) (862) (620) (1,024) (524) (206) (246)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders Prefers Trump Prefers Cruz or Kasich
More positive 17% 5% 7% 64% 9%
Staying about the same 26% 12% 17% 31% 30%
Less positive 57% 82% 76% 5% 61%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,000) (321) (292) (250) (251)
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32. Candidate Qualities - Commander-in-Chief — Hillary Clinton
Do you think the following presidential candidates are ready to be Commander-in-Chief?

You

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)

Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic ~ Republican
Ready 47% 46% 48% 47% 51% 48% 41% 40% 70% 62% 51% 78% 19%
Not ready 42% 45% 39% 35% 37% 44% 52% 50% 18% 23% 38% 15% 74%
Not sure 11% 9% 13% 18% 12% 8% 7% 10% 12% 14% 11% 7% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,999) (962) (1,037) (400) (504) (786) (309) (1,413) (238) (218) (130) (653) (527)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Ready 47% 84% 46% 18% 74% 53% 23% 48% 43% 52% 45%
Not ready 42% 9% 38% 75% 16% 32% 70% 40% 48% 37% 43%
Not sure 11% 7% 15% 7% 9% 15% 7% 12% 8% 10% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,999) (487) (962) (550) (518) (861) (620) (1,023) (524) (206) (246)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Sanders

Prefers Trump

Prefers Cruz or Kasich

Total Prefers Clinton
Ready 47% 95% 63% 12% 26%
Not ready 42% 3% 25% 84% 65%
Not sure 11% 3% 12% 4% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,999) (321) (292) (250) (251)
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33. Candidate Qualities - Commander-in-Chief — Ted Cruz
Do you think the following presidential candidates are ready to be Commander-in-Chief?

You

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)

Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic ~ Republican
Ready 29% 28% 31% 25% 29% 30% 33% 30% 25% 32% 28% 16% 50%
Not ready 49% 53% 46% 45% 47% 50% 53% 50% 54% 37% 50% 68% 33%
Not sure 22% 19% 24% 30% 24% 19% 15% 20% 22% 31% 23% 16% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,000) (962) (1,038) (400) (504) (787) (309) (1,414) (238) (218) (130) (653) (527)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Ready 29% 12% 26% 48% 11% 22% 49% 28% 33% 30% 30%
Not ready 49% 69% 50% 31% 74% 51% 32% 47% 49% 52% 55%
Not sure 22% 18% 24% 21% 15% 27% 19% 25% 18% 18% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,000) (487) (963) (550) (518) (862) (620) (1,024) (524) (206) (246)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Sanders

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Trump

Prefers Cruz or Kasich

Total Prefers Clinton
Ready 29% 15% 12% 35% 69%
Not ready 49% 70% 72% 46% 18%
Not sure 22% 15% 16% 19% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,000) (321) (292) (250) (251)
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34. Candidate Qualities - Commander-in-Chief — John Kasich
Do you think the following presidential candidates are ready to be Commander-in-Chief?

You

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)

Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic ~ Republican
Ready 29% 32% 25% 21% 25% 32% 36% 33% 21% 11% 27% 26% 48%
Not ready 36% 40% 32% 31% 38% 37% 37% 36% 38% 34% 36% 40% 36%
Not sure 35% 28% 43% 48% 38% 32% 27% 31% 41% 55% 37% 34% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,000) (962) (1,038) (400) (504) (787) (309) (1,414) (238) (218) (130) (653) (527)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Ready 29% 21% 24% 42% 22% 24% 38% 24% 32% 43% 30%
Not ready 36% 42% 35% 33% 41% 32% 37% 35% 39% 30% 39%
Not sure 35% 38% 41% 25% 37% 43% 25% 41% 29% 28% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,000) (487) (963) (550) (518) (862) (620) (1,024) (524) (206) (246)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Sanders

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Trump

Prefers Cruz or Kasich

Total Prefers Clinton
Ready 29% 23% 26% 34% 63%
Not ready 36% 44% 38% 45% 26%
Not sure 35% 32% 36% 21% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,000) (321) (292) (250) (251)
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35. Candidate Qualities - Commander-in-Chief — Bernie Sanders
Do you think the following presidential candidates are ready to be Commander-in-Chief?

You

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)

Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic ~ Republican
Ready 36% 33% 39% 45% 41% 35% 25% 31% 49% 48% 41% 59% 13%
Not ready 42% 49% 35% 31% 36% 43% 55% 48% 25% 24% 37% 23% 74%
Not sure 22% 18% 26% 24% 24% 22% 19% 20% 26% 29% 21% 19% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,000) (962) (1,038) (400) (504) (787) (309) (1,414) (238) (218) (130) (653) (527)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Ready 36% 57% 38% 16% 60% 39% 18% 37% 37% 32% 35%
Not ready 42% 22% 35% 68% 21% 32% 65% 37% 46% 51% 47%
Not sure 22% 21% 27% 16% 19% 28% 16% 26% 17% 17% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,000) (487) (963) (550) (518) (862) (620) (1,024) (524) (206) (246)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Sanders

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Trump

Prefers Cruz or Kasich

Total Prefers Clinton
Ready 36% 43% 85% 13% 13%
Not ready 42% 34% 4% 72% 75%
Not sure 22% 23% 12% 14% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,000) (321) (292) (250) (251)
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36. Candidate Qualities - Commander-in-Chief — Donald Trump
Do you think the following presidential candidates are ready to be Commander-in-Chief?

You

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)

Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic ~ Republican
Ready 29% 33% 26% 18% 29% 32% 35% 35% 16% 15% 13% 12% 53%
Not ready 60% 58% 62% 70% 60% 58% 55% 54% 74% 74% 74% 83% 37%
Not sure 11% 9% 12% 11% 11% 10% 10% 10% 10% 11% 13% 5% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,000) (962) (1,038) (400) (504) (787) (309) (1,414) (238) (218) (130) (653) (527)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Ready 29% 9% 24% 53% 10% 23% 48% 27% 33% 28% 29%
Not ready 60% 83% 64% 36% 85% 65% 40% 61% 58% 64% 59%
Not sure 11% 7% 12% 10% 5% 12% 13% 12% 9% 8% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,000) (487) (963) (550) (518) (862) (620) (1,024) (524) (206) (246)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Sanders

Prefers Trump

Prefers Cruz or Kasich

Total Prefers Clinton
Ready 29% 7% 11% 87% 22%
Not ready 60% 86% 86% 7% 65%
Not sure 11% 7% 3% 6% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,000) (321) (292) (250) (251)
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37. Candidate Qualities - Honesty — Hillary Clinton

Do you think the following presidential candidates are honest and trustworthy, or not?

You

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)

Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic ~ Republican
Honest and trustworthy 28% 25% 31% 26% 32% 28% 28% 19% 57% 49% 32% 50% 5%
Not honest and trustworthy 59% 63% 55% 56% 53% 61% 63% 69% 28% 34% 54% 34% 91%
Not sure 13% 11% 14% 17% 15% 11% 9% 12% 15% 17% 14% 15% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,998) (961) (1,037) (400) (504) (786) (308) (1,413) (238) (217) (130) (651) (527)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Honest and trustworthy 28% 62% 26% 5% 46% 33% 12% 33% 24% 19% 27%
Not honest and trustworthy 59% 25% 56% 89% 38% 50% 82% 55% 64% 70% 58%
Not sure 13% 13% 18% 5% 15% 17% 6% 13% 12% 11% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,998) (485) (963) (550) (517) (861) (620) (1,023) (523) (206) (246)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Sanders

Prefers Trump

Prefers Cruz or Kasich

Total Prefers Clinton
Honest and trustworthy 28% 80% 15% 3% 5%
Not honest and trustworthy 59% 9% 64% 94% 91%
Not sure 13% 11% 21% 3% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,998) (320) (291) (250) (251)
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38. Candidate Qualities - Honesty — Ted Cruz

Do you think the following presidential candidates are honest and trustworthy, or not?

You

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)

Total Male Female  Under 30 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic ~ Republican
Honest and trustworthy 27% 26% 28% 30% 31% 28% 23% 33% 20% 15% 43%
Not honest and trustworthy 46% 50% 41% 47% 48% 47% 48% 32% 47% 64% 35%
Not sure 27% 23% 31% 24% 21% 25% 29% 35% 34% 21% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,998) (961) (1,037) (786) (308) (1,413) (238) (217) (130) (651) (527)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat  Independent Moderate  Conservative  Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Honest and trustworthy 27% 15% 23% 21% 44% 25% 32% 27% 24%
Not honest and trustworthy 46% 62% 45% 45% 31% 44% 44% 57% 46%
Not sure 27% 23% 32% 34% 25% 30% 24% 16% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,998) (485) (963) (861) (620) (1,023) (523) (206) (246)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Sanders

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Trump

Prefers Cruz or Kasich

Total Prefers Clinton
Honest and trustworthy 27% 18% 11% 25% 66%
Not honest and trustworthy 46% 57% 76% 51% 20%
Not sure 27% 25% 13% 24% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,998) (320) (291) (250) (251)
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39. Candidate Qualities - Honesty — John Kasich
Do you think the following presidential candidates are honest and trustworthy, or not?

You

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)

Total Male Female  Under 30 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic ~ Republican
Honest and trustworthy 38% 39% 37% 43% 51% 42% 29% 25% 29% 35% 58%
Not honest and trustworthy 24% 27% 20% 24% 18% 23% 26% 23% 32% 28% 20%
Not sure 38% 34% 43% 33% 31% 35% 45% 53% 39% 37% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,997) (961) (1,036) (785) (308) (1,412) (238) (217) (130) (651) (527)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat  Independent Moderate  Conservative  Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Honest and trustworthy 38% 28% 31% 32% 51% 32% 43% 54% 36%
Not honest and trustworthy 24% 30% 25% 22% 22% 25% 24% 18% 25%
Not sure 38% 42% 44% 46% 28% 43% 33% 28% 39%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,997) (485) (962) (860) (620) (1,022) (523) (206) (246)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Sanders

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Trump

Prefers Cruz or Kasich

Total Prefers Clinton
Honest and trustworthy 38% 36% 32% 45% 73%
Not honest and trustworthy 24% 27% 31% 28% 12%
Not sure 38% 37% 37% 27% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,997) (320) (291) (250) (251)

45



The Economist/YouGov Poll

March 26 - 29, 2016

40. Candidate Qualities - Honesty — Bernie Sanders
Do you think the following presidential candidates are honest and trustworthy, or not?

You

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female  Under 30 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic ~ Republican
Honest and trustworthy 57% 57% 56% 57% 52% 55% 65% 58% 60% 76% 43%
Not honest and trustworthy 21% 24% 18% 23% 23% 23% 14% 12% 20% 12% 34%
Not sure 23% 19% 26% 21% 25% 22% 22% 30% 19% 13% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,998) (961) (1,037) (786) (308) (1,413) (238) (217) (130) (651) (527)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat  Independent Moderate  Conservative  Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Honest and trustworthy 57% 74% 59% 58% 41% 53% 58% 70% 57%
Not honest and trustworthy 21% 9% 19% 17% 32% 21% 23% 16% 19%
Not sure 23% 18% 23% 26% 27% 26% 19% 14% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,998) (485) (963) (861) (620) (1,023) (523) (206) (246)
Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee
Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders Prefers Trump Prefers Cruz or Kasich

Honest and trustworthy 57% 66% 94% 36% 50%

Not honest and trustworthy 21% 15% 4% 39% 30%

Not sure 23% 20% 2% 25% 20%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (1,998) (320) (291) (250) (251)
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41. Candidate Qualities - Honesty — Donald Trump

Do you think the following presidential candidates are honest and trustworthy, or not?

You

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)

Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic ~ Republican
Honest and trustworthy 26% 27% 25% 13% 23% 31% 34% 32% 13% 13% 13% 10% 51%
Not honest and trustworthy 62% 60% 63% 76% 64% 58% 52% 56% 74% 77% 71% 82% 37%
Not sure 12% 12% 13% 11% 13% 11% 14% 12% 13% 10% 16% 8% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,998) (961) (1,037) (400) (504) (786) (308) (1,413) (238) (217) (130) (651) (527)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Honest and trustworthy 26% 7% 21% 50% 8% 19% 44% 24% 32% 25% 21%
Not honest and trustworthy 62% 85% 66% 37% 87% 66% 41% 63% 58% 67% 60%
Not sure 12% 8% 14% 14% 5% 14% 15% 13% 10% 9% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,998) (485) (963) (550) (517) (861) (620) (1,023) (523) (206) (246)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Sanders

Prefers Trump

Prefers Cruz or Kasich

Total Prefers Clinton
Honest and trustworthy 26% 8% 9% 86% 18%
Not honest and trustworthy 62% 81% 88% 8% 64%
Not sure 12% 11% 3% 6% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,998) (320) (291) (250) (251)
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42. Candidate Qualities - Economy — Hillary Clinton

Are you confident or uneasy about the following presidential candidates’ ability to deal wisely with the U.S. economy?

You

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)

Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic ~ Republican
Confident 36% 35% 37% 34% 42% 37% 32% 28% 61% 55% 45% 68% 9%
Uneasy 52% 54% 50% 39% 46% 55% 63% 62% 24% 28% 37% 21% 86%
Not sure 12% 11% 13% 27% 11% 8% 6% 10% 15% 17% 17% 10% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,997) (960) (1,037) (400) (503) (786) (308) (1,413) (238) (217) (129) (651) (527)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Confident 36% 73% 35% 10% 62% 43% 13% 40% 34% 30% 32%
Uneasy 52% 15% 49% 85% 25% 41% 80% 49% 55% 56% 52%
Not sure 12% 11% 16% 6% 13% 16% 7% 11% 11% 14% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,997) (484) (963) (550) (517) (860) (620) (1,023) (522) (206) (246)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Sanders

Prefers Trump

Prefers Cruz or Kasich

Total Prefers Clinton
Confident 36% 92% 43% 4% 12%
Uneasy 52% 5% 39% 91% 82%
Not sure 12% 3% 18% 5% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,997) (320) (291) (250) (251)
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43. Candidate Qualities - Economy — Ted Cruz
Are you confident or uneasy about the following presidential candidates’ ability to deal wisely with the U.S. economy?

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters

Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic ~ Republican
Confident 26% 25% 27% 19% 26% 28% 31% 28% 21% 26% 17% 14% 47%
Uneasy 50% 53% 47% 45% 46% 53% 55% 51% 53% 41% 51% 70% 38%
Not sure 24% 22% 26% 37% 28% 20% 13% 21% 26% 33% 32% 17% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,998) (961) (1,037) (400) (504) (786) (308) (1,413) (238) (217) (130) (651) (527)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Confident 26% 11% 21% 47% 7% 21% 45% 25% 29% 26% 26%
Uneasy 50% 70% 50% 34% 7% 49% 35% 49% 50% 56% 50%
Not sure 24% 19% 29% 19% 16% 30% 20% 26% 21% 18% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,998) (485) (963) (550) (517) (861) (620) (1,023) (523) (206) (246)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Sanders

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Trump

Prefers Cruz or Kasich

Total Prefers Clinton
Confident 26% 17% 9% 30% 67%
Uneasy 50% 67% 75% 52% 23%
Not sure 24% 16% 15% 18% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,998) (320) (291) (250) (251)
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44. Candidate Qualities - Economy — John Kasich

Are you confident or uneasy about the following presidential candidates’ ability to deal wisely with the U.S. economy?

You

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)

Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic ~ Republican
Confident 28% 30% 26% 19% 24% 29% 40% 33% 19% 14% 25% 24% 48%
Uneasy 35% 37% 33% 28% 36% 38% 35% 34% 45% 33% 32% 42% 33%
Not sure 37% 33% 41% 53% 41% 32% 25% 34% 36% 53% 43% 34% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,994) (960) (1,034) (399) (502) (785) (308) (1,412) (237) (216) (129) (651) (527)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Confident 28% 17% 24% 44% 13% 25% 41% 25% 28% 40% 31%
Uneasy 35% 47% 33% 29% 45% 31% 33% 32% 39% 35% 38%
Not sure 37% 36% 43% 27% 42% 43% 26% 43% 32% 25% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,994) (484) (960) (550) (516) (858) (620) (1,020) (522) (206) (246)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Sanders

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Trump

Prefers Cruz or Kasich

Total Prefers Clinton
Confident 28% 25% 20% 31% 66%
Uneasy 35% 44% 42% 44% 21%
Not sure 37% 31% 38% 24% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,994) (320) (291) (250) (251)
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45. Candidate Qualities - Economy — Bernie Sanders

Are you confident or uneasy about the following presidential candidates’ ability to deal wisely with the U.S. economy?

You

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)

Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic ~ Republican
Confident 36% 32% 39% 44% 40% 32% 29% 31% 48% 48% 38% 61% 10%
Uneasy 45% 49% 40% 30% 39% 48% 58% 51% 31% 24% 38% 23% 81%
Not sure 20% 19% 21% 26% 22% 20% 12% 18% 22% 27% 25% 16% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,997) (961) (1,036) (400) (504) (786) (307) (1,412) (238) (217) (130) (650) (527)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Confident 36% 59% 37% 14% 63% 39% 15% 37% 35% 28% 36%
Uneasy 45% 22% 38% 2% 17% 36% 71% 39% 51% 59% 45%
Not sure 20% 19% 24% 13% 20% 25% 13% 24% 14% 12% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,997) (484) (963) (550) (516) (861) (620) (1,023) (522) (206) (246)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Sanders

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Trump

Prefers Cruz or Kasich

Total Prefers Clinton
Confident 36% 45% 86% 9% 11%
Uneasy 45% 34% 6% 81% 82%
Not sure 20% 22% 8% 10% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,997) (320) (290) (250) (251)
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46. Candidate Qualities - Economy — Donald Trump

Are you confident or uneasy about the following presidential candidates’ ability to deal wisely with the U.S. economy?

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters

Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic ~ Republican
Confident 34% 37% 31% 20% 31% 37% 45% 41% 15% 16% 27% 14% 65%
Uneasy 56% 54% 58% 65% 58% 55% 49% 51% 74% 69% 58% 81% 30%
Not sure 10% 9% 10% 15% 10% 8% 5% 8% 11% 15% 15% 5% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,998) (961) (1,037) (400) (504) (786) (308) (1,413) (238) (217) (130) (651) (527)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Confident 34% 7% 29% 63% 10% 28% 55% 31% 38% 40% 36%
Uneasy 56% 85% 58% 31% 84% 60% 36% 58% 54% 57% 57%
Not sure 10% 8% 12% 6% 6% 12% 9% 12% 9% 3% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,998) (485) (963) (550) (517) (861) (620) (1,023) (523) (206) (246)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Sanders

Prefers Trump

Prefers Cruz or Kasich

Total Prefers Clinton
Confident 34% 10% 13% 93% 38%
Uneasy 56% 83% 84% 5% 54%
Not sure 10% 7% 3% 2% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,998) (320) (291) (250) (251)
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47. Candidate Qualities - Sincerity — Hillary Clinton
Do you think the each one of the Presidential candidates...

You

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Says what he or she
believes 27% 26% 28% 21% 30% 29% 28% 20% 51% 41% 33% 50% 6%
Says what he or she thinks
people want to hear 64% 67% 61% 65% 61% 64% 67% 74% 33% 44% 54% 44% 91%
Not sure 9% 7% 10% 14% 9% 7% 5% 6% 16% 14% 14% 7% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,999) (961) (1,038) (399) (504) (787) (309) (1,414) (237) (218) (130) (653) (527)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate  Conservative  Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Says what he or she
believes 27% 54% 26% 8% 42% 33% 12% 30% 26% 17% 24%
Says what he or she thinks
people want to hear 64% 37% 64% 87% 50% 56% 83% 60% 68% 78% 65%
Not sure 9% 10% 10% 5% 8% 11% 6% 10% 6% 5% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,999) (487) (962) (550) (518) (861) (620) (1,024) (524) (206) (245)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Cruz or Kasich

Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders Prefers Trump

Says what he or she

believes 27% 78% 16% 5% 7%
Says what he or she thinks

people want to hear 64% 18% 75% 92% 91%
Not sure 9% 5% 9% 3% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,999) (321) (292) (250) (251)
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48. Candidate Qualities - Sincerity — Ted Cruz
Do you think the each one of the Presidential candidates...

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters

Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Says what he or she
believes 31% 33% 30% 24% 32% 32% 36% 33% 25% 32% 26% 20% 51%
Says what he or she thinks
people want to hear 49% 53% 47% 42% 47% 52% 55% 51% 49% 40% 47% 62% 41%
Not sure 19% 15% 24% 34% 21% 16% 9% 16% 26% 28% 28% 18% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,998) (960) (1,038) (399) (504) (786) (309) (1,414) (237) (217) (130) (653) (527)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Says what he or she
believes 31% 20% 28% 46% 23% 25% 44% 26% 38% 38% 35%
Says what he or she thinks
people want to hear 49% 58% 49% 43% 60% 51% 41% 51% 49% 46% 46%
Not sure 19% 22% 23% 11% 17% 24% 15% 23% 13% 15% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,998) (487) (961) (550) (518) (860) (620) (1,023) (524) (206) (245)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Cruz or Kasich

Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders Prefers Trump

Says what he or she

believes 31% 20% 21% 31% 75%
Says what he or she thinks

people want to hear 49% 62% 64% 61% 21%
Not sure 19% 19% 16% 8% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,998) (321) (292) (250) (251)
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49. Candidate Qualities - Sincerity — John Kasich
Do you think the each one of the Presidential candidates...

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters
Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Says what he or she
believes 36% 38% 33% 24% 29% 40% 47% 41% 24% 19% 29% 35% 53%
Says what he or she thinks
people want to hear 32% 35% 29% 30% 35% 32% 30% 32% 33% 30% 28% 35% 29%
Not sure 33% 27% 38% 46% 36% 29% 24% 27% 43% 51% 42% 30% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,997) (960) (1,037) (399) (504) (785) (309) (1,413) (237) (217) (130) (653) (527)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Says what he or she
believes 36% 29% 31% 48% 33% 31% 43% 31% 39% 50% 36%
Says what he or she thinks
people want to hear 32% 35% 33% 28% 34% 32% 30% 33% 33% 28% 28%
Not sure 33% 36% 36% 24% 34% 37% 27% 36% 29% 22% 36%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,997) (487) (960) (550) (518) (859) (620) (1,022) (524) (206) (245)
Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee
Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders Prefers Trump Prefers Cruz or Kasich
Says what he or she
believes 36% 36% 32% 41% 66%
Says what he or she thinks
people want to hear 32% 36% 35% 39% 20%
Not sure 33% 28% 33% 20% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,997) (321) (292) (250) (251)
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50. Candidate Qualities - Sincerity — Bernie Sanders
Do you think the each one of the Presidential candidates...

You

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Says what he or she
believes 59% 59% 58% 60% 57% 58% 60% 61% 52% 53% 58% 2% 55%
Says what he or she thinks
people want to hear 28% 29% 27% 21% 26% 30% 32% 29% 24% 23% 25% 20% 37%
Not sure 14% 12% 15% 19% 16% 13% 8% 10% 25% 24% 17% 8% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,998) (960) (1,038) (399) (504) (786) (309) (1,414) (237) (217) (130) (653) (527)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Says what he or she
believes 59% 71% 57% 51% 81% 55% 50% 54% 62% 76% 59%
Says what he or she thinks
people want to hear 28% 16% 28% 37% 12% 26% 40% 28% 30% 20% 28%
Not sure 14% 13% 15% 12% 8% 19% 11% 18% 9% 4% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,998) (487) (961) (550) (518) (860) (620) (1,023) (524) (206) (245)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Cruz or Kasich

Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders Prefers Trump

Says what he or she

believes 59% 60% 91% 43% 66%
Says what he or she thinks

people want to hear 28% 29% 7% 48% 27%
Not sure 14% 11% 2% 8% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,998) (321) (292) (250) (251)
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51. Candidate Qualities - Sincerity — Donald Trump
Do you think the each one of the Presidential candidates...

You

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Says what he or she
believes 44% 44% 43% 39% 45% 47% 42% 49% 29% 35% 30% 29% 62%
Says what he or she thinks
people want to hear 47% 47% 46% 46% 44% 46% 50% 44% 54% 52% 51% 62% 34%
Not sure 10% 9% 11% 14% 12% 7% 8% 7% 17% 13% 18% 9% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,998) (960) (1,038) (399) (504) (786) (309) (1,414) (237) (217) (130) (653) (527)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Says what he or she
believes 44% 28% 38% 64% 31% 36% 60% 42% 48% 45% 41%
Says what he or she thinks
people want to hear 47% 62% 49% 31% 62% 50% 33% 47% 45% 50% 47%
Not sure 10% 10% 13% 4% 7% 13% 7% 11% 8% 6% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,998) (487) (961) (550) (518) (860) (620) (1,023) (524) (206) (245)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Cruz or Kasich

Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders Prefers Trump

Says what he or she

believes 44% 27% 27% 88% 39%
Says what he or she thinks

people want to hear 47% 64% 65% 10% 55%
Not sure 10% 9% 8% 2% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,998) (321) (292) (250) (251)
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52. Candidate Qualities - Cares — Hillary Clinton
Do you think each one of the Presidential candidates cares about people like you?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters

Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Cares 40% 37% 43% 44% 45% 38% 34% 30% 70% 67% 45% 70% 8%
Doesn't care 60% 63% 57% 56% 55% 62% 66% 70% 30% 33% 55% 30% 92%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,998) (960) (1,038) (399) (504) (786) (309) (1,413) (238) (217) (130) (651) (527)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Cares 40% 78% 40% 11% 62% 48% 17% 44% 35% 32% 39%
Doesn't care 60% 22% 60% 89% 38% 52% 83% 56% 65% 68% 61%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,998) (485) (963) (550) (516) (862) (620) (1,024) (523) (206) (245)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee
Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders Prefers Trump Prefers Cruz or Kasich

Cares 40% 93% 43% 6% 8%
Doesn't care 60% 7% 57% 94% 92%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,998) (320) (291) (250) (251)
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53. Candidate Qualities - Cares — Ted Cruz
Do you think each one of the Presidential candidates cares about people like you?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters

Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Cares 38% 35% 41% 38% 37% 41% 36% 39% 32% 44% 38% 21% 59%
Doesn't care 62% 65% 59% 62% 63% 59% 64% 61% 68% 56% 62% 79% 41%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,997) (960) (1,037) (399) (504) (785) (309) (1,413) (238) (217) (129) (651) (526)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Cares 38% 21% 35% 57% 18% 33% 57% 38% 41% 35% 36%
Doesn't care 62% 79% 65% 43% 82% 67% 43% 62% 59% 65% 64%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,997) (485) (962) (550) (516) (861) (620) (1,024) (523) (205) (245)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee
Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders Prefers Trump Prefers Cruz or Kasich

Cares 38% 24% 14% 42% 78%
Doesn't care 62% 76% 86% 58% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,997) (320) (291) (250) (250)
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54. Candidate Qualities - Cares — John Kasich
Do you think each one of the Presidential candidates cares about people like you?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters

Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Cares 47% 47% 47% 39% 41% 51% 55% 50% 37% 39% 46% 46% 60%
Doesn't care 53% 53% 53% 61% 59% 49% 45% 50% 63% 61% 54% 54% 40%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,997) (960) (1,037) (399) (504) (785) (309) (1,412) (238) (217) (130) (651) (527)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Cares 47% 39% 42% 61% 39% 44% 55% 43% 51% 55% 47%
Doesn't care 53% 61% 58% 39% 61% 56% 45% 57% 49% 45% 53%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,997) (485) (962) (550) (516) (861) (620) (1,023) (523) (206) (245)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee
Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders Prefers Trump Prefers Cruz or Kasich

Cares 47% 48% 40% 48% 72%
Doesn't care 53% 52% 60% 52% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,997) (320) (291) (250) (251)
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55. Candidate Qualities - Cares — Bernie Sanders
Do you think each one of the Presidential candidates cares about people like you?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters

Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Cares 63% 61% 65% 67% 64% 62% 59% 59% 74% 72% 65% 84% 45%
Doesn’t care 37% 39% 35% 33% 36% 38% 41% 41% 26% 28% 35% 16% 55%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,998) (960) (1,038) (399) (504) (786) (309) (1,413) (238) (217) (130) (651) (527)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Cares 63% 83% 63% 46% 87% 66% 45% 62% 64% 63% 64%
Doesn't care 37% 17% 37% 54% 13% 34% 55% 38% 36% 37% 36%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,998) (485) (963) (550) (516) (862) (620) (1,024) (523) (206) (245)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee
Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders Prefers Trump Prefers Cruz or Kasich

Cares 63% 7% 97% 38% 53%
Doesn't care 37% 23% 3% 62% 47%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,998) (320) (291) (250) (251)
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56. Candidate Qualities - Cares — Donald Trump
Do you think each one of the Presidential candidates cares about people like you?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters

Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Cares 31% 33% 29% 17% 28% 35% 41% 37% 14% 17% 25% 13% 60%
Doesn't care 69% 67% 71% 83% 2% 65% 59% 63% 86% 83% 75% 87% 40%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,996) (960) (1,036) (398) (504) (785) (309) (1,411) (238) (217) (130) (650) (527)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Cares 31% 9% 26% 58% 10% 23% 54% 30% 34% 29% 32%
Doesn'’t care 69% 91% 74% 42% 90% 7% 46% 70% 66% 71% 68%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,996) (484) (963) (549) (515) (861) (620) (1,023) (522) (206) (245)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee
Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders Prefers Trump Prefers Cruz or Kasich

Cares 31% 10% 12% 89% 34%
Doesn't care 69% 90% 88% 11% 66%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,996) (319) (291) (250) (251)
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57. Candidate Qualities - Country or Themselves — Hillary Clinton
What do you think each one of the Presidential candidates cares about more?

You

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)

Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Himself or Herself 61% 65% 57% 63% 55% 61% 65% 1% 30% 37% 59% 33% 93%
The country 39% 35% 43% 37% 45% 39% 35% 29% 70% 63% 41% 67% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,999) (962) (1,037) (400) (503) (787) (309) (1,414) (238) (217) (130) (653) (526)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Himself or Herself 61% 23% 61% 90% 40% 53% 83% 56% 66% 69% 63%
The country 39% 77% 39% 10% 60% 47% 17% 44% 34% 31% 37%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,999) (487) (963) (549) (518) (862) (619) (1,024) (524) (206) (245)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Trump

Prefers Cruz or Kasich

Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders
Himself or Herself 61% 8% 61% 95% 92%
The country 39% 92% 39% 5% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,999) (321) (292) (249) (251)
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58. Candidate Qualities - Country or Themselves — Ted Cruz
What do you think each one of the Presidential candidates cares about more?

You

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)

Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Himself or Herself 59% 61% 58% 56% 63% 59% 60% 59% 64% 54% 63% 74% 45%
The country 41% 39% 42% 44% 37% 41% 40% 41% 36% 46% 37% 26% 55%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,999) (962) (1,037) (400) (503) (787) (309) (1,414) (238) (217) (130) (653) (526)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Himself or Herself 59% 74% 62% 44% 78% 63% 43% 61% 56% 59% 59%
The country 41% 26% 38% 56% 22% 37% 57% 39% 44% 41% 41%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,999) (487) (963) (549) (518) (862) (619) (1,024) (524) (206) (245)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Trump

Prefers Cruz or Kasich

Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders
Himself or Herself 59% 72% 81% 65% 25%
The country 41% 28% 19% 35% 75%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,999) (321) (292) (249) (251)
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59. Candidate Qualities - Country or Themselves — John Kasich
What do you think each one of the Presidential candidates cares about more?

You

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)

Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Himself or Herself 45% 45% 46% 50% 53% 42% 37% 42% 57% 49% 50% 44% 39%
The country 55% 55% 54% 50% 47% 58% 63% 58% 43% 51% 50% 56% 61%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,996) (962) (1,034) (400) (503) (784) (309) (1,411) (238) (217) (130) (653) (524)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Himself or Herself 45% 52% 47% 37% 50% 47% 40% 48% 41% 33% 50%
The country 55% 48% 53% 63% 50% 53% 60% 52% 59% 67% 50%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,996) (487) (961) (548) (518) (860) (618) (1,022) (524) (206) (244)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Trump

Prefers Cruz or Kasich

Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders
Himself or Herself 45% 43% 47% 50% 26%
The country 55% 57% 53% 50% 74%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,996) (321) (292) (248) (250)
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60. Candidate Qualities - Country or Themselves — Bernie Sanders
What do you think each one of the Presidential candidates cares about more?

You

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)

Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Himself or Herself 31% 34% 29% 26% 32% 32% 33% 33% 23% 24% 37% 16% 46%
The country 69% 66% 1% 74% 68% 68% 67% 67% 77% 76% 63% 84% 54%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,997) (961) (1,036) (400) (503) (785) (309) (1,412) (238) (217) (130) (653) (525)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Himself or Herself 31% 16% 30% 45% 10% 29% 46% 32% 31% 28% 31%
The country 69% 84% 70% 55% 90% 71% 54% 68% 69% 2% 69%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,997) (486) (962) (549) (517) (861) (619) (1,022) (524) (206) (245)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Cruz or Kasich

Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders Prefers Trump
Himself or Herself 31% 23% 2% 54% 36%
The country 69% 77% 98% 46% 64%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,997) (321) (292) (249) (250)
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61. Candidate Qualities - Country or Themselves — Donald Trump
What do you think each one of the Presidential candidates cares about more?

You

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)

Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Himself or Herself 68% 67% 69% 1% 64% 58% 61% 84% 82% 83% 88% 40%
The country 32% 33% 31% 29% 36% 42% 39% 16% 18% 17% 12% 60%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,998) (962) (1,036) (400) (503) (786) (309) (1,413) (238) (217) (130) (653) (525)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Himself or Herself 68% 89% 74% 41% 90% 75% 46% 69% 64% 2% 69%
The country 32% 11% 26% 59% 10% 25% 54% 31% 36% 28% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,998) (487) (962) (549) (518) (861) (619) (1,023) (524) (206) (245)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Trump

Prefers Cruz or Kasich

Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders
Himself or Herself 68% 90% 90% 8% 69%
The country 32% 10% 10% 92% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,998) (321) (292) (249) (250)
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62. Expression of Religious Faith
Do you think there has been too much, too little or the right amount of expression of religious faith and prayer by political leaders?

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters

Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic ~ Republican
Too much 23% 27% 20% 29% 21% 19% 27% 27% 10% 14% 29% 41% 13%
The right amount 29% 32% 26% 30% 32% 30% 23% 27% 33% 37% 30% 23% 35%
Too little 28% 25% 32% 15% 26% 34% 34% 30% 28% 25% 12% 20% 41%
Not sure 19% 17% 22% 26% 20% 17% 16% 16% 29% 24% 29% 16% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,995) (960) (1,035) (398) (503) (786) (308) (1,411) (237) (218) (129) (650) (527)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Too much 23% 38% 24% 10% 48% 23% 8% 20% 25% 36% 23%
The right amount 29% 24% 26% 38% 21% 30% 32% 27% 35% 35% 22%
Too little 28% 18% 25% 41% 12% 24% 44% 31% 26% 20% 29%
Not sure 19% 20% 25% 11% 18% 23% 16% 22% 14% 9% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,995) (486) (959) (550) (515) (860) (620) (1,021) (523) (206) (245)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Sanders

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Trump

Prefers Cruz or Kasich

Total Prefers Clinton
Too much 23% 36% 54% 14% 11%
The right amount 29% 24% 20% 32% 38%
Too little 28% 23% 14% 42% 42%
Not sure 19% 17% 12% 12% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,995) (319) (291) (250) (251)
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63. Importance of President Sharing Religious Beliefs
How important is it to you that a president shares your religious beliefs?

You

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)

Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic ~ Republican
Very important 16% 15% 17% 12% 19% 19% 13% 14% 27% 20% 11% 14% 20%
Somewhat important 27% 26% 28% 21% 29% 29% 28% 27% 26% 29% 28% 23% 35%
Not too important 19% 17% 20% 21% 16% 18% 19% 19% 18% 17% 18% 18% 18%
Not at all important 33% 37% 28% 37% 29% 29% 38% 36% 20% 28% 33% 42% 25%
Not sure 6% 5% 6% 10% 6% 5% 2% 4% 9% 6% 11% 3% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,993) (959) (1,034) (399) (502) (783) (309) (1,412) (233) (218) (130) (647) (527)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal = Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very important 16% 17% 13% 20% 6% 15% 24% 18% 16% 9% 16%
Somewhat important 27% 21% 25% 35% 15% 27% 35% 29% 26% 21% 27%
Not too important 19% 19% 20% 16% 20% 21% 15% 19% 19% 22% 15%
Not at all important 33% 39% 35% 24% 53% 31% 22% 28% 36% 46% 33%
Not sure 6% 4% 7% 4% 4% 7% 5% 7% 3% 2% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,993) (483) (961) (549) (515) (859) (619) (1,020) (522) (205) (246)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Trump

Prefers Cruz or Kasich

Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders
Very important 16% 19% 8% 18% 21%
Somewhat important 27% 23% 20% 36% 34%
Not too important 19% 21% 15% 16% 19%
Not at all important 33% 34% 55% 27% 25%
Not sure 6% 3% 2% 2% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,993) (315) (292) (250) (251)
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64. Trial heats - Clinton vs Trump
If the candidates for President were Hillary Clinton as the Democrat and Donald Trump as the Republican, who would you vote for?

Asked of registered voters

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Hillary Clinton 45% 41% 50% 59% 52% 44% 36% 35% 80% 71% 55% 82% 9%
Donald Trump 41% 47% 36% 19% 32% 45% 55% 50% 9% 17% 34% 11% 79%
Other 6% 7% 6% 12% 6% 5% 6% 7% 4% 3% 4% 4% 7%
| would not vote 7% 6% 8% 10% 11% 6% 4% 7% 7% 9% 7% 3% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,613) (785) (828) (259) (384) (679) (291) (1,182) (192) (146) (93) (653) (527)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative  Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say

Hillary Clinton 45% 92% 49% 7% 84% 5% 14% 49% 43% 42% 42%
Donald Trump 41% 3% 35% 76% 7% 29% 72% 38% 44% 44% 44%
Other 6% 2% 7% 9% 5% 6% 7% 6% 6% 9% 7%

| would not vote 7% 3% 9% 8% 4% 8% 8% 8% 6% 5% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,613) (434) (682) (497) (434) (629) (550) (775) (463) (184) (191)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee
Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders Prefers Trump Prefers Cruz or Kasich

Hillary Clinton 45% 95% 71% 3% 14%

Donald Trump 41% 3% 14% 97% 61%

Other 6% 0% 10% — 14%

| would not vote 7% 1% 5% 0% 11%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (1,613) (321) (292) (250) (251)
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65. Trial heats - Clinton vs Cruz ) )
If the candidates for President were Hillary Clinton as the Democrat and Ted Cruz as the Republican, who would you vote for?

Asked of registered voters

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters
Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Hillary Clinton 45% 42% 48% 56% 52% 43% 39% 36% 82% 67% 55% 84% 9%
Ted Cruz 40% 41% 39% 28% 34% 42% 48% 49% 7% 22% 29% 8% 76%
Other 5% 7% 4% 9% 4% 5% 5% 6% 4% 4% 7% 5% 4%
| would not vote 9% 10% 8% 7% 10% 10% 9% 10% 7% 8% 10% 4% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,613) (786) (827) (260) (382) (680) (291) (1,182) (191) (147) (93) (652) (526)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say

Hillary Clinton 45% 93% 49% 7% 85% 55% 15% 48% 43% 42% 44%
Ted Cruz 40% 2% 29% 80% 4% 28% 71% 36% 46% 46% 37%
Other 5% 2% 8% 5% 5% 7% 4% 5% 4% 8% 6%

| would not vote 9% 2% 14% 9% 6% 10% 10% 11% 7% 4% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,613) (433) (684) (496) (433) (630) (550) (776) (462) (184) (191)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee
Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders Prefers Trump Prefers Cruz or Kasich

Hillary Clinton 45% 97% 73% 10% 8%

Ted Cruz 40% 2% 11% 66% 88%

Other 5% 1% 10% 5% 3%

| would not vote 9% 1% 7% 19% 2%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (1,613) (320) (292) (250) (250)
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66. Trial heats - Clinton vs Kasich ) . )
If the candidates for President were Hillary Clinton as the Democrat and John Kasich as the Republican, who would you vote for?

Asked of registered voters

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters
Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Hillary Clinton 43% 39% 46% 52% 51% 40% 36% 32% 81% 68% 48% 80% 7%
John Kasich 43% 47% 40% 29% 35% 47% 52% 53% 10% 18% 32% 14% 78%
Other 6% 7% 5% 9% 6% 6% 4% 7% 3% 2% 9% 4% 6%
| would not vote 8% 8% 9% 9% 9% 8% 8% 8% 6% 11% 10% 2% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,612) (786) (826) (259) (384) (678) (291) (1,181) (192) (146) (93) (652) (527)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say

Hillary Clinton 43% 92% 43% 5% 84% 50% 13% 47% 40% 36% 41%
John Kasich 43% 3% 37% 79% 6% 33% 2% 37% 46% 58% 43%
Other 6% 2% 8% 6% 5% 7% 5% 6% 7% 3% 5%

| would not vote 8% 2% 11% 10% 4% 9% 10% 10% 6% 3% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,612) (433) (682) (497) (434) (629) (549) (775) (462) (183) (192)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee
Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders Prefers Trump Prefers Cruz or Kasich

Hillary Clinton 43% 96% 65% 6% 6%

John Kasich 43% 3% 22% 71% 85%

Other 6% 0% 9% 7% 5%

| would not vote 8% 0% 5% 16% 4%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (1,612) (320) (292) (250) (251)
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67. Trial heats - Sanders vs Trump
If the candidates for President were Bernie Sanders as the Democrat and Donald Trump as the Republican, who would you vote for?

Asked of registered voters

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Bernie Sanders 47% 43% 52% 62% 54% 46% 37% 39% 7% 63% 57% 82% 9%
Donald Trump 41% 46% 36% 20% 31% 44% 54% 49% 9% 23% 34% 10% 79%
Other 5% 6% 5% 8% 5% 4% 5% 6% 3% 4% 5% 3% 7%
| would not vote 7% 6% 7% 10% 10% 6% 3% 5% 11% 11% 4% 5% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,613) (785) (828) (260) (384) (679) (290) (1,181) (192) (147) (93) (651) (526)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative  Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say

Bernie Sanders 47% 89% 53% 11% 89% 58% 16% 51% 46% 45% 41%
Donald Trump 41% 3% 34% 76% 6% 28% 72% 37% 44% 43% 44%
Other 5% 3% 5% 7% 1% 6% 7% 4% 6% 7% 8%

| would not vote 7% 5% 8% 6% 4% 8% 6% 8% 4% 6% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,613) (433) (683) (497) (432) (629) (552) (775) (463) (185) (190)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee
Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders Prefers Trump Prefers Cruz or Kasich

Bernie Sanders 47% 79% 93% 3% 14%

Donald Trump 41% 8% 6% 97% 62%

Other 5% 5% 1% — 14%

| would not vote 7% 8% 0% 0% 9%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (1,613) (319) (292) (249) (251)
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68. Trial heats - Sanders vs Cruz ) .
If the candidates for President were Bernie Sanders as the Democrat and Ted Cruz as the Republican, who would you vote for?

Asked of registered voters

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters
Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Bernie Sanders 48% 45% 51% 57% 54% 45% 43% 42% 71% 59% 56% 82% 14%
Ted Cruz 37% 39% 36% 26% 31% 39% 46% 44% 11% 28% 25% 9% 71%
Other 6% 6% 5% 7% 4% 7% 4% 6% 6% 3% 7% 4% 5%
| would not vote 9% 10% 9% 10% 12% 9% 7% 8% 12% 10% 12% 6% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,613) (786) (827) (259) (384) (680) (290) (1,181) (192) (147) (93) (651) (526)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say

Bernie Sanders 48% 88% 53% 13% 90% 56% 19% 51% 45% 47% 44%
Ted Cruz 37% 3% 27% 74% 3% 24% 68% 32% 44% 45% 36%
Other 6% 4% 7% 5% 2% 8% 5% 6% 5% 3% 8%

| would not vote 9% 5% 13% 8% 6% 12% 8% 11% 6% 5% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,613) (433) (683) (497) (433) (629) (551) (775) (463) (184) (191)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee
Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders Prefers Trump Prefers Cruz or Kasich

Bernie Sanders 48% 78% 95% 17% 10%

Ted Cruz 37% 7% 5% 59% 85%

Other 6% 6% 0% 8% 3%

| would not vote 9% 10% 0% 16% 3%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (1,613) (319) (292) (249) (251)
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69. Trial heats - Sanders vs Kasich ] .
If the candidates for President were Bernie Sanders as the Democrat and John Kasich as the Republican, who would you vote for?

Asked of registered voters

You

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)

Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Bernie Sanders 46% 42% 50% 55% 54% 45% 38% 39% 69% 66% 59% 78% 10%
John Kasich 39% 43% 35% 28% 29% 40% 51% 47% 14% 16% 26% 12% 73%
Other 6% 6% 6% 8% 5% 7% 5% 6% 5% 5% 6% 4% 7%
| would not vote 9% 8% 9% 9% 12% 9% 6% 8% 12% 13% 8% 5% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,613) (786) (827) (260) (383) (680) (290) (1,182) (192) (146) (93) (651) (526)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Bernie Sanders 46% 85% 51% 12% 88% 53% 17% 50% 45% 38% 40%
John Kasich 39% 6% 31% 73% 6% 28% 67% 31% 43% 56% 45%
Other 6% 3% 7% 7% 2% 7% 7% 7% 7% 3% 5%
| would not vote 9% 5% 11% 8% 5% 12% 8% 12% 5% 3% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,613) (433) (683) (497) (432) (629) (552) (774) (463) (185) (191)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Sanders

Prefers Trump

Prefers Cruz or Kasich

Total Prefers Clinton
Bernie Sanders 46% 74% 93% 14% 6%
John Kasich 39% 12% 6% 64% 84%
Other 6% 6% 1% 7% 7%
| would not vote 9% 9% 0% 15% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,613) (319) (292) (249) (251)
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70. Election Interest

Would you say you follow what’s going on in the presidential election...

You

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)

Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Most of the time 49% 55% 44% 27% 41% 51% 74% 55% 34% 30% 50% 63% 74%
Some of the time 29% 26% 31% 32% 35% 31% 17% 26% 36% 38% 27% 28% 19%
Only now and then 13% 11% 14% 22% 14% 11% 6% 12% 11% 20% 10% 7% 4%
Hardly at all 7% 6% 8% 12% 7% 6% 3% 6% 13% 8% 6% 2% 3%
Don’t know 3% 3% 2% 7% 4% 1% 0% 1% 6% 4% 8% 0% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,997) (962) (1,035) (399) (504) (785) (309) (1,411) (238) (218) (130) (653) (527)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat  Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative  Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Most of the time 49% 54% 38% 63% 54% 36% 62% 43% 55% 67% 51%
Some of the time 29% 30% 33% 21% 28% 34% 23% 29% 32% 23% 24%
Only now and then 13% 10% 16% 9% 13% 17% 8% 16% 8% 6% 14%
Hardly at all 7% 5% 9% 5% 4% 9% 6% 9% 4% 4% 6%
Don’t know 3% 1% 5% 0% 1% 4% 2% 3% 2% 0% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,997) (487) (962) (548) (517) (862) (618) (1,023) (523) (206) (245)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Trump

Prefers Cruz or Kasich

Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders
Most of the time 49% 61% 66% 75% 73%
Some of the time 29% 28% 28% 19% 20%
Only now and then 13% 9% 5% 3% 5%
Hardly at all 7% 2% 2% 3% 1%
Don’t know 3% 0% 0% 1% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,997) (321) (292) (250) (251)
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71. Spouse Favorability — Bill Clinton
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

You

Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)

Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Very favorable 22% 22% 22% 20% 26% 24% 18% 17% 46% 32% 17% 42% 4%
Somewhat favorable 27% 27% 27% 34% 32% 25% 20% 26% 29% 34% 29% 35% 13%
Somewhat unfavorable 15% 14% 16% 19% 11% 15% 15% 17% 4% 14% 16% 11% 20%
Very unfavorable 29% 31% 28% 14% 25% 32% 43% 36% 11% 11% 26% 10% 60%
Don’t know 6% 6% 7% 14% 6% 4% 4% 5% 11% 8% 13% 2% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,989) (956) (1,033) (397) (498) (786) (308) (1,408) (234) (217) (130) (649) (525)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very favorable 22% 52% 19% 4% 34% 25% 12% 25% 21% 12% 22%
Somewhat favorable 27% 32% 31% 17% 39% 34% 13% 28% 27% 30% 22%
Somewhat unfavorable 15% 8% 16% 19% 12% 15% 17% 13% 16% 25% 14%
Very unfavorable 29% 6% 25% 55% 10% 18% 54% 29% 30% 26% 34%
Don’t know 6% 2% 9% 5% 5% 8% 5% 6% 6% 6% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,989) (483) (959) (547) (516) (856) (617) (1,019) (522) (205) (243)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders Prefers Trump Prefers Cruz or Kasich
Very favorable 22% 63% 15% 3% 4%
Somewhat favorable 27% 27% 46% 11% 16%
Somewhat unfavorable 15% 5% 20% 20% 21%
Very unfavorable 29% 3% 17% 63% 58%
Don’t know 6% 2% 2% 4% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,989) (319) (290) (248) (251)
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72. Spouse Favorability — Heidi Cruz
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters

Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Very favorable 9% 8% 10% 4% 8% 9% 15% 9% 8% 11% 4% 6% 20%
Somewhat favorable 21% 21% 21% 15% 18% 26% 24% 20% 23% 28% 21% 19% 29%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 13% 11% 14% 11% 10% 13% 12% 8% 11% 14% 15% 11%
Very unfavorable 11% 11% 11% 10% 12% 11% 11% 11% 13% 10% 12% 15% 7%
Don’t know 47% 46% 48% 57% 51% 45% 37% 48% 49% 40% 49% 45% 34%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,983) (955) (1,028) (395) (499) (782) (307) (1,403) (233) (217) (130) (648) (525)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very favorable 9% 4% 6% 18% 2% 5% 18% 8% 10% 9% 11%
Somewhat favorable 21% 17% 20% 27% 12% 21% 27% 22% 26% 16% 14%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 13% 11% 11% 17% 10% 10% 11% 11% 15% 14%
Very unfavorable 11% 17% 11% 6% 19% 9% 8% 12% 9% 9% 12%
Don’t know 47% 48% 52% 38% 50% 54% 36% 47% 44% 51% 49%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,983) (481) (955) (547) (517) (851) (615) (1,013) (521) (206) (243)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Cruz or Kasich

Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders Prefers Trump
Very favorable 9% 7% 4% 8% 33%
Somewhat favorable 21% 23% 11% 26% 33%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 15% 15% 16% 5%
Very unfavorable 11% 17% 15% 13% 2%
Don’t know 47% 37% 55% 38% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,983) (317) (291) (248) (251)
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73. Spouse Favorability — Melania Trump
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

You

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Very favorable 12% 14% 10% 5% 9% 14% 17% 14% 6% 8% 3% 5% 27%
Somewhat favorable 19% 20% 19% 10% 16% 25% 23% 22% 14% 13% 18% 14% 31%
Somewhat unfavorable 15% 14% 15% 14% 17% 16% 12% 14% 17% 15% 23% 22% 11%
Very unfavorable 19% 15% 22% 26% 23% 16% 13% 15% 31% 32% 18% 27% 7%
Don’t know 35% 37% 33% 45% 35% 29% 35% 36% 33% 32% 38% 31% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,988) (957) (1,031) (396) (500) (785) (307) (1,406) (236) (216) (130) (649) (526)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very favorable 12% 3% 8% 24% 2% 9% 21% 10% 13% 14% 16%
Somewhat favorable 19% 10% 18% 29% 11% 16% 29% 20% 22% 19% 13%
Somewhat unfavorable 15% 21% 15% 10% 21% 16% 10% 14% 18% 13% 12%
Very unfavorable 19% 29% 20% 10% 27% 21% 11% 21% 14% 17% 20%
Don’t know 35% 37% 39% 27% 39% 39% 29% 35% 33% 36% 38%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,988) (485) (955) (548) (516) (854) (618) (1,017) (523) (206) (242)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Trump

Prefers Cruz or Kasich

Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders
Very favorable 12% 5% 5% 42% 14%
Somewhat favorable 19% 14% 11% 34% 30%
Somewhat unfavorable 15% 24% 22% 4% 19%
Very unfavorable 19% 30% 26% 1% 11%
Don’t know 35% 26% 36% 18% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,988) (320) (291) (249) (251)
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74. Spouse Favorability — Michelle Obama
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

You

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)

Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Very favorable 36% 31% 40% 39% 35% 36% 33% 28% 71% 48% 35% 66% 8%
Somewhat favorable 18% 18% 18% 26% 20% 18% 9% 17% 12% 24% 28% 16% 14%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 16% 11% 12% 18% 11% 13% 16% 6% 9% 12% 6% 20%
Very unfavorable 26% 27% 25% 12% 20% 29% 40% 33% 5% 12% 16% 9% 55%
Don’t know 7% 8% 5% 11% 8% 5% 4% 6% 6% 8% 10% 2% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,988) (956) (1,032) (398) (500) (782) (308) (1,407) (234) (217) (130) (650) (526)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very favorable 36% 75% 34% 7% 69% 38% 13% 38% 30% 37% 34%
Somewhat favorable 18% 15% 23% 13% 19% 21% 14% 16% 23% 18% 17%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 4% 13% 22% 3% 13% 20% 13% 15% 14% 14%
Very unfavorable 26% 3% 21% 52% 5% 18% 48% 25% 28% 27% 27%
Don’t know 7% 2% 9% 6% 3% 10% 5% 8% 4% 3% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,988) (483) (957) (548) (517) (852) (619) (1,018) (522) (206) (242)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Trump

Prefers Cruz or Kasich

Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders
Very favorable 36% 74% 61% 5% 10%
Somewhat favorable 18% 13% 19% 13% 16%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 5% 8% 19% 22%
Very unfavorable 26% 6% 9% 60% 51%
Don’t know 7% 2% 3% 4% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,988) (320) (291) (249) (251)
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75. Melania Trump Model Impact

Before marrying Donald Trump, Melania Trump was a fashion model who has been featured in a few suggestive photographs. Does Melania Trump’s background

as a model make you more or less likely to support Donald Trump or does it make no difference?

You

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican

More likely to support

Donald Trump 5% 7% 3% 6% 5% 4% 5% 5% 1% 8% 10% 4% 7%
Less likely to support

Donald Trump 15% 12% 18% 14% 22% 13% 13% 12% 23% 26% 13% 19% 10%
Makes no difference 74% 76% 73% 73% 66% 79% 78% 80% 64% 56% 65% 73% 81%
Not sure 5% 5% 6% 7% 7% 5% 3% 3% 12% 10% 12% 4% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,997) (961) (1,036) (399) (502) (787) (309) (1,412) (237) (218) (130) (651) (526)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say

More likely to support

Donald Trump 5% 3% 4% 8% 3% 4% 7% 5% 5% 5% 4%
Less likely to support

Donald Trump 15% 21% 15% 10% 20% 18% 9% 18% 11% 12% 16%
Makes no difference 74% 71% 73% 80% 73% 71% 80% 71% 80% 80% 72%

Not sure 5% 5% 7% 2% 4% 7% 4% 6% 3% 3% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,997) (487) (961) (549) (517) (861) (619) (1,021) (524) (206) (246)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Cruz or Kasich

Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders Prefers Trump
More likely to support
Donald Trump 5% 3% 6% 13% 2%
Less likely to support
Donald Trump 15% 23% 15% 2% 18%
Makes no difference 74% 68% 77% 84% 78%
Not sure 5% 6% 2% 1% 3%

continued on the next page . ..
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You

continued from previous page

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Trump Prefers Cruz or Kasich

Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,997) (319) (292) (250) (250)
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76. Trump Tweet Appropriate

You

Donald Trump tweeted, "Lyin’ Ted Cruz just used a picture of Melania from G.Q. shoot in his ad. Be careful, Lyin’ Ted, or | will spill the beans on your wife!" Do you
think Donald Trump’s tweet is appropriate or inappropriate?

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Appropriate 18% 23% 14% 14% 19% 19% 20% 21% 11% 9% 15% 12% 27%
Inappropriate 68% 62% 73% 65% 65% 70% 70% 66% 73% 75% 67% 79% 63%
Not sure 14% 15% 13% 21% 16% 11% 10% 13% 16% 16% 18% 10% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,996) (959) (1,037) (400) (502) (785) (309) (1,411) (238) (218) (129) (652) (525)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Appropriate 18% 9% 16% 28% 10% 16% 26% 19% 21% 13% 10%
Inappropriate 68% 81% 67% 58% 78% 68% 61% 66% 66% 74% 73%
Not sure 14% 10% 17% 13% 13% 16% 13% 15% 12% 13% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,996) (487) (961) (548) (516) (861) (619) (1,020) (524) (206) (246)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Sanders

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Trump

Prefers Cruz or Kasich

Total Prefers Clinton
Appropriate 18% 10% 14% 48% 6%
Inappropriate 68% 80% 80% 36% 88%
Not sure 14% 10% 6% 16% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,996) (320) (292) (248) (251)
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77. Costs of war on terrorism

You

Since September 11, 2001, the United States has fought against the threat of terrorism through military operations abroad and increased security and surveillance
inside of the United States. Do you think these actions have been worth the cost?

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Worth cost 51% 51% 51% 37% 44% 58% 60% 51% 49% 56% 42% 47% 65%
Not worth cost 30% 34% 26% 37% 33% 24% 29% 30% 27% 27% 34% 37% 22%
Not sure 19% 15% 23% 26% 24% 17% 11% 18% 24% 17% 24% 16% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,991) (957) (1,034) (400) (497) (786) (308) (1,409) (238) (216) (128) (649) (526)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Worth cost 51% 51% 43% 64% 36% 48% 64% 50% 53% 54% 50%
Not worth cost 30% 31% 34% 22% 45% 30% 20% 30% 31% 29% 28%
Not sure 19% 18% 23% 14% 18% 22% 16% 20% 16% 17% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,991) (484) (959) (548) (517) (860) (614) (1,019) (520) (206) (246)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Sanders

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Trump

Prefers Cruz or Kasich

Total Prefers Clinton
Worth cost 51% 60% 29% 59% 67%
Not worth cost 30% 25% 53% 29% 17%
Not sure 19% 15% 18% 12% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,991) (317) (292) (250) (250)
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78. Vulnerability to terrorist attack compared to 2001

Are we safer from terrorist attacks now than we were in 2001?

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters
Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic ~ Republican
Much more safe 7% 8% 6% 7% 8% 7% 5% 5% 6% 12% 14% 9% 6%
Somewhat more safe 25% 26% 25% 24% 24% 28% 25% 24% 31% 31% 25% 32% 21%
About the same 27% 28% 25% 26% 37% 25% 20% 28% 22% 27% 20% 30% 20%
Somewhat less safe 15% 14% 15% 16% 12% 14% 17% 17% 7% 13% 12% 13% 17%
Much less safe 19% 18% 19% 10% 12% 20% 30% 20% 19% 9% 20% 11% 32%
Not sure 8% 6% 10% 17% 7% 7% 3% 6% 16% 8% 10% 5% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,997) (960) (1,037) (400) (502) (787) (308) (1,413) (238) (217) (129) (653) (526)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Much more safe 7% 8% 5% 9% 6% 8% 6% 7% 8% 8% 3%
Somewhat more safe 25% 32% 25% 20% 30% 26% 21% 25% 27% 27% 24%
About the same 27% 28% 29% 22% 33% 28% 21% 26% 29% 27% 24%
Somewhat less safe 15% 11% 15% 17% 11% 15% 17% 13% 17% 18% 15%
Much less safe 19% 12% 15% 29% 11% 14% 28% 19% 15% 17% 24%
Not sure 8% 9% 10% 4% 9% 10% 6% 10% 4% 3% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,997) (487) (961) (549) (517) (862) (618) (1,022) (523) (206) (246)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders Prefers Trump Prefers Cruz or Kasich
Much more safe 7% 11% 5% 5% 6%
Somewhat more safe 25% 35% 31% 16% 28%
About the same 27% 27% 32% 19% 20%
Somewhat less safe 15% 12% 14% 13% 23%
Much less safe 19% 10% 11% 43% 20%
Not sure 8% 5% 6% 4% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,997) (321) (292) (249) (251)
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79. Likelihood of terrorist attack
What do you think are the chances of a terrorist attack against the United States in the next 12 months?

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican

Very likely (more than 50%) 34% 35% 33% 18% 29% 36% 48% 38% 24% 21% 23% 23% 54%
Somewhat likely (10% to

50%) 36% 32% 40% 31% 37% 38% 37% 38% 30% 31% 34% 41% 36%
Not very likely (1% to 10%) 13% 15% 11% 23% 12% 13% 6% 12% 15% 21% 15% 17% 5%
Very unlikely (less than 1%) 5% 5% 4% 7% 7% 3% 3% 4% 6% 7% 11% 8% 1%
Not sure 12% 12% 12% 21% 15% 9% 6% 8% 26% 20% 16% 11% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,993) (960) (1,033) (399) (502) (784) (308) (1,413) (235) (215) (130) (653) (524)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate  Conservative  Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say

Very likely (more than 50%) 34% 23% 29% 50% 19% 26% 51% 34% 32% 35% 33%
Somewhat likely (10% to

50%) 36% 36% 36% 36% 37% 38% 33% 33% 42% 44% 33%

Not very likely (1% to 10%) 13% 16% 15% 8% 20% 14% 9% 14% 14% 12% 12%
Very unlikely (less than 1%) 5% 10% 4% 2% 9% 5% 1% 5% 6% 3% 3%

Not sure 12% 15% 15% 6% 15% 16% 6% 15% 6% 6% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,993) (485) (961) (547) (517) (861) (615) (1,021) (523) (205) (244)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Cruz or Kasich

Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders Prefers Trump

Very likely (more than 50%) 34% 27% 16% 58% 51%
Somewhat likely (10% to

50%) 36% 37% 44% 30% 40%
Not very likely (1% to 10%) 13% 16% 19% 6% 5%
Very unlikely (less than 1%) 5% 11% 7% 1% 1%
Not sure 12% 9% 14% 5% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,993) (321) (292) (248) (251)
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80. Cruz Quote

Do you agree or disagree with this statement: "We need to empower law enforcement to patrol and secure Muslim neighborhoods before they become radicalized’?

You

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Agree strongly 22% 25% 18% 12% 22% 21% 30% 24% 15% 16% 20% 11% 40%
Agree somewhat 20% 21% 20% 18% 19% 24% 18% 21% 14% 23% 18% 16% 28%
Disagree somewhat 16% 14% 17% 17% 20% 14% 14% 14% 22% 17% 15% 15% 13%
Disagree strongly 26% 27% 26% 31% 22% 24% 30% 26% 27% 24% 30% 47% 9%
Not sure 16% 13% 19% 22% 18% 17% 9% 14% 23% 20% 18% 11% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,996) (961) (1,035) (400) (502) (785) (309) (1,412) (237) (217) (130) (650) (527)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Agree strongly 22% 11% 17% 37% 8% 13% 40% 22% 22% 24% 18%
Agree somewhat 20% 14% 19% 27% 12% 20% 26% 20% 25% 16% 16%
Disagree somewhat 16% 15% 18% 13% 14% 19% 12% 16% 13% 18% 18%
Disagree strongly 26% 45% 27% 10% 58% 26% 8% 22% 29% 34% 31%
Not sure 16% 15% 19% 12% 9% 22% 14% 20% 11% 8% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,996) (484) (962) (550) (514) (862) (620) (1,022) (524) (205) (245)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Trump

Prefers Cruz or Kasich

Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders
Agree strongly 22% 13% 7% 49% 33%
Agree somewhat 20% 17% 10% 28% 29%
Disagree somewhat 16% 16% 16% 8% 18%
Disagree strongly 26% 41% 58% 7% 10%
Not sure 16% 13% 9% 8% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,996) (318) (292) (250) (251)
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81. Muslim Ban

You

Do you agree or disagree that there should be "a total and complete shutdown of Muslims entering the United States until our country’s representatives can figure

out what is going on"?

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Agree strongly 30% 30% 30% 13% 26% 33% 45% 35% 15% 20% 23% 16% 54%
Agree somewhat 18% 17% 18% 12% 16% 22% 17% 18% 17% 17% 19% 13% 24%
Disagree somewhat 14% 13% 15% 16% 15% 15% 8% 13% 19% 15% 11% 15% 11%
Disagree strongly 27% 30% 25% 40% 26% 22% 24% 27% 27% 27% 30% 48% 7%
Not sure 12% 11% 13% 19% 16% 8% 6% 8% 22% 21% 17% 8% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,983) (956) (1,027) (399) (497) (781) (306) (1,404) (234) (216) (129) (645) (525)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Agree strongly 30% 13% 25% 51% 8% 22% 52% 31% 28% 26% 31%
Agree somewhat 18% 11% 17% 24% 12% 17% 21% 17% 21% 17% 13%
Disagree somewhat 14% 16% 15% 11% 15% 17% 10% 16% 13% 11% 10%
Disagree strongly 27% 45% 30% 8% 60% 27% 8% 23% 28% 41% 32%
Not sure 12% 14% 13% 7% 6% 17% 9% 13% 11% 5% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,983) (483) (952) (548) (512) (855) (616) (1,014) (522) (204) (243)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Cruz or Kasich

Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders Prefers Trump
Agree strongly 30% 20% 8% 73% 37%
Agree somewhat 18% 12% 12% 17% 32%
Disagree somewhat 14% 16% 15% 5% 17%
Disagree strongly 27% 42% 58% 2% 12%
Not sure 12% 9% 6% 2% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,983) (315) (290) (249) (250)
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82. U.S. Military Responsibility

You

These days, do you think the United States has a responsibility to give military assistance in trouble spots around the world when it is asked to by its allies, or don’t
you think the United States has that responsibility? (A) U.S. has a responsibility to give military assistance; (B) U.S. does not have a responsibilty to give military

assistance; (C) Not sure

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)

Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic ~ Republican
A 49% 52% 47% 47% 44% 51% 56% 51% 48% 46% 43% 45% 60%
B 28% 30% 27% 23% 34% 28% 27% 29% 27% 30% 25% 33% 25%
C 22% 19% 26% 30% 22% 21% 17% 21% 25% 24% 32% 22% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,990) (960) (1,030) (399) (501) (783) (307) (1,409) (233) (218) (130) (651) (525)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
A 49% 47% 43% 61% 42% 46% 58% 49% 52% 55% 43%
B 28% 29% 31% 24% 33% 30% 23% 27% 32% 28% 26%
C 22% 24% 26% 15% 25% 24% 19% 24% 16% 17% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,990) (484) (960) (546) (515) (858) (617) (1,021) (523) (204) (242)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Sanders

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Trump

Prefers Cruz or Kasich

Total Prefers Clinton
A 49% 52% 38% 52% 69%
B 28% 30% 37% 31% 18%
C 22% 18% 25% 16% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,990) (320) (291) (248) (251)
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83. Support Iraq War in 2003

Back in 2003, did you support or oppose sending troops to fight in Iragq?

You

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)

Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic ~ Republican
Support 37% 41% 33% 22% 33% 44% 42% 41% 22% 32% 24% 23% 62%
Oppose 43% 43% 42% 33% 51% 39% 48% 41% 49% 46% 46% 64% 25%
Don’t remember 21% 16% 25% 45% 16% 17% 10% 18% 29% 22% 30% 13% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,987) (957) (1,030) (397) (499) (783) (308) (1,410) (233) (216) (128) (651) (527)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Support 37% 19% 31% 60% 17% 32% 54% 35% 40% 46% 28%
Oppose 43% 62% 46% 22% 67% 45% 25% 44% 41% 40% 43%
Don’t remember 21% 19% 23% 18% 17% 23% 21% 21% 19% 14% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,987) (484) (953) (550) (517) (853) (617) (1,018) (522) (206) (241)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Sanders

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Trump

Prefers Cruz or Kasich

Total Prefers Clinton
Support 37% 25% 16% 57% 67%
Oppose 43% 60% 73% 31% 19%
Don’'t remember 21% 15% 11% 12% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,987) (319) (292) (250) (251)
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84. Iraq withdrawal a mistake
Do you think the United States made a mistake withdrawing troops from Iraq back in 2011?

You

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female  Under 30 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic ~ Republican
Yes 38% 44% 32% 25% 39% 51% 43% 18% 34% 33% 24% 71%
No 36% 35% 37% 39% 36% 30% 33% 49% 39% 37% 51% 17%
Not sure 26% 20% 31% 37% 25% 18% 24% 33% 26% 31% 25% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,992) (959) (1,033) (399) (785) (307) (1,410) (235) (217) (130) (651) (525)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Moderate  Conservative  Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Yes 38% 17% 31% 29% 63% 31% 47% 47% 39%
No 36% 52% 39% 40% 19% 40% 33% 32% 31%
Not sure 26% 32% 30% 31% 19% 29% 20% 21% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,992) (484) (958) (860) (617) (1,019) (524) (206) (243)
Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee
Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders Prefers Trump Prefers Cruz or Kasich

Yes 38% 24% 22% 74% 70%

No 36% 51% 55% 18% 15%

Not sure 26% 25% 22% 8% 14%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (1,992) (319) (292) (250) (249)
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85. Jeb Bush Iraq Question
Knowing what you know now, do you think the United States should or should not have sent troops to fight in Iraq back in 2003?

You

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)

Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic ~ Republican
Should 28% 32% 24% 20% 29% 34% 26% 32% 19% 24% 19% 17% 43%
Should not 50% 51% 49% 47% 52% 48% 55% 51% 51% 48% 48% 67% 41%
Not sure 21% 16% 26% 33% 19% 18% 18% 18% 30% 28% 33% 17% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,992) (960) (1,032) (398) (502) (784) (308) (1,410) (235) (217) (130) (651) (526)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Should 28% 15% 23% 47% 10% 24% 44% 29% 29% 31% 21%
Should not 50% 67% 52% 35% 75% 50% 35% 49% 51% 53% 50%
Not sure 21% 18% 25% 18% 15% 26% 20% 21% 19% 17% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,992) (485) (958) (549) (517) (858) (617) (1,020) (524) (205) (243)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Sanders

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Trump

Prefers Cruz or Kasich

Total Prefers Clinton
Should 28% 20% 12% 39% 44%
Should not 50% 61% 7% 44% 39%
Not sure 21% 19% 11% 16% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,992) (320) (291) (249) (251)

92



The Economist/YouGov Poll

March 26 - 29, 2016

86. Ground Troops against ISIS
Do you support or oppose sending ground combat troops to fight ISIS in Iraq and Syria?

You

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Support strongly 25% 32% 19% 20% 26% 29% 24% 28% 17% 26% 18% 15% 37%
Support somewhat 28% 26% 30% 28% 27% 26% 31% 28% 26% 28% 28% 22% 33%
Oppose somewhat 16% 14% 17% 15% 20% 15% 12% 15% 21% 13% 16% 21% 12%
Oppose strongly 17% 18% 16% 15% 14% 18% 23% 18% 19% 15% 14% 29% 10%
Not sure 14% 10% 17% 23% 13% 12% 11% 12% 16% 18% 24% 13% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,990) (959) (1,031) (398) (499) (785) (308) (1,412) (234) (216) (128) (652) (527)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Support strongly 25% 14% 24% 37% 15% 21% 37% 24% 25% 30% 26%
Support somewhat 28% 21% 28% 33% 17% 30% 32% 27% 32% 26% 26%
Oppose somewhat 16% 21% 15% 12% 23% 15% 12% 15% 16% 18% 17%
Oppose strongly 17% 28% 18% 9% 29% 17% 10% 19% 17% 16% 13%
Not sure 14% 15% 16% 9% 15% 17% 9% 16% 10% 9% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,990) (483) (958) (549) (517) (857) (616) (1,017) (524) (205) (244)
Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee
Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders Prefers Trump Prefers Cruz or Kasich

Support strongly 25% 20% 9% 42% 33%

Support somewhat 28% 21% 20% 31% 33%

Oppose somewhat 16% 20% 26% 8% 17%

Oppose strongly 17% 27% 33% 11% 10%

Not sure 14% 13% 12% 9% 7%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (1,990) (320) (292) (250) (251)
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87. Favorability of NATO

Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of NATO?

You

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Very favorable 10% 14% 7% 8% 11% 10% 12% 11% 9% 11% 9% 14% 9%
Somewhat favorable 29% 31% 27% 23% 26% 32% 33% 30% 24% 30% 25% 39% 30%
Somewhat unfavorable 19% 21% 18% 12% 18% 20% 27% 23% 7% 12% 18% 16% 28%
Very unfavorable 9% 11% 7% 4% 9% 9% 13% 9% 9% 6% 8% 5% 17%
Don’t know 32% 23% 41% 52% 36% 29% 15% 27% 51% 41% 41% 26% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,987) (959) (1,028) (398) (501) (779) (309) (1,411) (230) (217) (129) (648) (527)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate  Conservative  Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very favorable 10% 16% 9% 9% 14% 10% 9% 10% 9% 14% 13%
Somewhat favorable 29% 33% 27% 29% 34% 29% 26% 27% 32% 34% 29%
Somewhat unfavorable 19% 12% 19% 26% 14% 17% 26% 19% 23% 23% 13%
Very unfavorable 9% 3% 8% 14% 5% 5% 15% 8% 10% 7% 12%
Don’t know 32% 36% 36% 23% 32% 38% 25% 37% 26% 22% 34%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,987) (480) (959) (548) (512) (858) (617) (1,017) (521) (205) (244)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Trump

Prefers Cruz or Kasich

Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders
Very favorable 10% 18% 9% 7% 12%
Somewhat favorable 29% 36% 42% 25% 36%
Somewhat unfavorable 19% 12% 19% 26% 29%
Very unfavorable 9% 5% 6% 25% 9%
Don’t know 32% 28% 24% 16% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,987) (317) (292) (250) (251)
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88. NATO Withdrawal
Do you think the U.S. should withdraw from NATO or remain a member?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters
Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Withdraw from NATO 14% 16% 12% 14% 17% 13% 13% 15% 13% 12% 14% 10% 20%
Remain in NATO 48% 55% 41% 33% 39% 53% 63% 52% 35% 38% 49% 60% 53%
Not sure 38% 29% 46% 53% 44% 33% 24% 33% 52% 50% 37% 29% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,987) (958) (1,029) (397) (499) (783) (308) (1,409) (232) (217) (129) (649) (525)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Withdraw from NATO 14% 8% 15% 17% 8% 11% 22% 15% 17% 9% 11%
Remain in NATO 48% 54% 45% 48% 58% 46% 45% 43% 53% 62% 49%
Not sure 38% 38% 40% 34% 34% 44% 33% 42% 31% 28% 40%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,987) (481) (958) (548) (515) (857) (615) (1,017) (521) (205) (244)
Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee
Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders Prefers Trump Prefers Cruz or Kasich

Withdraw from NATO 14% 11% 11% 26% 15%

Remain in NATO 48% 59% 60% 46% 60%

Not sure 38% 30% 28% 28% 25%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (1,987) (319) (290) (248) (251)
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89. U.S. Responsibility to Provide Humanitarian Assistance
Do you think the United States has a special responsibility to provide humanitarian assistance when people in other countries need help, or don’t you think the

U.S. has that responsibility? (A) U.S. has a special responsibility to provide humanitarian assistance; (B) U.S. does not have a special responsibility to provide
humanitarian assistance; (C) Not sure

You

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)

Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic ~ Republican
A 52% 52% 52% 50% 51% 51% 55% 52% 44% 56% 52% 63% 46%
B 31% 34% 27% 25% 31% 34% 31% 33% 27% 24% 24% 23% 38%
C 17% 14% 21% 24% 18% 15% 14% 15% 29% 19% 23% 14% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,990) (959) (1,031) (399) (503) (781) (307) (1,412) (232) (218) (128) (649) (525)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
A 52% 63% 50% 46% 68% 47% 48% 50% 52% 60% 50%
B 31% 20% 31% 38% 21% 32% 35% 31% 32% 29% 30%
C 17% 16% 19% 15% 11% 22% 16% 19% 16% 11% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,990) (482) (960) (548) (515) (858) (617) (1,018) (523) (206) (243)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Sanders

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Trump

Prefers Cruz or Kasich

Total Prefers Clinton
A 52% 64% 64% 34% 55%
B 31% 23% 22% 50% 27%
C 17% 13% 14% 16% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,990) (318) (291) (249) (251)
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90. U.S. relationship with Cuba
Do you consider Cuba to be a friend or an enemy of the United States?

You

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Ally of U.S. 4% 4% 3% 9% 3% 3% 1% 3% 7% 6% 5% 5% 1%
Friendly 30% 31% 29% 33% 34% 26% 27% 27% 38% 37% 30% 49% 13%
Unfriendly 24% 26% 22% 19% 18% 28% 29% 27% 8% 20% 28% 15% 37%
Enemy of the U.S. 15% 17% 14% 6% 13% 16% 25% 18% 7% 12% 8% 8% 34%
Not sure 27% 22% 32% 33% 30% 27% 19% 25% 39% 25% 29% 24% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,993) (961) (1,032) (399) (504) (784) (306) (1,410) (235) (218) (130) (650) (525)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Ally of U.S. 4% 5% 4% 3% 5% 4% 3% 4% 3% 4% 4%
Friendly 30% 49% 29% 15% 52% 29% 16% 29% 33% 31% 25%
Unfriendly 24% 13% 23% 35% 15% 24% 30% 21% 28% 33% 20%
Enemy of the U.S. 15% 5% 12% 29% 4% 9% 30% 14% 15% 16% 21%
Not sure 27% 28% 33% 18% 25% 34% 22% 32% 21% 16% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,993) (483) (962) (548) (517) (858) (618) (1,022) (522) (205) (244)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Cruz or Kasich

Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders Prefers Trump
Ally of U.S. 4% 6% 3% 1% 1%
Friendly 30% 48% 55% 13% 14%
Unfriendly 24% 13% 15% 44% 32%
Enemy of the U.S. 15% 9% 4% 29% 40%
Not sure 27% 23% 23% 13% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,993) (319) (291) (249) (250)
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91. Cuban opinion of the U.S.
Do you think that people in Cuba have a favorable or an unfavorable view of the United States?

You

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)

Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Very favorable 12% 14% 10% 8% 11% 12% 16% 11% 12% 18% 7% 15% 12%
Somewhat favorable 32% 35% 30% 23% 35% 35% 34% 32% 35% 32% 35% 41% 34%
Somewhat unfavorable 24% 22% 26% 28% 20% 24% 24% 26% 18% 19% 23% 21% 28%
Very unfavorable 10% 9% 10% 10% 9% 11% 7% 11% 6% 7% 10% 7% 10%
Don’t know 22% 20% 24% 31% 24% 18% 19% 20% 30% 24% 25% 16% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,987) (955) (1,032) (398) (501) (781) (307) (1,407) (234) (218) (128) (649) (525)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate  Conservative  Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very favorable 12% 16% 10% 11% 18% 9% 11% 12% 11% 12% 12%
Somewhat favorable 32% 45% 30% 26% 39% 34% 27% 30% 36% 45% 26%
Somewhat unfavorable 24% 16% 26% 28% 17% 25% 28% 25% 26% 21% 19%
Very unfavorable 10% 4% 8% 17% 5% 8% 14% 10% 9% 8% 11%
Don’t know 22% 18% 26% 19% 21% 25% 20% 24% 18% 14% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,987) (482) (957) (548) (514) (858) (615) (1,016) (522) (205) (244)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Trump

Prefers Cruz or Kasich

Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders
Very favorable 12% 18% 11% 9% 16%
Somewhat favorable 32% 43% 44% 32% 36%
Somewhat unfavorable 24% 16% 23% 33% 23%
Very unfavorable 10% 9% 5% 15% 6%
Don’t know 22% 15% 17% 12% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,987) (318) (291) (249) (250)
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92. Relations with Cuba

Do you favor or oppose having the United States re-establish diplomatic relations with Cuba?

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters

Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic ~ Republican
Favor 52% 57% 47% 56% 54% 52% 47% 50% 59% 54% 49% 75% 30%
Oppose 24% 25% 24% 15% 19% 24% 37% 27% 11% 22% 23% 12% 47%
Not sure 24% 18% 30% 29% 28% 24% 16% 23% 30% 24% 27% 13% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,983) (954) (1,029) (397) (498) (779) (309) (1,407) (230) (217) (129) (647) (525)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Favor 52% 77% 54% 29% 79% 56% 31% 50% 55% 64% 45%
Oppose 24% 7% 18% 48% 7% 16% 44% 23% 25% 22% 29%
Not sure 24% 16% 28% 24% 14% 28% 25% 27% 20% 14% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,983) (478) (958) (547) (512) (855) (616) (1,016) (519) (205) (243)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Sanders

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Trump

Prefers Cruz or Kasich

Total Prefers Clinton
Favor 52% 77% 76% 27% 31%
Oppose 24% 9% 12% 47% 48%
Not sure 24% 14% 12% 26% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,983) (317) (290) (249) (251)
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93. Travel to Cuba

Should U.S. citizens be allowed to travel to Cuba? (A) Yes, they should be allowed to travel without restrictions.; (B) Yes, but only if they travel as part of religious,

cultural, or academic groups.; (C) No, they should not be allowed to travel to Cuba.; (D) Not sure

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters
Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
A 57% 61% 53% 59% 60% 57% 51% 57% 61% 56% 49% 74% 42%
B 12% 11% 13% 14% 12% 12% 12% 12% 9% 15% 17% 10% 16%
C 14% 14% 14% 6% 11% 16% 20% 15% 10% 10% 8% 7% 26%
D 17% 14% 21% 21% 17% 16% 18% 16% 19% 19% 25% 9% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,992) (957) (1,035) (399) (502) (782) (309) (1,411) (234) (218) (129) (651) (527)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say

A 57% 74% 60% 39% 7% 60% 41% 53% 62% 73% 48%

B 12% 9% 11% 17% 8% 12% 15% 14% 11% 8% 12%

C 14% 7% 10% 25% 4% 8% 26% 14% 12% 8% 18%

D 17% 11% 20% 19% 10% 20% 18% 19% 15% 10% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,992) (483) (959) (550) (515) (859) (618) (1,021) (521) (206) (244)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee
Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders Prefers Trump Prefers Cruz or Kasich

A 57% 74% 78% 37% 46%

B 12% 10% 9% 14% 17%

C 14% 7% 7% 29% 23%

D 17% 9% 6% 20% 14%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (1,992) (320) (291) (250) (251)
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94. Trade embargo on Cuba
Currently, there is an embargo on U.S. trade with Cuba. Should Americans be allowed to buy products from Cuba?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters
Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic ~ Republican
Yes 56% 62% 50% 58% 62% 53% 51% 54% 60% 63% 48% 75% 39%
No 22% 21% 23% 13% 15% 25% 32% 26% 11% 12% 19% 12% 41%
Not sure 23% 18% 27% 29% 23% 22% 17% 20% 29% 25% 33% 13% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,993) (960) (1,033) (399) (501) (784) (309) (1,412) (233) (218) (130) (651) (526)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Yes 56% 73% 58% 39% 78% 60% 37% 53% 61% 64% 50%
No 22% 8% 16% 42% 5% 17% 37% 22% 20% 19% 26%
Not sure 23% 19% 27% 19% 17% 23% 25% 25% 18% 17% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,993) (482) (962) (549) (515) (860) (618) (1,022) (521) (206) (244)
Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee
Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders Prefers Trump Prefers Cruz or Kasich

Yes 56% 76% 78% 35% 43%

No 22% 10% 11% 45% 38%

Not sure 23% 15% 12% 20% 20%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (1,993) (320) (291) (249) (251)
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95. Approve of Cuba Trip

Do you approve or disapprove of President Obama'’s recent official vist to Cuba?

You

Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)

Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Approve strongly 30% 32% 29% 33% 32% 28% 29% 26% 49% 40% 26% 58% 9%
Approve somewhat 22% 21% 22% 25% 24% 25% 13% 21% 23% 24% 25% 21% 14%
Disapprove somewhat 12% 14% 11% 10% 10% 12% 17% 14% 3% 12% 10% 6% 19%
Disapprove strongly 22% 23% 21% 9% 16% 24% 36% 28% 6% 8% 19% 7% 51%
Not sure 14% 10% 16% 24% 17% 11% 5% 12% 19% 16% 20% 8% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,992) (958) (1,034) (399) (501) (784) (308) (1,410) (235) (217) (130) (652) (524)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Approve strongly 30% 65% 28% 7% 62% 31% 11% 29% 33% 32% 29%
Approve somewhat 22% 21% 25% 17% 22% 26% 16% 23% 18% 26% 19%
Disapprove somewhat 12% 2% 13% 19% 4% 12% 18% 13% 14% 11% 10%
Disapprove strongly 22% 2% 16% 47% 3% 14% 43% 19% 24% 25% 29%
Not sure 14% 10% 17% 11% 9% 17% 12% 16% 12% 5% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,992) (484) (961) (547) (517) (860) (615) (1,021) (522) (205) (244)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders Prefers Trump Prefers Cruz or Kasich
Approve strongly 30% 62% 59% 7% 9%
Approve somewhat 22% 22% 19% 13% 16%
Disapprove somewhat 12% 2% 8% 17% 21%
Disapprove strongly 22% 6% 7% 55% 49%
Not sure 14% 8% 7% 8% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,992) (320) (292) (249) (250)
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96. Following News of Belgium

How closely have you been following the news about the recent terrorist attack in Belgium?

You

Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)

Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic ~ Republican
Very closely 33% 37% 28% 13% 25% 34% 56% 35% 26% 24% 36% 34% 49%
Somewhat closely 40% 38% 43% 36% 42% 45% 37% 41% 39% 42% 35% 47% 39%
Not closely 19% 17% 20% 33% 22% 16% 7% 17% 20% 25% 22% 15% 10%
Not following it at all 8% 8% 9% 18% 11% 5% 1% 7% 15% 8% 7% 5% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,990) (959) (1,031) (398) (500) (784) (308) (1,410) (234) (217) (129) (650) (526)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very closely 33% 32% 28% 40% 29% 26% 42% 31% 33% 45% 32%
Somewhat closely 40% 44% 40% 38% 46% 41% 37% 39% 45% 38% 38%
Not closely 19% 16% 21% 17% 18% 23% 14% 21% 16% 12% 19%
Not following it at all 8% 8% 10% 5% 7% 10% 7% 9% 6% 5% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,990) (482) (958) (550) (515) (858) (617) (1,020) (520) (206) (244)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Sanders

Prefers Trump Prefers Cruz or Kasich

Total Prefers Clinton
Very closely 33% 38% 27% 52% 46%
Somewhat closely 40% 44% 53% 36% 43%
Not closely 19% 14% 15% 9% 10%
Not following it at all 8% 4% 5% 2% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,990) (320) (290) (249) (251)
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97. Cut Trip Short

You

Do you think President Obama should have cut short his trip to Cuba after hearing about the terrorist attack in Belgium or should he have continued the trip as

planned?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters

Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Should have cut the trip
short 39% 39% 40% 29% 37% 43% 45% 44% 21% 34% 31% 19% 67%
Should have continued the
trip as planned 44% 47% 42% 42% 47% 44% 44% 42% 56% 46% 43% 67% 24%
Not sure 16% 15% 18% 29% 16% 13% 11% 14% 23% 20% 26% 14% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,982) (951) (1,031) (398) (497) (779) (308) (1,404) (232) (217) (129) (646) (526)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Should have cut the trip
short 39% 16% 36% 61% 17% 33% 60% 38% 41% 37% 44%
Should have continued the
trip as planned 44% 68% 44% 27% 65% 49% 26% 45% 46% 52% 34%
Not sure 16% 15% 20% 12% 17% 19% 13% 18% 13% 11% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,982) (480) (954) (548) (515) (852) (615) (1,014) (518) (206) (244)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Cruz or Kasich

Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders Prefers Trump

Should have cut the trip

short 39% 18% 17% 73% 61%
Should have continued the

trip as planned 44% 69% 68% 19% 30%
Not sure 16% 14% 14% 8% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,982) (319) (289) (249) (251)
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98. Attend Game

You

Do you think it was appropriate or inappropriate for President Obama to attend an exhibition baseball game in Cuba while the media was reporting the unfolding
details of the terrorist attack in Belgium?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters

Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Appropriate 37% 40% 34% 34% 39% 37% 37% 34% 47% 42% 37% 60% 18%
Inappropriate 44% 43% 46% 34% 40% 48% 53% 50% 22% 33% 40% 22% 75%
Not sure 19% 17% 20% 32% 21% 15% 10% 15% 31% 25% 23% 18% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,982) (950) (1,032) (397) (497) (781) (307) (1,405) (232) (216) (129) (645) (524)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Appropriate 37% 66% 35% 17% 59% 40% 20% 36% 42% 41% 29%
Inappropriate 44% 15% 41% 2% 18% 37% 68% 43% 45% 41% 49%
Not sure 19% 19% 24% 10% 22% 23% 12% 21% 13% 18% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,982) (478) (957) (547) (511) (856) (615) (1,016) (520) (204) (242)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Sanders

Prefers Trump

Prefers Cruz or Kasich

Total Prefers Clinton
Appropriate 37% 65% 58% 14% 20%
Inappropriate 44% 21% 19% 81% 69%
Not sure 19% 15% 23% 5% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,982) (317) (288) (248) (250)
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99. Issue importance — The economy
How important are the following issues to you?

You

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)

Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic ~ Republican
Very Important 7% 7% 76% 64% 77% 82% 80% 76% 83% 79% 69% 75% 86%
Somewhat Important 20% 20% 19% 27% 19% 15% 19% 21% 11% 16% 25% 23% 13%
Not very Important 3% 2% 3% 7% 3% 2% 1% 2% 5% 4% 3% 2% 2%
Unimportant 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% — 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% —
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,996) (961) (1,035) (399) (503) (785) (309) (1,411) (238) (217) (130) (653) (526)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very Important 7% 77% 74% 81% 75% 73% 83% 76% 7% 82% 77%
Somewhat Important 20% 22% 21% 16% 22% 22% 15% 20% 21% 16% 18%
Not very Important 3% 1% 4% 2% 2% 4% 2% 3% 2% 1% 4%
Unimportant 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,996) (487) (960) (549) (518) (858) (620) (1,023) (522) (206) (245)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Trump

Prefers Cruz or Kasich

Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders
Very Important 77% 75% 75% 86% 84%
Somewhat Important 20% 21% 24% 12% 14%
Not very Important 3% 2% 1% 2% 1%
Unimportant 1% 1% 0% — —
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,996) (321) (292) (249) (251)
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100. Issue importance — Immigration
How important are the following issues to you?

You

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic ~ Republican
Very Important 55% 54% 56% 40% 55% 56% 67% 56% 45% 62% 50% 49% 2%
Somewhat Important 30% 30% 31% 33% 33% 31% 25% 30% 35% 23% 36% 37% 20%
Not very Important 10% 11% 10% 17% 9% 10% 6% 10% 11% 8% 10% 11% 7%
Unimportant 5% 6% 4% 11% 3% 3% 2% 3% 9% 7% 4% 3% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,999) (961) (1,038) (399) (504) (787) (309) (1,414) (238) (217) (130) (653) (527)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal = Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very Important 55% 53% 49% 66% 47% 47% 69% 54% 56% 51% 58%
Somewhat Important 30% 36% 32% 24% 39% 32% 23% 31% 29% 33% 30%
Not very Important 10% 7% 13% 8% 11% 13% 6% 10% 11% 14% 6%
Unimportant 5% 4% 6% 3% 3% 8% 2% 5% 4% 2% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,999) (487) (962) (550) (518) (861) (620) (1,024) (524) (206) (245)
Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee
Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders Prefers Trump Prefers Cruz or Kasich

Very Important 55% 53% 44% 83% 62%

Somewhat Important 30% 34% 40% 14% 26%

Not very Important 10% 11% 11% 2% 10%

Unimportant 5% 3% 4% 0% 2%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (1,999) (321) (292) (250) (251)
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101. Issue importance — The environment
How important are the following issues to you?

You

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)

Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic ~ Republican
Very Important 49% 47% 52% 55% 50% 49% 44% 45% 62% 60% 56% 71% 26%
Somewhat Important 31% 30% 32% 25% 34% 34% 31% 34% 21% 30% 30% 23% 36%
Not very Important 13% 13% 13% 13% 11% 11% 18% 14% 11% 9% 10% 5% 25%
Unimportant 6% 10% 3% 7% 5% 6% 7% 7% 5% 1% 5% 0% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,998) (961) (1,037) (399) (504) (786) (309) (1,413) (238) (217) (130) (653) (527)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very Important 49% 73% 52% 27% 74% 53% 31% 53% 40% 47% 57%
Somewhat Important 31% 22% 30% 40% 21% 33% 36% 30% 38% 32% 22%
Not very Important 13% 4% 12% 21% 4% 11% 21% 12% 15% 13% 15%
Unimportant 6% 0% 6% 12% 1% 4% 12% 5% 7% 8% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,998) (487) (961) (550) (518) (860) (620) (1,023) (524) (206) (245)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Sanders

Prefers Trump

Prefers Cruz or Kasich

Total Prefers Clinton
Very Important 49% 2% 74% 30% 22%
Somewhat Important 31% 23% 20% 37% 35%
Not very Important 13% 5% 5% 23% 27%
Unimportant 6% 1% 0% 10% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,998) (321) (292) (250) (251)
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102. Issue importance — Terrorism
How important are the following issues to you?

You

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)

Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic ~ Republican
Very Important 69% 65% 2% 49% 65% 74% 83% 70% 68% 69% 57% 63% 84%
Somewhat Important 22% 23% 22% 33% 25% 22% 12% 22% 22% 24% 27% 26% 14%
Not very Important 6% 8% 4% 13% 7% 3% 4% 6% 5% 4% 10% 9% 2%
Unimportant 3% 4% 2% 5% 3% 2% 1% 2% 5% 2% 5% 2% 0%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,999) (961) (1,038) (399) (504) (787) (309) (1,414) (238) (217) (130) (653) (527)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very Important 69% 63% 64% 81% 51% 67% 81% 68% 69% 1% 71%
Somewhat Important 22% 27% 24% 16% 33% 22% 16% 23% 23% 23% 18%
Not very Important 6% 7% 9% 2% 12% 6% 2% 6% 5% 4% 8%
Unimportant 3% 3% 3% 1% 3% 4% 1% 3% 3% 2% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,999) (487) (962) (550) (518) (861) (620) (1,024) (524) (206) (245)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Cruz or Kasich

Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders Prefers Trump
Very Important 69% 73% 47% 85% 82%
Somewhat Important 22% 19% 37% 13% 14%
Not very Important 6% 5% 15% 1% 4%
Unimportant 3% 3% 1% 1% —
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,999) (321) (292) (250) (251)

109



The Economist/YouGov Poll
March 26 - 29, 2016 You

103. Issue importance — Gay rights
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters
Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic ~ Republican
Very Important 22% 19% 25% 31% 25% 17% 20% 22% 19% 25% 25% 38% 8%
Somewhat Important 23% 21% 26% 21% 25% 26% 20% 23% 26% 25% 25% 30% 19%
Not very Important 25% 23% 26% 18% 23% 25% 31% 24% 30% 23% 24% 20% 29%
Unimportant 30% 37% 23% 30% 27% 31% 29% 31% 25% 27% 27% 12% 44%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,999) (961) (1,038) (399) (504) (787) (309) (1,414) (238) (217) (130) (653) (527)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very Important 22% 39% 22% 10% 47% 22% 8% 22% 22% 22% 25%
Somewhat Important 23% 29% 25% 17% 30% 27% 15% 23% 24% 24% 25%
Not very Important 25% 22% 22% 30% 15% 23% 32% 26% 24% 22% 24%
Unimportant 30% 11% 30% 43% 9% 28% 45% 29% 31% 32% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,999) (487) (962) (550) (518) (861) (620) (1,024) (524) (206) (245)
Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee
Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders Prefers Trump Prefers Cruz or Kasich

Very Important 22% 35% 45% 7% 8%

Somewhat Important 23% 31% 30% 17% 20%

Not very Important 25% 21% 13% 28% 30%

Unimportant 30% 13% 11% 48% 42%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (1,999) (321) (292) (250) (251)
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104. Issue importance — Education
How important are the following issues to you?

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters

Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic ~ Republican
Very Important 63% 58% 68% 67% 73% 58% 57% 57% 81% 76% 63% 74% 49%
Somewhat Important 26% 27% 26% 19% 21% 30% 33% 30% 14% 15% 30% 22% 37%
Not very Important 8% 13% 4% 10% 4% 10% 8% 10% 3% 6% 4% 4% 10%
Unimportant 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 1% 2% 3% 1% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,998) (961) (1,037) (399) (503) (787) (309) (1,414) (237) (217) (130) (653) (527)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very Important 63% 80% 61% 53% 7% 63% 54% 64% 56% 64% 69%
Somewhat Important 26% 16% 27% 33% 18% 25% 33% 24% 32% 27% 24%
Not very Important 8% 4% 10% 9% 5% 9% 10% 9% 8% 6% 6%
Unimportant 2% 0% 2% 4% 0% 2% 4% 2% 3% 3% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,998) (487) (961) (550) (518) (860) (620) (1,023) (524) (206) (245)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Cruz or Kasich

Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders Prefers Trump
Very Important 63% 74% 7% 49% 49%
Somewhat Important 26% 22% 18% 33% 40%
Not very Important 8% 4% 4% 14% 8%
Unimportant 2% 0% 1% 5% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,998) (321) (292) (250) (251)
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105. Issue importance — Health care
How important are the following issues to you?

You

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)

Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic ~ Republican
Very Important 2% 66% 78% 60% 70% 77% 78% 71% 81% 75% 61% 82% 62%
Somewhat Important 21% 24% 18% 24% 25% 19% 18% 23% 12% 19% 29% 16% 30%
Not very Important 5% 7% 3% 11% 4% 4% 2% 5% 3% 5% 9% 2% 6%
Unimportant 2% 3% 1% 5% 1% 1% 2% 2% 4% 1% 1% 0% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,998) (961) (1,037) (399) (503) (787) (309) (1,413) (238) (217) (130) (653) (527)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very Important 2% 87% 70% 63% 84% 71% 66% 75% 67% 67% 75%
Somewhat Important 21% 13% 21% 28% 14% 21% 26% 19% 26% 23% 19%
Not very Important 5% 0% 6% 7% 2% 5% 6% 4% 5% 9% 4%
Unimportant 2% 0% 3% 3% 0% 3% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,998) (487) (961) (550) (518) (860) (620) (1,024) (523) (206) (245)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Cruz or Kasich

Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders Prefers Trump
Very Important 2% 84% 82% 64% 59%
Somewhat Important 21% 14% 15% 28% 32%
Not very Important 5% 1% 2% 6% 7%
Unimportant 2% 1% 0% 2% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,998) (321) (292) (250) (251)
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106. Issue importance — Social security

How important are the following issues to you?

You

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)

Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic ~ Republican
Very Important 71% 68% 73% 43% 61% 79% 92% 69% 81% 71% 64% 77% 70%
Somewhat Important 22% 23% 22% 37% 30% 19% 6% 23% 13% 23% 27% 18% 25%
Not very Important 6% 7% 5% 16% 7% 1% 2% 6% 5% 5% 6% 5% 5%
Unimportant 1% 2% 1% 4% 1% 1% — 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 0%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,998) (961) (1,037) (399) (503) (787) (309) (1,413) (238) (217) (130) (652) (527)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very Important 71% 80% 67% 69% 69% 70% 72% 75% 65% 64% 71%
Somewhat Important 22% 15% 25% 24% 24% 22% 21% 18% 28% 26% 24%
Not very Important 6% 4% 6% 6% 6% 5% 6% 5% 6% 9% 4%
Unimportant 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,998) (487) (961) (550) (518) (860) (620) (1,023) (524) (206) (245)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Cruz or Kasich

Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders Prefers Trump
Very Important 1% 83% 67% 76% 63%
Somewhat Important 22% 13% 25% 20% 30%
Not very Important 6% 3% 8% 4% 6%
Unimportant 1% 1% 0% 0% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,998) (320) (292) (250) (251)
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107. Issue importance — The budget deficit
How important are the following issues to you?

You

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)

Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic ~ Republican
Very Important 55% 57% 53% 40% 57% 60% 59% 55% 61% 54% 53% 44% 76%
Somewhat Important 31% 28% 34% 36% 33% 30% 28% 31% 25% 39% 36% 40% 18%
Not very Important 11% 11% 10% 19% 7% 7% 11% 12% 11% 5% 9% 13% 6%
Unimportant 3% 4% 2% 5% 2% 2% 2% 3% 4% 2% 2% 3% 0%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,999) (961) (1,038) (399) (504) (787) (309) (1,414) (238) (217) (130) (653) (527)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very Important 55% 45% 51% 71% 38% 51% 71% 53% 58% 59% 55%
Somewhat Important 31% 38% 33% 23% 40% 35% 21% 32% 28% 34% 32%
Not very Important 11% 13% 13% 5% 16% 11% 7% 11% 10% 7% 10%
Unimportant 3% 4% 3% 1% 6% 3% 1% 3% 4% 0% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,999) (487) (962) (550) (518) (861) (620) (1,024) (524) (206) (245)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Cruz or Kasich

Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders Prefers Trump
Very Important 55% 49% 36% 75% 7%
Somewhat Important 31% 36% 46% 19% 17%
Not very Important 11% 12% 14% 5% 6%
Unimportant 3% 3% 3% 0% 0%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,999) (321) (292) (250) (251)
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108. Issue importance — The war in Afghanistan
How important are the following issues to you?

You

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)

Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic ~ Republican
Very Important 30% 29% 31% 21% 31% 32% 35% 29% 37% 33% 20% 29% 36%
Somewhat Important 45% 42% 48% 41% 40% 47% 51% 48% 33% 44% 40% 46% 49%
Not very Important 19% 21% 16% 30% 21% 16% 11% 18% 20% 20% 24% 19% 12%
Unimportant 6% 7% 5% 9% 8% 5% 4% 5% 10% 3% 16% 5% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,999) (961) (1,038) (399) (504) (787) (309) (1,414) (238) (217) (130) (653) (527)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very Important 30% 29% 28% 33% 27% 27% 35% 32% 24% 24% 38%
Somewhat Important 45% 47% 41% 51% 44% 45% 46% 43% 50% 56% 36%
Not very Important 19% 18% 23% 12% 23% 21% 14% 18% 20% 15% 21%
Unimportant 6% 5% 8% 4% 6% 8% 5% 7% 6% 5% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,999) (487) (962) (550) (518) (861) (620) (1,024) (524) (206) (245)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Sanders

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Trump

Prefers Cruz or Kasich

Total Prefers Clinton
Very Important 30% 34% 24% 40% 30%
Somewhat Important 45% 44% 47% 43% 56%
Not very Important 19% 16% 25% 12% 13%
Unimportant 6% 6% 4% 5% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,999) (321) (292) (250) (251)
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109. Issue importance — Taxes

How important are the following issues to you?

You

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)

Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic ~ Republican
Very Important 61% 61% 60% 48% 61% 64% 66% 59% 66% 65% 61% 56% 68%
Somewhat Important 31% 29% 33% 36% 31% 30% 28% 32% 28% 28% 28% 36% 28%
Not very Important 7% 8% 6% 13% 6% 5% 5% 7% 5% 5% 10% 7% 4%
Unimportant 1% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 0%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,996) (961) (1,035) (399) (503) (786) (308) (1,411) (238) (217) (130) (652) (527)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very Important 61% 58% 58% 67% 50% 59% 69% 60% 62% 66% 56%
Somewhat Important 31% 32% 32% 28% 38% 31% 27% 31% 31% 26% 36%
Not very Important 7% 9% 8% 4% 10% 8% 3% 7% 6% 8% 6%
Unimportant 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 0% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,996) (486) (960) (550) (518) (858) (620) (1,022) (523) (206) (245)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Cruz or Kasich

Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders Prefers Trump
Very Important 61% 60% 48% 71% 65%
Somewhat Important 31% 33% 42% 26% 30%
Not very Important 7% 6% 9% 3% 4%
Unimportant 1% 1% 2% — 0%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,996) (320) (292) (250) (251)
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110. Issue importance — Medicare
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters
Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Very Important 65% 60% 70% 46% 53% 70% 88% 63% 79% 66% 63% 76% 61%
Somewhat Important 25% 27% 24% 33% 36% 25% 10% 27% 14% 26% 28% 19% 28%
Not very Important 7% 9% 5% 15% 8% 4% 3% 8% 5% 6% 7% 5% 10%
Unimportant 2% 3% 1% 6% 2% 1% — 2% 2% 2% 1% 0% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,998) (960) (1,038) (399) (504) (786) (309) (1,413) (238) (217) (130) (653) (526)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very Important 65% 80% 62% 60% 69% 64% 65% 71% 56% 55% 72%
Somewhat Important 25% 17% 27% 30% 26% 25% 26% 22% 33% 30% 21%
Not very Important 7% 3% 8% 8% 4% 8% 7% 5% 8% 15% 5%
Unimportant 2% 0% 3% 3% 1% 3% 2% 2% 3% 1% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,998) (487) (962) (549) (518) (861) (619) (1,024) (524) (205) (245)
Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee
Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders Prefers Trump Prefers Cruz or Kasich

Very Important 65% 79% 70% 64% 56%

Somewhat Important 25% 15% 25% 28% 29%

Not very Important 7% 5% 5% 7% 13%

Unimportant 2% 0% 0% 1% 1%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (1,998) (321) (292) (249) (251)
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111. Issue importance — Abortion
How important are the following issues to you?

You

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic ~ Republican
Very Important 38% 31% 43% 38% 41% 32% 41% 37% 41% 41% 31% 43% 35%
Somewhat Important 29% 27% 32% 26% 29% 35% 25% 29% 31% 30% 29% 35% 24%
Not very Important 20% 23% 16% 20% 18% 20% 20% 20% 16% 18% 20% 14% 24%
Unimportant 14% 19% 9% 17% 12% 13% 14% 14% 13% 12% 20% 8% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,998) (961) (1,037) (399) (503) (787) (309) (1,414) (237) (217) (130) (653) (527)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very Important 38% 46% 34% 37% 43% 31% 41% 38% 34% 37% 44%
Somewhat Important 29% 28% 33% 25% 32% 31% 25% 30% 30% 26% 26%
Not very Important 20% 17% 19% 22% 15% 22% 20% 19% 20% 22% 18%
Unimportant 14% 10% 14% 15% 10% 15% 14% 13% 16% 15% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,998) (487) (961) (550) (518) (860) (620) (1,023) (524) (206) (245)
Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee
Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders Prefers Trump Prefers Cruz or Kasich

Very Important 38% 45% 43% 29% 41%

Somewhat Important 29% 36% 30% 29% 21%

Not very Important 20% 13% 16% 21% 26%

Unimportant 14% 6% 11% 21% 12%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (1,998) (321) (292) (250) (251)
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112. Issue importance — Foreign policy

How important are the following issues to you?

You

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)

Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic ~ Republican
Very Important 47% 49% 46% 38% 43% 45% 64% 48% 46% 47% 50% 49% 59%
Somewhat Important 38% 36% 41% 40% 43% 41% 30% 39% 37% 36% 35% 41% 35%
Not very Important 11% 12% 10% 17% 11% 12% 5% 11% 12% 11% 10% 8% 5%
Unimportant 3% 4% 3% 5% 3% 3% 2% 2% 5% 5% 4% 2% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,998) (961) (1,037) (399) (503) (787) (309) (1,413) (238) (217) (130) (653) (527)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very Important 47% 47% 44% 53% 49% 40% 55% 46% 47% 50% 52%
Somewhat Important 38% 40% 38% 38% 39% 42% 33% 37% 40% 46% 37%
Not very Important 11% 12% 13% 7% 10% 13% 9% 14% 9% 4% 7%
Unimportant 3% 2% 4% 2% 2% 5% 2% 3% 4% 1% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,998) (487) (961) (550) (518) (860) (620) (1,024) (523) (206) (245)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Cruz or Kasich

Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders Prefers Trump
Very Important 47% 52% 47% 54% 62%
Somewhat Important 38% 40% 42% 37% 33%
Not very Important 11% 7% 10% 6% 4%
Unimportant 3% 2% 2% 3% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,998) (321) (292) (250) (251)
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113. Issue importance — Gun control
How important are the following issues to you?

You

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic ~ Republican
Very Important 51% 46% 56% 46% 53% 51% 53% 47% 68% 60% 46% 61% 44%
Somewhat Important 24% 22% 25% 26% 25% 23% 22% 25% 15% 22% 30% 25% 21%
Not very Important 15% 17% 13% 19% 11% 15% 13% 16% 11% 11% 14% 11% 14%
Unimportant 11% 15% 7% 8% 10% 11% 12% 12% 6% 7% 11% 3% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,998) (961) (1,037) (399) (504) (786) (309) (1,413) (238) (217) (130) (653) (527)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very Important 51% 67% 48% 43% 62% 48% 48% 51% 46% 53% 59%
Somewhat Important 24% 20% 26% 24% 25% 26% 21% 25% 22% 20% 23%
Not very Important 15% 10% 16% 16% 10% 17% 14% 15% 15% 15% 10%
Unimportant 11% 3% 10% 17% 3% 9% 17% 8% 17% 12% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,998) (487) (961) (550) (518) (860) (620) (1,023) (524) (206) (245)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Sanders

Prefers Trump

Prefers Cruz or Kasich

Total Prefers Clinton
Very Important 51% 68% 53% 48% 40%
Somewhat Important 24% 20% 29% 20% 23%
Not very Important 15% 10% 13% 10% 18%
Unimportant 11% 2% 5% 22% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,998) (321) (292) (250) (251)
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114. Most important issue
Which of these is the most important issue for you?

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters
Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican

The economy 18% 19% 16% 20% 16% 19% 16% 17% 20% 20% 15% 16% 19%
Immigration 7% 8% 6% 3% 10% 7% 8% 8% 2% 10% 2% 3% 15%
The environment 6% 7% 5% 13% 6% 3% 3% 6% 3% 7% 9% 10% 0%
Terrorism 13% 12% 14% 8% 11% 14% 19% 15% 5% 11% 8% 10% 21%
Gay rights 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 0% 0% 2% 1%
Education 8% 8% 8% 18% 13% 3% 1% 5% 10% 16% 15% 8% 3%
Health care 10% 7% 13% 10% 11% 13% 7% 10% 16% 7% 11% 14% 5%
Social security 18% 17% 19% 4% 10% 25% 28% 17% 28% 11% 17% 21% 13%
The budget deficit 4% 5% 2% 2% 5% 4% 3% 4% 2% 3% 2% 2% 8%
The war in Afghanistan 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% — 1% 0%
Taxes 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 1% 2% 2% 4% 5% 2% 3%
Medicare 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 5% 3% 2% 3% 2% 4% 1%
Abortion 4% 3% 5% 8% 5% 2% 2% 4% 2% 3% 5% 3% 5%
Foreign policy 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 0% 0% 3% 1% 2%
Gun control 4% 4% 4% 3% 5% 3% 4% 4% 5% 3% 6% 4% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,916) (919) (997) (371) (480) (759) (306) (1,365) (223) (207) (121) (634) (516)
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You

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative  Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
The economy 18% 13% 18% 20% 18% 18% 18% 16% 20% 19% 20%
Immigration 7% 3% 6% 11% 3% 5% 11% 7% 8% 6% 7%
The environment 6% 12% 7% 0% 14% 5% 2% 5% 7% 7% 8%
Terrorism 13% 7% 12% 20% 6% 13% 17% 11% 17% 12% 14%
Gay rights 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 0% 4% 1%
Education 8% 10% 9% 3% 14% 9% 3% 7% 6% 9% 11%
Health care 10% 17% 11% 5% 14% 11% 8% 10% 10% 10% 12%
Social security 18% 22% 16% 17% 12% 20% 20% 24% 13% 6% 10%
The budget deficit 4% 1% 3% 7% 0% 4% 6% 3% 5% 9% 2%
The war in Afghanistan 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Taxes 3% 1% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 5% 2%
Medicare 2% 4% 3% 1% 4% 3% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2%
Abortion 4% 2% 3% 7% 3% 2% 7% 4% 3% 6% 5%
Foreign policy 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 2%
Gun control 4% 5% 4% 3% 5% 4% 3% 4% 4% 2% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,916) (471) (911) (534) (503) (808) (605) (977) (506) (200) (233)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders Prefers Trump Prefers Cruz or Kasich

The economy 18% 15% 18% 17% 22%
Immigration 7% 3% 2% 22% 8%
The environment 6% 4% 19% 1% 0%
Terrorism 13% 12% 5% 20% 24%
Gay rights 2% 3% 3% 1% 1%
Education 8% 7% 9% 2% 3%
Health care 10% 14% 16% 4% 4%
Social security 18% 24% 16% 17% 7%
The budget deficit 4% 2% 2% 7% 10%
The war in Afghanistan 0% 1% 1% 1% —

Taxes 3% 2% 1% 2% 4%
Medicare 2% 5% 2% — 3%
Abortion 4% 3% 3% 2% 8%
Foreign policy 2% 1% 1% 0% 3%
Gun control 4% 5% 2% 4% 3%

continued on the next page . ..
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You

continued from previous page

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Trump Prefers Cruz or Kasich

Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,916) (309) (288) (243) (247)
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115. Favorability of Individuals — Barack Obama
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

You

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)

Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Very favorable 30% 27% 33% 37% 31% 28% 27% 21% 62% 48% 37% 59% 4%
Somewhat favorable 21% 22% 20% 28% 24% 20% 13% 20% 21% 25% 18% 24% 7%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 10% 9% 11% 10% 10% 5% 10% 3% 8% 16% 7% 10%
Very unfavorable 37% 38% 35% 19% 30% 40% 54% 46% 11% 14% 21% 9% 78%
Don’t know 3% 3% 3% 5% 5% 2% 1% 2% 3% 5% 7% 2% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,988) (957) (1,031) (394) (503) (784) (307) (1,410) (233) (215) (130) (647) (527)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very favorable 30% 70% 27% 5% 63% 30% 11% 32% 28% 29% 30%
Somewhat favorable 21% 24% 28% 7% 26% 28% 9% 22% 20% 21% 18%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 2% 11% 12% 2% 11% 11% 9% 10% 10% 5%
Very unfavorable 37% 3% 30% 74% 7% 26% 67% 34% 39% 38% 42%
Don’t know 3% 1% 5% 2% 2% 5% 1% 3% 3% 1% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,988) (483) (955) (550) (515) (854) (619) (1,019) (524) (206) (239)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Trump

Prefers Cruz or Kasich

Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders
Very favorable 30% 70% 50% 4% 3%
Somewhat favorable 21% 20% 30% 6% 10%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 4% 9% 8% 12%
Very unfavorable 37% 5% 9% 82% 74%
Don’t know 3% 2% 1% 1% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,988) (316) (291) (250) (251)
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116. Favorability of Individuals — Joe Biden
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

You

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)

Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Very favorable 21% 20% 22% 17% 19% 24% 22% 17% 42% 26% 19% 48% 4%
Somewhat favorable 26% 24% 28% 25% 26% 27% 26% 26% 28% 25% 29% 31% 18%
Somewhat unfavorable 15% 18% 12% 15% 14% 14% 17% 17% 5% 12% 17% 7% 24%
Very unfavorable 22% 24% 20% 14% 18% 25% 29% 28% 9% 9% 14% 7% 48%
Don’t know 16% 14% 18% 28% 22% 11% 6% 13% 16% 28% 20% 8% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,978) (952) (1,026) (394) (500) (779) (305) (1,404) (232) (213) (129) (644) (525)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat  Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative  Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very favorable 21% 53% 16% 4% 44% 21% 7% 21% 22% 19% 21%
Somewhat favorable 26% 26% 32% 17% 36% 29% 17% 28% 24% 29% 22%
Somewhat unfavorable 15% 6% 15% 21% 6% 15% 21% 13% 18% 20% 12%
Very unfavorable 22% 3% 15% 48% 4% 14% 43% 19% 24% 26% 29%
Don’t know 16% 13% 21% 10% 11% 21% 12% 19% 12% 6% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,978) (478) (954) (546) (511) (852) (615) (1,015) (520) (204) (239)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Trump

Prefers Cruz or Kasich

Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders
Very favorable 21% 57% 40% 3% 4%
Somewhat favorable 26% 24% 40% 16% 22%
Somewhat unfavorable 15% 8% 6% 21% 28%
Very unfavorable 22% 4% 7% 53% 43%
Don’t know 16% 7% 7% 7% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,978) (314) (290) (250) (250)
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117. Favorability of Individuals — Paul Ryan
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters

Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Very favorable 8% 9% 7% 6% 8% 8% 11% 10% 3% 4% 6% 4% 19%
Somewhat favorable 24% 26% 21% 18% 21% 29% 25% 26% 18% 21% 20% 19% 35%
Somewhat unfavorable 22% 23% 20% 20% 17% 21% 29% 22% 24% 16% 22% 29% 19%
Very unfavorable 20% 20% 19% 13% 20% 19% 25% 20% 22% 15% 23% 30% 16%
Don’t know 27% 21% 32% 44% 34% 23% 11% 23% 34% 45% 30% 18% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,976) (952) (1,024) (390) (500) (779) (307) (1,403) (232) (211) (130) (645) (524)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very favorable 8% 3% 4% 18% 1% 5% 16% 6% 10% 16% 8%
Somewhat favorable 24% 16% 20% 36% 11% 26% 29% 24% 25% 27% 18%
Somewhat unfavorable 22% 25% 23% 17% 23% 21% 23% 21% 25% 17% 22%
Very unfavorable 20% 32% 19% 11% 39% 14% 14% 19% 19% 23% 22%
Don’t know 27% 25% 34% 17% 25% 35% 19% 31% 21% 17% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,976) (479) (950) (547) (509) (849) (618) (1,012) (521) (205) (238)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Cruz or Kasich

Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders Prefers Trump
Very favorable 8% 4% 4% 11% 27%
Somewhat favorable 24% 19% 17% 30% 40%
Somewhat unfavorable 22% 30% 26% 25% 15%
Very unfavorable 20% 28% 35% 22% 10%
Don’t know 27% 19% 18% 12% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,976) (315) (290) (249) (250)
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118. Favorability of Individuals — Mitch McConnell

Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters

Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic ~ Republican
Very favorable 2% 2% 3% 3% 4% 2% 2% 2% 5% 2% 2% 3% 4%
Somewhat favorable 13% 15% 12% 10% 11% 18% 13% 13% 11% 17% 15% 9% 19%
Somewhat unfavorable 21% 23% 19% 15% 17% 21% 29% 22% 18% 14% 18% 20% 28%
Very unfavorable 30% 35% 26% 21% 26% 30% 43% 33% 29% 15% 29% 46% 30%
Don’t know 33% 25% 41% 51% 43% 29% 13% 29% 38% 52% 36% 23% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,985) (953) (1,032) (393) (502) (783) (307) (1,408) (233) (214) (130) (648) (525)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat  Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative  Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very favorable 2% 2% 2% 4% 1% 2% 4% 2% 3% 3% 2%
Somewhat favorable 13% 9% 10% 23% 5% 13% 19% 14% 14% 17% 8%
Somewhat unfavorable 21% 15% 20% 26% 12% 20% 26% 20% 22% 20% 23%
Very unfavorable 30% 43% 30% 21% 50% 23% 26% 27% 30% 42% 33%
Don’t know 33% 31% 39% 26% 31% 41% 25% 38% 29% 19% 34%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,985) (482) (955) (548) (514) (854) (617) (1,017) (524) (204) (240)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Cruz or Kasich

Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders Prefers Trump
Very favorable 2% 3% 2% 5% 3%
Somewhat favorable 13% 10% 7% 19% 20%
Somewhat unfavorable 21% 20% 17% 23% 33%
Very unfavorable 30% 46% 49% 33% 28%
Don’t know 33% 21% 25% 21% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,985) (318) (290) (249) (251)
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119. Favorability of Individuals — Nancy Pelosi
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters

Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic ~ Republican
Very favorable 8% 8% 8% 7% 6% 7% 12% 5% 19% 11% 10% 18% 2%
Somewhat favorable 18% 17% 20% 18% 17% 21% 16% 17% 25% 21% 19% 36% 5%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 14% 12% 14% 12% 16% 10% 14% 8% 13% 17% 14% 10%
Very unfavorable 35% 39% 31% 14% 29% 38% 55% 42% 16% 17% 22% 14% 74%
Don’t know 26% 22% 30% 47% 36% 19% 8% 22% 32% 39% 33% 18% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,983) (954) (1,029) (394) (500) (782) (307) (1,407) (233) (213) (130) (646) (524)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat  Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative  Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very favorable 8% 22% 4% 3% 17% 6% 4% 7% 7% 10% 8%
Somewhat favorable 18% 33% 18% 7% 33% 20% 7% 19% 19% 16% 14%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 11% 16% 10% 11% 16% 11% 14% 14% 11% 10%
Very unfavorable 35% 8% 30% 64% 9% 26% 61% 30% 38% 44% 40%
Don’t know 26% 27% 31% 17% 30% 32% 16% 29% 21% 18% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,983) (481) (955) (547) (515) (852) (616) (1,015) (524) (204) (240)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Trump

Prefers Cruz or Kasich

Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders
Very favorable 8% 23% 11% 2% 2%
Somewhat favorable 18% 40% 34% 5% 5%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 13% 18% 9% 12%
Very unfavorable 35% 9% 15% 74% 75%
Don’t know 26% 15% 22% 10% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,983) (316) (290) (248) (251)
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120. Favorability of Individuals — Harry Reid
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters

Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Very favorable 5% 5% 5% 3% 4% 5% 7% 4% 13% 5% 3% 10% 2%
Somewhat favorable 18% 19% 17% 17% 13% 21% 19% 17% 19% 23% 21% 33% 6%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 15% 12% 14% 15% 13% 13% 14% 11% 14% 16% 17% 10%
Very unfavorable 29% 34% 25% 9% 24% 33% 47% 36% 14% 10% 22% 12% 66%
Don’t know 34% 26% 41% 55% 44% 28% 14% 30% 44% 48% 37% 28% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,973) (951) (1,022) (391) (500) (775) (307) (1,402) (230) (212) (129) (643) (521)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very favorable 5% 13% 3% 3% 11% 4% 3% 4% 5% 7% 8%
Somewhat favorable 18% 33% 17% 7% 35% 19% 7% 18% 19% 23% 11%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 12% 16% 12% 9% 18% 12% 16% 16% 8% 6%
Very unfavorable 29% 7% 24% 55% 8% 18% 54% 24% 32% 39% 38%
Don’t know 34% 36% 39% 24% 37% 41% 23% 38% 29% 24% 37%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,973) (478) (950) (545) (514) (847) (612) (1,009) (523) (202) (239)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Cruz or Kasich

Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders Prefers Trump
Very favorable 5% 15% 5% 2% 1%
Somewhat favorable 18% 34% 35% 5% 6%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 16% 18% 10% 9%
Very unfavorable 29% 11% 11% 65% 68%
Don’t know 34% 25% 31% 17% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,973) (315) (288) (247) (249)
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121. Approval of Obama as President
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Barack Obama is handling his job as President?

You

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)

Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Strongly Approve 23% 21% 25% 27% 22% 22% 20% 16% 50% 28% 29% 46% 3%
Somewhat Approve 25% 26% 25% 36% 31% 22% 16% 23% 27% 40% 26% 34% 7%
Somewhat Disapprove 12% 12% 11% 12% 14% 12% 9% 13% 5% 12% 11% 9% 11%
Strongly Disapprove 36% 37% 35% 16% 27% 41% 54% 45% 11% 14% 24% 9% 7%
Not Sure 4% 4% 5% 8% 6% 3% 1% 3% 7% 6% 11% 2% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,000) (962) (1,038) (400) (504) (787) (309) (1,414) (238) (218) (130) (653) (527)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Strongly Approve 23% 60% 17% 2% 49% 21% 8% 23% 23% 20% 23%
Somewhat Approve 25% 32% 32% 9% 37% 33% 10% 27% 24% 28% 20%
Somewhat Disapprove 12% 4% 14% 14% 6% 15% 12% 12% 12% 12% 8%
Strongly Disapprove 36% 2% 30% 73% 5% 24% 69% 33% 38% 39% 41%
Not Sure 4% 2% 6% 2% 3% 7% 1% 5% 3% 1% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,000) (487) (963) (550) (518) (862) (620) (1,024) (524) (206) (246)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Trump

Prefers Cruz or Kasich

Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders
Strongly Approve 23% 55% 36% 2% 1%
Somewhat Approve 25% 31% 42% 5% 10%
Somewhat Disapprove 12% 7% 10% 9% 14%
Strongly Disapprove 36% 6% 10% 82% 73%
Not Sure 4% 1% 2% 2% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,000) (321) (292) (250) (251)
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122. Perceived Obama ideology
Would you say Barack Obama is...

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters
Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Very liberal 32% 32% 31% 17% 25% 35% 47% 37% 21% 16% 26% 11% 69%
Liberal 23% 25% 20% 31% 24% 19% 18% 22% 24% 21% 32% 31% 14%
Moderate 24% 25% 24% 31% 25% 24% 20% 22% 22% 40% 25% 40% 6%
Conservative 4% 4% 5% 4% 5% 4% 5% 3% 9% 7% 4% 7% 3%
Very conservative 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 0% 2% 6% 3% 0% 3% 1%
Not sure 14% 12% 17% 15% 18% 15% 9% 14% 18% 13% 13% 8% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,994) (960) (1,034) (400) (502) (784) (308) (1,410) (237) (217) (130) (651) (526)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very liberal 32% 8% 24% 64% 7% 17% 64% 28% 37% 37% 35%
Liberal 23% 31% 24% 14% 43% 21% 12% 20% 24% 31% 23%
Moderate 24% 37% 29% 8% 34% 34% 7% 26% 26% 23% 18%
Conservative 4% 8% 4% 2% 5% 4% 5% 5% 3% 3% 5%
Very conservative 2% 4% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 1%
Not sure 14% 11% 18% 11% 9% 20% 10% 18% 8% 5% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,994) (486) (959) (549) (516) (860) (618) (1,022) (523) (206) (243)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Cruz or Kasich

Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders Prefers Trump
Very liberal 32% 8% 11% 67% 2%
Liberal 23% 33% 30% 12% 16%
Moderate 24% 37% 46% 7% 6%
Conservative 4% 10% 5% 5% 1%
Very conservative 2% 3% 2% 0% 1%
Not sure 14% 9% 6% 10% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,994) (319) (292) (249) (251)

131



The Economist/YouGov Poll
March 26 - 29, 2016 You

123. Obama’s leadership abilities
Would you say Barack Obama is a strong or a weak leader?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters
Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Very strong 21% 19% 23% 32% 22% 19% 12% 12% 56% 30% 27% 38% 3%
Somewhat strong 27% 25% 29% 34% 31% 23% 23% 25% 25% 38% 30% 38% 7%
Somewhat weak 19% 21% 18% 21% 21% 22% 13% 22% 8% 20% 15% 14% 18%
Very weak 33% 35% 31% 14% 26% 37% 51% 41% 11% 12% 28% 10% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,984) (954) (1,030) (394) (499) (783) (308) (1,408) (233) (214) (129) (651) (525)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very strong 21% 50% 18% 3% 40% 23% 7% 22% 20% 15% 21%
Somewhat strong 27% 37% 33% 10% 44% 32% 11% 29% 24% 26% 26%
Somewhat weak 19% 11% 21% 24% 10% 24% 20% 19% 21% 25% 14%
Very weak 33% 3% 29% 63% 6% 22% 62% 30% 35% 34% 39%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,984) (485) (952) (547) (516) (851) (617) (1,017) (520) (205) (242)
Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee
Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders Prefers Trump Prefers Cruz or Kasich

Very strong 21% 44% 33% 1% 3%

Somewhat strong 27% 37% 42% 5% 8%

Somewhat weak 19% 13% 17% 17% 19%

Very weak 33% 7% 8% 7% 69%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (1,984) (319) (292) (249) (251)
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124. Perceived Obama sincerity

Do you think Barack Obama...

You

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)

Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Says what he believes 47% 46% 48% 47% 48% 47% 45% 41% 73% 51% 51% 1% 25%
Says what he thinks people
want to hear 43% 45% 41% 38% 42% 44% 46% 49% 21% 39% 30% 22% 66%
Not sure 10% 10% 11% 15% 10% 8% 9% 10% 7% 10% 19% 6% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,990) (955) (1,035) (395) (501) (786) (308) (1,410) (235) (215) (130) (648) (526)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Says what he believes 47% 78% 45% 25% 2% 49% 28% 48% 46% 47% 43%
Says what he thinks people
want to hear 43% 16% 42% 66% 20% 40% 61% 42% 45% 40% 46%
Not sure 10% 6% 14% 9% 8% 12% 11% 10% 10% 13% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,990) (484) (959) (547) (516) (856) (618) (1,021) (522) (204) (243)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Trump

Prefers Cruz or Kasich

Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders
Says what he believes 47% 79% 64% 21% 30%
Says what he thinks people
want to hear 43% 19% 26% 70% 62%
Not sure 10% 2% 10% 9% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,990) (319) (289) (250) (251)
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125. Obama likeability
Regardless of whether you agree with him, do you like Barack Obama as a person?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters
Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic ~ Republican
Like a lot 35% 33% 37% 44% 34% 33% 31% 27% 65% 47% 41% 65% 8%
Like somewhat 25% 28% 23% 31% 29% 26% 17% 25% 24% 33% 24% 22% 20%
Dislike 29% 30% 28% 16% 23% 32% 39% 36% 4% 13% 20% 8% 61%
Not sure 11% 9% 12% 9% 14% 9% 12% 12% 7% 8% 14% 5% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,984) (953) (1,031) (396) (499) (781) (308) (1,408) (235) (214) (127) (649) (526)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Like a lot 35% 76% 33% 7% 70% 38% 11% 37% 31% 35% 36%
Like somewhat 25% 19% 31% 22% 20% 30% 23% 26% 26% 29% 19%
Dislike 29% 2% 23% 58% 5% 21% 51% 28% 30% 29% 28%
Not sure 11% 4% 12% 14% 4% 11% 14% 9% 12% 8% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,984) (481) (955) (548) (515) (852) (617) (1,019) (517) (206) (242)
Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee
Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders Prefers Trump Prefers Cruz or Kasich

Like a lot 35% 71% 63% 5% 10%

Like somewnhat 25% 22% 21% 17% 23%

Dislike 29% 4% 10% 68% 54%

Not sure 11% 2% 6% 9% 12%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (1,984) (318) (292) (249) (251)
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126. Approve of the way Barack Obama is handling these specific issues
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Barack Obama is handling these specific issues?

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters
Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic ~ Republican
Abortion 35% 32% 38% 37% 36% 35% 32% 30% 55% 41% 39% 62% 11%
The war in Afghanistan 35% 35% 36% 38% 40% 34% 30% 28% 61% 47% 43% 59% 13%
The budget deficit 36% 34% 39% 39% 38% 37% 31% 28% 66% 51% 42% 65% 8%
The economy 43% 41% 44% 49% 46% 42% 35% 35% 72% 55% 51% 74% 12%
Education 44% 40% 47% 48% 46% 45% 36% 35% 74% 63% 49% 69% 17%
The environment 47% 45% 48% 54% 48% 48% 38% 40% 71% 63% 46% 75% 20%
Foreign policy 39% 38% 40% 43% 45% 37% 32% 32% 64% 54% 44% 70% 11%
Gay rights 42% 39% 44% 53% 41% 39% 37% 39% 48% 43% 53% 66% 19%
Gun control 36% 34% 38% 45% 38% 35% 28% 29% 65% 51% 37% 63% 9%
Health care 42% 41% 43% 51% 45% 40% 34% 34% 72% 55% 48% 75% 11%
Immigration 37% 36% 38% 43% 40% 35% 32% 30% 62% 47% 46% 62% 10%
Medicare 40% 39% 40% 44% 40% 41% 33% 32% 73% 50% 44% 69% 10%
Social security 37% 35% 38% 40% 38% 37% 32% 29% 67% 51% 40% 63% 10%
Taxes 36% 35% 38% 39% 40% 34% 33% 29% 62% 49% 42% 67% 10%
Terrorism 40% 39% 41% 41% 43% 42% 34% 34% 65% 50% 43% 69% 11%
Totals (1,985) (955) (1,030) (390) (501) (786) (308) (1,410) (233) (212) (130) (649) (526)
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You

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Abortion 35% 70% 33% 11% 68% 37% 13% 36% 32% 37% 36%
The war in Afghanistan 35% 65% 35% 13% 60% 38% 17% 37% 31% 40% 33%
The budget deficit 36% 74% 35% 9% 67% 41% 13% 37% 36% 34% 36%
The economy 43% 84% 42% 12% 80% 46% 16% 44% 42% 42% 39%
Education 44% 78% 43% 17% 2% 46% 23% 45% 43% 43% 40%
The environment 47% 81% 46% 20% 76% 52% 23% 48% 44% 53% 40%
Foreign policy 39% 79% 37% 11% 73% 42% 14% 39% 39% 40% 39%
Gay rights 42% 73% 43% 16% 79% 46% 15% 40% 41% 49% 43%
Gun control 36% 71% 36% 11% 65% 40% 14% 37% 36% 36% 36%
Health care 42% 84% 42% 9% 75% 45% 18% 44% 39% 40% 40%
Immigration 37% 71% 37% 10% 67% 42% 12% 37% 35% 38% 39%
Medicare 40% 78% 40% 9% 2% 43% 16% 43% 36% 32% 38%
Social security 37% 75% 34% 10% 69% 39% 14% 39% 36% 33% 30%
Taxes 36% 74% 34% 11% 66% 39% 15% 36% 37% 33% 37%
Terrorism 40% 74% 41% 11% 69% 45% 17% 42% 37% 42% 36%
Totals (1,985) (482) (954) (549) (516) (850) (619) (1,020) (520) (206) (239)
Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee
Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders Prefers Trump Prefers Cruz or Kasich
Abortion 35% 69% 58% 10% 10%
The war in Afghanistan 35% 67% 54% 7% 17%
The budget deficit 36% 69% 65% 6% 8%
The economy 43% 82% 71% 8% 13%
Education 44% 78% 64% 13% 20%
The environment 47% 85% 70% 18% 21%
Foreign policy 39% 7% 69% 8% 13%
Gay rights 42% 68% 71% 18% 19%
Gun control 36% 70% 56% 7% 11%
Health care 42% 80% 74% 8% 12%
Immigration 37% 69% 59% 6% 13%
Medicare 40% 77% 67% 8% 11%
Social security 37% 2% 58% 8% 11%
Taxes 36% 75% 62% 9% 11%
Terrorism 40% 76% 66% 7% 15%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee
Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders Prefers Trump Prefers Cruz or Kasich
Totals (1,985) (320) (289) (250) (250)
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127. Disapprove of the way Barack Obama is handling these specific issues
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Barack Obama is handling these specific issues?

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters
Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic ~ Republican
Abortion 40% 42% 37% 30% 40% 40% 48% 46% 18% 31% 27% 19% 69%
The war in Afghanistan 48% 53% 45% 34% 44% 51% 62% 56% 22% 35% 40% 29% 80%
The budget deficit 48% 52% 45% 32% 44% 52% 61% 58% 20% 28% 38% 23% 87%
The economy 47% 50% 44% 30% 41% 50% 62% 56% 18% 31% 34% 19% 85%
Education 38% 42% 34% 30% 36% 39% 46% 46% 10% 22% 35% 20% 69%
The environment 38% 40% 36% 25% 33% 39% 53% 46% 12% 21% 31% 16% 2%
Foreign policy 47% 50% 44% 34% 39% 50% 61% 55% 20% 27% 36% 21% 85%
Gay rights 37% 40% 34% 27% 36% 38% 44% 41% 28% 29% 28% 19% 64%
Gun control 50% 54% 47% 36% 50% 54% 58% 60% 16% 34% 40% 29% 83%
Health care 50% 52% 48% 33% 46% 53% 62% 59% 19% 33% 41% 20% 86%
Immigration 50% 52% 48% 35% 45% 54% 61% 60% 20% 30% 33% 28% 86%
Medicare 43% 45% 41% 30% 41% 45% 56% 51% 12% 34% 35% 18% 78%
Social security 45% 49% 42% 31% 40% 49% 58% 54% 14% 30% 40% 23% 79%
Taxes 46% 49% 43% 30% 40% 51% 59% 54% 18% 31% 36% 21% 83%
Terrorism 48% 50% 46% 37% 42% 50% 59% 57% 17% 33% 37% 22% 84%
Totals (1,985) (955) (1,030) (390) (501) (786) (308) (1,410) (233) (212) (130) (649) (526)

138



The Economist/YouGov Poll

March 26 - 29, 2016

You

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Abortion 40% 11% 36% 68% 10% 31% 68% 39% 44% 41% 34%
The war in Afghanistan 48% 18% 45% 7% 21% 43% 72% 45% 57% 47% 48%
The budget deficit 48% 12% 45% 82% 14% 41% 78% 47% 51% 53% 44%
The economy 47% 9% 44% 81% 12% 39% 7% 45% 51% 48% 47%
Education 38% 9% 35% 66% 16% 31% 60% 36% 42% 41% 38%
The environment 38% 10% 33% 69% 12% 28% 66% 35% 43% 37% 42%
Foreign policy 47% 10% 43% 81% 15% 37% 7% 45% 48% 50% 46%
Gay rights 37% 13% 31% 65% 8% 28% 65% 37% 38% 38% 32%
Gun control 50% 21% 47% 79% 23% 42% 77% 49% 52% 55% 46%
Health care 50% 11% 46% 85% 17% 41% 79% 47% 54% 52% 49%
Immigration 50% 17% 44% 85% 19% 40% 80% 49% 53% 54% 44%
Medicare 43% 12% 38% 7% 12% 37% 70% 42% 47% 46% 41%
Social security 45% 12% 42% 76% 14% 39% 2% 44% 48% 45% 47%
Taxes 46% 12% 43% 78% 13% 39% 74% 44% 48% 50% 46%
Terrorism 48% 15% 43% 82% 16% 39% 7% 45% 52% 49% 50%
Totals (1,985) (482) (954) (549) (516) (850) (619) (1,020) (520) (206) (239)
Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee
Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders Prefers Trump Prefers Cruz or Kasich
Abortion 40% 16% 19% 68% 74%
The war in Afghanistan 48% 24% 31% 85% 75%
The budget deficit 48% 18% 22% 88% 87%
The economy 47% 13% 21% 88% 84%
Education 38% 12% 25% 73% 68%
The environment 38% 9% 20% 74% 70%
Foreign policy 47% 17% 22% 87% 83%
Gay rights 37% 18% 16% 64% 65%
Gun control 50% 22% 34% 85% 83%
Health care 50% 15% 22% 88% 85%
Immigration 50% 21% 33% 90% 82%
Medicare 43% 14% 19% 80% 80%
Social security 45% 19% 23% 79% 82%
Taxes 46% 14% 23% 83% 82%
Terrorism 48% 16% 24% 89% 81%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee
Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders Prefers Trump Prefers Cruz or Kasich
Totals (1,985) (320) (289) (250) (250)
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128. Approval of U.S. Congress
Overall, do you approve or disapprove of the way that the United States Congress is handling its job?

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters
Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic ~ Republican

Strongly approve 2% 3% 2% 4% 4% 2% 1% 1% 6% 3% 6% 4% 2%
Somewhat approve 11% 9% 13% 15% 12% 10% 8% 9% 14% 18% 8% 11% 11%
Neither approve nor

disapprove 18% 17% 18% 19% 22% 19% 10% 15% 26% 27% 17% 14% 16%
Somewhat disapprove 22% 20% 24% 18% 20% 25% 22% 24% 14% 20% 22% 16% 27%
Strongly disapprove 38% 43% 33% 22% 32% 38% 56% 43% 29% 18% 34% 51% 41%
Not sure 10% 9% 10% 21% 11% 6% 3% 9% 10% 13% 14% 4% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,965) (947) (1,018) (388) (496) (774) (307) (1,397) (228) (211) (129) (642) (522)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say

Strongly approve 2% 6% 1% 2% 5% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 3%
Somewhat approve 11% 13% 9% 12% 11% 11% 11% 12% 10% 7% 13%
Neither approve nor

disapprove 18% 13% 19% 19% 10% 22% 16% 17% 19% 17% 16%
Somewhat disapprove 22% 14% 23% 27% 12% 20% 30% 22% 23% 24% 18%
Strongly disapprove 38% 46% 37% 32% 55% 32% 34% 35% 40% 46% 35%
Not sure 10% 9% 11% 8% 7% 13% 7% 11% 7% 5% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,965) (474) (946) (545) (513) (834) (618) (1,007) (514) (205) (239)
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Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Cruz or Kasich

Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders Prefers Trump

Strongly approve 2% 5% 4% 1% 1%
Somewhat approve 11% 14% 7% 12% 11%
Neither approve nor

disapprove 18% 13% 14% 14% 18%
Somewhat disapprove 22% 15% 14% 26% 26%
Strongly disapprove 38% 47% 58% 44% 39%
Not sure 10% 6% 3% 4% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,965) (316) (288) (247) (249)
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129. Approval of MC

Do you approve or disapprove of the way the member of the US House of Representatives that represents your Congressional district is handling his or her job?

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters
Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic ~ Republican

Strongly approve 5% 6% 5% 4% 5% 5% 7% 5% 6% 4% 7% 8% 7%
Somewhat approve 15% 12% 18% 13% 14% 16% 17% 15% 17% 16% 12% 18% 20%
Neither approve nor

disapprove 23% 22% 24% 26% 24% 26% 16% 21% 30% 30% 23% 20% 19%
Somewhat disapprove 17% 19% 16% 14% 17% 19% 19% 19% 13% 16% 11% 15% 21%
Strongly disapprove 22% 24% 21% 12% 20% 23% 32% 24% 20% 15% 25% 28% 24%
Not sure 17% 16% 18% 32% 20% 11% 9% 17% 13% 20% 22% 11% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,979) (956) (1,023) (391) (503) (777) (308) (1,405) (230) (214) (130) (644) (526)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say

Strongly approve 5% 8% 3% 6% 7% 3% 6% 5% 5% 6% 8%
Somewhat approve 15% 15% 14% 18% 16% 12% 18% 15% 12% 22% 16%
Neither approve nor

disapprove 23% 21% 23% 25% 15% 29% 21% 24% 24% 21% 19%
Somewhat disapprove 17% 14% 18% 19% 14% 16% 20% 16% 19% 20% 16%
Strongly disapprove 22% 27% 23% 19% 29% 20% 21% 22% 24% 21% 22%
Not sure 17% 15% 20% 13% 18% 19% 14% 19% 16% 10% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,979) (480) (952) (547) (512) (850) (617) (1,014) (518) (205) (242)
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Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Cruz or Kasich

Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders Prefers Trump

Strongly approve 5% 8% 7% 3% 8%
Somewhat approve 15% 17% 17% 20% 21%
Neither approve nor

disapprove 23% 19% 20% 17% 19%
Somewhat disapprove 17% 15% 17% 24% 19%
Strongly disapprove 22% 29% 28% 29% 20%
Not sure 17% 11% 11% 7% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,979) (317) (287) (249) (251)
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130. Ryan Job Approval

Do you approve or disapprove of the way Paul Ryan is handling his job as Speaker of the US House of Representatives?

You

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Strongly approve 6% 6% 6% 4% 7% 6% 8% 7% 5% 5% 6% 6% 14%
Somewhat approve 27% 28% 26% 24% 24% 31% 28% 27% 20% 37% 18% 22% 34%
Somewhat disapprove 19% 20% 18% 16% 19% 17% 25% 20% 21% 11% 23% 23% 20%
Strongly disapprove 18% 20% 16% 11% 17% 19% 24% 18% 20% 15% 20% 28% 16%
Not sure 30% 26% 33% 45% 33% 28% 15% 28% 34% 32% 33% 22% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,978) (954) (1,024) (394) (499) (778) (307) (1,404) (231) (213) (130) (647) (525)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Strongly approve 6% 5% 3% 12% 2% 5% 11% 4% 7% 14% 7%
Somewhat approve 27% 18% 24% 38% 18% 27% 32% 27% 27% 29% 24%
Somewhat disapprove 19% 21% 17% 21% 16% 19% 21% 17% 22% 23% 21%
Strongly disapprove 18% 29% 18% 9% 35% 14% 13% 18% 19% 19% 17%
Not sure 30% 27% 37% 20% 29% 36% 23% 34% 25% 15% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,978) (480) (953) (545) (513) (850) (615) (1,012) (520) (204) (242)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Trump

Prefers Cruz or Kasich

Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders
Strongly approve 6% 5% 6% 7% 20%
Somewhat approve 27% 22% 21% 32% 38%
Somewhat disapprove 19% 24% 22% 22% 18%
Strongly disapprove 18% 27% 29% 23% 8%
Not sure 30% 22% 23% 15% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,978) (317) (290) (250) (250)
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131. Congressional Accomplishment
Do you think the current Congress has accomplished more or less than Congress usually does at this point in its two-year term?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters
Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic ~ Republican
More than usual 5% 4% 5% 6% 6% 4% 2% 3% 6% 8% 8% 4% 5%
About the same 31% 31% 31% 28% 34% 33% 26% 30% 31% 38% 25% 24% 38%
Less than usual 45% 47% 42% 33% 35% 47% 63% 49% 38% 28% 37% 59% 45%
Not sure 20% 18% 22% 33% 25% 16% 9% 17% 25% 25% 31% 13% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,979) (953) (1,026) (396) (500) (776) (307) (1,402) (233) (214) (130) (644) (525)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative  Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
More than usual 5% 5% 4% 5% 5% 4% 5% 5% 4% 4% 5%
About the same 31% 22% 29% 40% 19% 34% 35% 29% 34% 33% 31%
Less than usual 45% 56% 43% 39% 61% 38% 42% 44% 44% 52% 41%
Not sure 20% 17% 24% 16% 16% 24% 18% 22% 18% 12% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,979) (481) (951) (547) (511) (853) (615) (1,015) (520) (203) (241)
Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee
Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders Prefers Trump Prefers Cruz or Kasich

More than usual 5% 5% 4% 3% 6%

About the same 31% 25% 20% 35% 41%

Less than usual 45% 57% 63% 50% 41%

Not sure 20% 13% 13% 12% 13%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (1,979) (315) (289) (249) (251)
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132. Blame

Who is more to blame for Congress achieving less than usual?
Asked if respondent says Congress accomplished less than usual

You

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)

Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Republicans in Congress 45% 45% 45% 46% 45% 45% 43% 42% 53% 62% 54% 74% 11%
Democrats in Congress 9% 10% 7% 7% 7% 9% 10% 8% 3% 17% 17% 1% 20%
Both equally 42% 41% 43% 29% 45% 42% 47% 47% 35% 18% 25% 23% 67%
Neither 2% 2% 2% 8% 2% 1% — 2% 5% — — 1% 1%
Not sure 2% 2% 2% 10% 1% 2% — 2% 3% 3% 4% 1% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (863) (441) (422) (124) (169) (366) (204) (671) (88) (60) (44) (382) (226)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Republicans in Congress 45% 84% 41% 8% 86% 45% 9% 43% 42% 56% 47%
Democrats in Congress 9% 1% 6% 22% 2% 4% 19% 7% 12% 7% 9%
Both equally 42% 13% 48% 65% 9% 46% 67% 43% 42% 37% 43%
Neither 2% 0% 3% 2% 1% 3% 2% 3% 1% — 0%
Not sure 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% - —
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (863) (272) (392) (199) (310) (307) (246) (428) (235) (101) (99)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Trump

Prefers Cruz or Kasich

Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders
Republicans in Congress 45% 79% 71% 6% 13%
Democrats in Congress 9% 2% 1% 23% 20%
Both equally 42% 17% 27% 69% 65%
Neither 2% 2% 0% 2% 1%
Not sure 2% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (863) (174) (185) (122) (96)
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133. Favorability of political parties — The Democratic Party
Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the political parties?

You

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)

Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Very favorable 18% 16% 20% 23% 27% 16% 11% 12% 43% 28% 28% 37% 2%
Somewhat favorable 27% 26% 28% 34% 26% 26% 23% 23% 32% 41% 35% 41% 12%
Somewhat unfavorable 15% 16% 15% 15% 14% 18% 14% 17% 12% 11% 10% 15% 15%
Very unfavorable 33% 36% 30% 20% 24% 35% 51% 42% 8% 15% 16% 5% 69%
Don’t know 6% 5% 8% 9% 10% 6% 1% 6% 6% 5% 11% 2% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (985) (479) (506) (192) (248) (389) (156) (700) (118) (102) (65) (307) (267)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very favorable 18% 51% 13% 2% 37% 19% 6% 20% 16% 14% 21%
Somewhat favorable 27% 36% 34% 10% 43% 34% 9% 25% 28% 30% 31%
Somewhat unfavorable 15% 7% 17% 20% 11% 16% 17% 14% 17% 19% 14%
Very unfavorable 33% 2% 28% 65% 5% 24% 61% 33% 34% 36% 29%
Don’t know 6% 5% 8% 4% 3% 7% 7% 8% 4% 2% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (985) (242) (466) (277) (257) (423) (305) (502) (259) (102) (122)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Trump

Prefers Cruz or Kasich

Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders
Very favorable 18% 49% 25% 1% 2%
Somewhat favorable 27% 39% 48% 14% 10%
Somewhat unfavorable 15% 8% 19% 11% 19%
Very unfavorable 33% 3% 6% 73% 68%
Don’t know 6% 2% 1% 1% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (985) (151) (143) (118) (135)
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134. Favorability of political parties — The Republican Party
Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the political parties?

You

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)

Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Very favorable 8% 7% 8% 8% 9% 6% 9% 9% 4% 5% 9% 4% 16%
Somewhat favorable 26% 25% 27% 18% 26% 28% 30% 27% 19% 31% 15% 13% 42%
Somewhat unfavorable 24% 27% 21% 27% 18% 25% 25% 24% 20% 26% 26% 17% 27%
Very unfavorable 35% 35% 35% 38% 36% 34% 34% 33% 50% 28% 38% 63% 14%
Don’t know 8% 6% 9% 11% 11% 6% 3% 7% 7% 10% 12% 2% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (984) (476) (508) (192) (247) (388) (157) (699) (119) (101) (65) (305) (266)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate  Conservative  Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very favorable 8% 3% 3% 19% 3% 5% 14% 7% 7% 9% 11%
Somewhat favorable 26% 8% 21% 47% 8% 23% 40% 25% 30% 20% 27%
Somewhat unfavorable 24% 13% 31% 22% 14% 30% 23% 24% 25% 32% 15%
Very unfavorable 35% 69% 35% 9% 71% 33% 16% 34% 32% 37% 42%
Don’t know 8% 6% 11% 4% 4% 10% 7% 10% 6% 2% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (984) (240) (468) (276) (256) (422) (306) (500) (258) (102) (124)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Trump

Prefers Cruz or Kasich

Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders
Very favorable 8% 3% 4% 23% 11%
Somewhat favorable 26% 14% 8% 41% 42%
Somewhat unfavorable 24% 20% 14% 23% 31%
Very unfavorable 35% 59% 73% 12% 15%
Don’t know 8% 3% 1% 2% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (984) (150) (142) (117) (135)
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135. Favorability of Congressional political parties — Democrats in Congress
Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following groups in Congress?

You

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)

Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Very favorable 14% 12% 15% 16% 20% 11% 9% 8% 34% 29% 14% 25% 1%
Somewhat favorable 25% 23% 26% 28% 24% 24% 24% 22% 24% 35% 31% 44% 6%
Somewhat unfavorable 18% 19% 16% 18% 16% 21% 15% 21% 11% 12% 7% 17% 19%
Very unfavorable 30% 36% 24% 13% 23% 33% 50% 37% 12% 10% 36% 9% 71%
Don’t know 14% 9% 18% 25% 18% 12% 2% 13% 19% 15% 12% 5% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (978) (472) (506) (198) (248) (382) (150) (696) (109) (109) (64) (334) (257)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very favorable 14% 42% 8% 2% 22% 13% 10% 18% 10% 5% 13%
Somewhat favorable 25% 44% 26% 7% 47% 28% 7% 25% 27% 19% 24%
Somewhat unfavorable 18% 9% 18% 25% 18% 20% 16% 17% 21% 26% 8%
Very unfavorable 30% 1% 26% 59% 3% 20% 59% 24% 31% 47% 44%
Don’t know 14% 4% 22% 7% 11% 19% 8% 17% 12% 2% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (978) (235) (479) (264) (254) (417) (307) (507) (258) (101) (112)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Trump

Prefers Cruz or Kasich

Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders

Very favorable 14% 37% 12% 0% -

Somewhat favorable 25% 43% 46% 5% 8%
Somewhat unfavorable 18% 14% 23% 21% 16%
Very unfavorable 30% 4% 11% 68% 74%
Don’t know 14% 3% 8% 6% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (978) (163) (145) (130) (115)
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136. Favorability of Congressional political parties — Republicans in Congress
Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following groups in Congress?

You

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)

Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Very favorable 5% 6% 5% 4% 8% 6% 2% 6% 2% 8% 1% 3% 10%
Somewhat favorable 18% 16% 20% 18% 13% 22% 20% 22% 4% 14% 15% 8% 32%
Somewhat unfavorable 27% 29% 25% 25% 25% 28% 28% 27% 25% 33% 18% 20% 35%
Very unfavorable 38% 40% 35% 33% 3% 34% 48% 35% 53% 31% 51% 63% 19%
Don’t know 12% 9% 16% 20% 17% 11% 2% 11% 16% 14% 15% 6% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (979) (472) (507) (199) (249) (381) (150) (698) (109) (108) (64) (333) (256)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat  Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative  Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very favorable 5% 2% 3% 12% 2% 4% 8% 6% 3% 4% 6%
Somewhat favorable 18% 3% 13% 38% 7% 16% 28% 15% 25% 19% 16%
Somewhat unfavorable 27% 15% 27% 35% 17% 26% 34% 25% 27% 33% 30%
Very unfavorable 38% 75% 38% 8% 64% 37% 22% 39% 34% 42% 37%
Don’t know 12% 6% 19% 7% 10% 18% 7% 15% 11% 2% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (979) (235) (481) (263) (253) (421) (305) (507) (258) (100) (114)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Trump

Prefers Cruz or Kasich

Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders
Very favorable 5% 4% 2% 10% 10%
Somewhat favorable 18% 6% 9% 31% 34%
Somewhat unfavorable 27% 18% 22% 31% 40%
Very unfavorable 38% 67% 60% 24% 14%
Don’t know 12% 5% 6% 5% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (979) (163) (144) (129) (115)
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137. Trend of economy
Overall, do you think the economy is getting better or worse?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters
Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic ~ Republican
Getting better 21% 24% 18% 26% 25% 17% 19% 18% 32% 27% 21% 35% 9%
About the same 36% 36% 36% 38% 39% 36% 29% 34% 39% 41% 34% 41% 28%
Getting worse 38% 37% 40% 25% 31% 43% 49% 43% 26% 24% 31% 20% 61%
Not sure 5% 4% 6% 11% 5% 3% 3% 5% 3% 8% 13% 3% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,954) (942) (1,012) (390) (490) (767) (307) (1,398) (224) (205) (127) (641) (518)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative  Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Getting better 21% 43% 17% 10% 41% 19% 11% 20% 23% 21% 21%
About the same 36% 37% 40% 28% 38% 42% 27% 34% 37% 43% 31%
Getting worse 38% 15% 37% 58% 15% 32% 59% 40% 37% 33% 39%
Not sure 5% 5% 7% 3% 6% 6% 4% 6% 4% 3% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,954) (474) (937) (543) (510) (836) (608) (996) (514) (204) (240)
Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee
Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders Prefers Trump Prefers Cruz or Kasich

Getting better 21% 40% 33% 5% 12%

About the same 36% 40% 42% 21% 35%

Getting worse 38% 18% 21% 72% 52%

Not sure 5% 2% 4% 2% 2%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (1,954) (315) (287) (246) (248)
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138. Stock market expectations over next year
Do you think the stock market will be higher or lower 12 months from now?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters
Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Higher 17% 20% 14% 17% 16% 18% 16% 16% 22% 15% 22% 24% 14%
About the same 34% 33% 34% 33% 36% 33% 33% 32% 34% 47% 27% 39% 32%
Lower 24% 27% 21% 18% 25% 26% 23% 27% 16% 17% 18% 14% 33%
Not sure 26% 20% 31% 31% 23% 23% 28% 25% 28% 22% 33% 23% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,982) (953) (1,029) (393) (502) (780) (307) (1,406) (231) (215) (130) (647) (527)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Higher 17% 25% 16% 12% 27% 16% 11% 15% 19% 21% 18%
About the same 34% 36% 32% 35% 31% 37% 31% 33% 36% 39% 27%
Lower 24% 12% 24% 33% 11% 20% 35% 24% 25% 26% 18%
Not sure 26% 27% 28% 20% 31% 26% 22% 28% 20% 14% 38%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,982) (480) (956) (546) (514) (853) (615) (1,017) (516) (205) (244)
Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee
Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders Prefers Trump Prefers Cruz or Kasich

Higher 17% 27% 21% 12% 14%

About the same 34% 41% 37% 25% 38%

Lower 24% 13% 14% 39% 30%

Not sure 26% 19% 28% 23% 18%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (1,982) (319) (290) (250) (251)
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139. Change in personal finances over past year
Would you say that you and your family are...

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters
Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Better off financially than
you were a year ago 17% 19% 16% 31% 21% 11% 11% 15% 27% 25% 15% 23% 9%
About the same financially
as you were a year ago 46% 47% 46% 41% 45% 49% 48% 46% 45% 45% 50% 53% 47%
Worse off financially than
you were a year ago 31% 28% 34% 16% 26% 37% 40% 35% 18% 24% 21% 21% 43%
Not sure 5% 6% 5% 12% 7% 3% 2% 4% 9% 6% 14% 3% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,991) (957) (1,034) (397) (503) (784) (307) (1,411) (234) (216) (130) (649) (527)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Better off financially than
you were a year ago 17% 26% 17% 11% 28% 16% 13% 15% 22% 21% 17%
About the same financially
as you were a year ago 46% 52% 43% 47% 46% 50% 43% 45% 47% 57% 43%
Worse off financially than
you were a year ago 31% 16% 32% 40% 21% 27% 41% 34% 28% 21% 31%
Not sure 5% 6% 7% 3% 6% 7% 3% 6% 3% 2% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,991) (483) (960) (548) (515) (857) (619) (1,022) (520) (205) (244)
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Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Cruz or Kasich

Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders Prefers Trump

Better off financially than

you were a year ago 17% 25% 20% 6% 12%
About the same financially

as you were a year ago 46% 56% 51% 41% 50%
Worse off financially than

you were a year ago 31% 18% 26% 51% 37%
Not sure 5% 2% 3% 2% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,991) (319) (290) (250) (251)
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140. Jobs in Six Months

Six months from now do you think there will be...

You

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)

Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
More jobs 20% 20% 20% 24% 20% 16% 20% 17% 30% 23% 23% 35% 10%
The same amount of jobs 37% 37% 38% 40% 40% 39% 31% 37% 36% 44% 29% 37% 35%
Fewer jobs 27% 28% 25% 17% 25% 29% 34% 29% 18% 21% 25% 15% 43%
Not sure 16% 15% 17% 20% 15% 16% 16% 17% 15% 13% 23% 13% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,982) (954) (1,028) (393) (498) (783) (308) (1,407) (231) (214) (130) (647) (527)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
More jobs 20% 39% 18% 7% 37% 19% 9% 18% 22% 20% 20%
The same amount of jobs 37% 36% 38% 37% 36% 41% 34% 38% 38% 42% 31%
Fewer jobs 27% 10% 26% 40% 10% 22% 41% 26% 28% 30% 25%
Not sure 16% 15% 18% 15% 17% 17% 15% 18% 12% 7% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,982) (478) (956) (548) (512) (852) (618) (1,016) (519) (205) (242)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Sanders

Prefers Trump

Prefers Cruz or Kasich

Total Prefers Clinton
More jobs 20% 40% 31% 6% 14%
The same amount of jobs 37% 37% 36% 34% 36%
Fewer jobs 27% 13% 18% 46% 39%
Not sure 16% 10% 15% 14% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,982) (317) (290) (250) (251)
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141. Worried about losing job
How worried are you about losing your job?

You

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)

Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic ~ Republican
Very worried 11% 9% 12% 9% 13% 8% 13% 9% 12% 17% 13% 12% 8%
Somewhat worried 32% 29% 37% 29% 33% 34% 29% 30% 30% 46% 29% 31% 36%
Not very worried 57% 62% 51% 61% 53% 57% 57% 61% 58% 37% 58% 57% 56%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (984) (547) (437) (211) (319) (387) (67) (680) (117) (121) (66) (335) (257)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very worried 11% 12% 10% 10% 11% 11% 10% 15% 9% 4% 3%
Somewhat worried 32% 32% 32% 34% 24% 35% 34% 37% 28% 24% 34%
Not very worried 57% 56% 58% 56% 66% 53% 56% 48% 63% 2% 63%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (984) (234) (481) (269) (258) (429) (297) (444) (317) (136) (87)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Sanders

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Trump

Prefers Cruz or Kasich

Total Prefers Clinton
Very worried 11% 13% 11% 9% 8%
Somewhat worried 32% 33% 27% 38% 32%
Not very worried 57% 54% 62% 53% 60%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (984) (161) (153) (111) (136)
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142. Job Availability

If you lost your job, how hard would it be for you to find a new job that paid as much as you are making now? (A) Very hard — | would probably have to take a pay
cut.; (B) Somewhat hard — It might take a while before | found a job that paid as much.; (C) Not very hard; (D) Not sure

You

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
A 31% 30% 32% 18% 29% 38% 44% 33% 28% 25% 25% 29% 41%
B 39% 38% 40% 42% 42% 39% 23% 37% 39% 47% 39% 40% 34%
C 20% 22% 19% 23% 23% 18% 15% 22% 17% 16% 16% 22% 20%
D 10% 10% 9% 17% 6% 6% 18% 7% 16% 12% 20% 9% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (981) (545) (436) (211) (317) (386) (67) (677) (117) (121) (66) (333) (256)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal = Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
A 31% 25% 31% 36% 29% 25% 41% 33% 28% 25% 38%
B 39% 47% 36% 37% 44% 42% 31% 36% 44% 44% 28%
C 20% 15% 22% 22% 17% 21% 21% 20% 22% 21% 16%
D 10% 13% 11% 5% 9% 12% 7% 11% 6% 10% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (981) (233) (481) (267) (259) (427) (295) (444) (316) (134) (87)
Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee
Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders Prefers Trump Prefers Cruz or Kasich

A 31% 28% 30% 43% 40%

B 39% 38% 45% 36% 32%

C 20% 26% 18% 15% 24%

D 10% 9% 6% 6% 4%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (981) (160) (152) (110) (136)
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143. Happy with job

How happy would you say you are with your current job?

You

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)

Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Very happy 25% 23% 27% 21% 24% 27% 26% 26% 23% 24% 19% 23% 30%
Happy 34% 33% 35% 34% 35% 32% 39% 35% 24% 41% 23% 35% 40%
Neither happy nor unhappy 29% 30% 28% 31% 25% 33% 23% 28% 35% 26% 37% 30% 20%
Unhappy 9% 9% 8% 11% 10% 5% 11% 8% 12% 8% 15% 8% 8%
Very unhappy 3% 4% 3% 3% 5% 3% 1% 3% 6% 2% 5% 3% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (983) (546) (437) (211) (317) (388) (67) (681) (116) (121) (65) (335) (256)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very happy 25% 24% 23% 29% 20% 22% 32% 23% 24% 32% 27%
Happy 34% 29% 36% 35% 34% 35% 32% 28% 44% 34% 31%
Neither happy nor unhappy 29% 34% 28% 27% 31% 32% 24% 34% 22% 26% 34%
Unhappy 9% 9% 9% 7% 11% 7% 9% 11% 7% 5% 7%
Very unhappy 3% 4% 4% 2% 4% 4% 3% 5% 2% 3% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (983) (234) (481) (268) (260) (426) (297) (443) (316) (136) (88)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Trump

Prefers Cruz or Kasich

Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders
Very happy 25% 22% 22% 26% 35%
Happy 34% 35% 36% 43% 36%
Neither happy nor unhappy 29% 29% 33% 21% 19%
Unhappy 9% 10% 7% 8% 8%
Very unhappy 3% 4% 2% 3% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (983) (161) (152) (111) (135)
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Sponsorship
Fieldwork
Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

The Economist

YouGov

March 26 - 29, 2016

U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov's opt-in Internet panel using sam-
ple matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race, education,
and region) was selected from the 2014 American Community Study. Voter
registration was imputed from the November 2014 Current Population Survey
Registration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted using propensity scores based on gender, age,
race, education, voter registration, and political ideology. The weights range
from 0 to 7.6, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of 0.8.

2000

+ 2.8% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

21 questions not reported.

You
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